1:34 PM

08/01/17

Accrual Basis

Kentucky Frontier Gas, LLC

General Ledger
As of December 31, 2016

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Debit Credit Balance
Operating Account 4081905319 0.00
Total Operating Account 4081905319 0.00
131 - Cash - Bank Accounts 46,343.53

131.0 - Petty Cash 300.00
Check 03/18/2016 CASH JEFF BUCHA... 930.2 - Miscell... 250.00 50.00
Check 03/18/2016 7256 CASH TO REPLENLI... 131.2- Comm ... 250.00 300.00
Check 04/06/2016 7315 PETTY CASH TO REPLEN!... 131.2-Comm... 43.33 343.33
General Journal 04/06/2016 5 All Customers Rhonda Com... 142 - Custome... 43.33 300.00
General Journal 04/20/2016 6 All Customers Rhonda mista... 142 - Custome... 51.91 248.09
Total 131.0 - Petty Cash 293.33 345.24 248.09
131.1 - CityWide Bank Oper # 000980029 0.00
Total 131.1 - CityWide Bank Oper # 000980029 0.00
131.2 - Comm Trust Bank Oper 4002506337 42,702.76
Check 01/03/2016 DB CD Easy ID Solution -SPLIT- 73.00 42,629.76
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2016 6960 MARY MUSIC 232 - Accounts... 50.00 42,579.76
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2016 6961 HTC Gas Company,... 10-15 232 - Accounts... 384.00 42,195.76
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2016 6962 m2m Data Corporati...  #27916 232 - Accounts... 26.20 42,169.56
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2016 6963 Samuel T Alcus 11-15 232 - Accounts... 1,388.80 40,780.76
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2016 6964 Nytis Exploration Co... 232 - Accounts... 7,222.13 33,558.63
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2016 6965 RL Laughlin&Colnc  11-15 232 - Accounts... 26.25 33,532.38
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2016 6966 EASTERN TELEPH...  Inv# 5791 232 - Accounts... 190.00 33,342.38
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2016 6967 Dot Weld, Inc. Inv# 3011 232 - Accounts... 358.75 32,983.63
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2016 6968 CASELLE Inv# 69868 C... 232 - Accounts... 1,858.87 31,124.76
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2016 ACH Birch Communications 232 - Accounts... 511.98 30,612.78
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2016 6969 DAVEY PERKINS 2.27.0910.01 232 - Accounts... 102.65 30,510.13
Deposit 01/04/2016 CC/IPY Deposit -SPLIT- 2,371.711 32,881.84
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2016 6970 Consolidated Pipe &... 232 - Accounts... 886.27 31,995.57
Check . 01/04/2016 DB CD Staples -SPLIT- 77.13 31,918.44
Check 01/04/2016 DB CD INKPOINTS.COM -SPLIT- 79.11 31,839.33
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2016 6971 AT&T 232 - Accounts... 194.04 31,645.29
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2016 6972 EASTERN TELEPH... #6103 DATA ... 232 - Accounts... 20.00 31,625.29
Deposit 01/04/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 8,073.21 39,698.50
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2016 6973 Waste Connections #3226343 232 - Accounts... 85.53 39,612.97
Check 01/04/2016 DB CD Staples -SPLIT- 104.71 39,508.26
Deposit 01/04/2016 CC/PY Deposit -SPLIT- 3,199.37 42,707.63
Bill Pmt -Check 01/05/2016 6974 First Bankcard 44182292810... 232 - Accounts... 715.83 41,991.80
Bill Pmt -Check 01/05/2016 6975 VERIZON WIRELESS  642083311-0... 232 - Accounts... 300.84 41,690.96
Bill Pmt -Check 01/05/2016 ACH Appalachian Wireless 00200611207 232 - Accounts... 843.81 40,847.15
Check 01/05/2016 ACH Payment Tech Fee 921.12 - Credit... 357.57 40,489.58
Deposit 01/05/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 132.11 40,621.69
Deposit 01/05/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 171.95 40,793.64
Bill Pmt -Check 01/05/2016 2483 Robert J Oxford exe... 232 - Accounts... 2,400.00 38,393.64
Bill Pmt -Check 01/05/2016 2484 Oxford, Robert J. 232 - Accounts... 2,431.76 35,961.88
Check 01/05/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 34.50 35,927.38
Check 01/05/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 22.20 35,905.18
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Check 01/05/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 15.88 35,889.30
Check 01/05/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 53.10 35,836.20
Deposit 01/05/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 801.43 36,637.63
Deposit 01/05/2016 CC/IPY Deposit -SPLIT- 1,976.31 38,613.94
Check 01/06/2016 ACH Xpress Bill Pay -SPLIT- 387.40 38,226.54
Bill Pmt -Check 01/06/2016 6976 Layne's ACE HARD... 866000 232 - Accounts... 610.64 37,615.90
Bill Pmt -Check 01/06/2016 6977 KLC Enterprises 10-15 232 - Accounts... 1,729.28 35,886.62
Bill Pmt -Check 01/06/2016 6978 Woodrow and Linda ... Rent for Jack... 232 - Accounts... 1,200.00 34,686.62
Bill Pmt -Check 01/06/2016 2485 NMB Associates Inc 232 - Accounts... 4,421.30 30,265.32
Transfer 01/06/2016 Funds Transfer  131.3 - Comm ... 26,500.00 3,765.32
Deposit 01/07/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,242.44 7,007.76
Bill Pmt -Check 01/07/2016 6979 B&MAUTO & TRU... 26877 232 - Accounts... 20.00 6,987.76
Check 01/07/2016 6980 LESTER GAYHEART REF OF CUS... 142 - Custome... 15.73 6,972.03
Deposit 01/07/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,005.17 7,977.20
Bill Pmt -Check 01/07/2016 6982 Mann Toyota Inv# 40052 M... 232 - Accounts... 937.19 7,040.01
Bill Pmt -Check 01/07/2016 6983 Nytis Exploration Co...  11-15 Evan 104 232 - Accounts... 2,890.80 4,149.21
Deposit 01/07/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,285.97 6,435.18
Bill Pmt -Check 01/07/2016 6981 Extreme Excavation ... 232 - Accounts... 1,970.00 4,465.18
Deposit 01/08/2016 CC/IPY Deposit -SPLIT- 781.09 5,246.27
Check 01/08/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 42.25 5,204.02
Check 01/08/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 46.60 5,157.42
Deposit 01/08/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,655.76 7,813.18
Transfer 01/08/2016 Reimb from ... 376.34 - Mains... 323.30 8,136.48
Deposit 01/08/2016 ACHT Deposit 142 - Custome... 8,600.00 16,736.48
Bill Pmt -Check 01/08/2016 6984 Quality Natural Gas ...  10-15 FSM 232 - Accounts... 10,878.71 5,857.77
Bill Pmt -Check 01/08/2016 6985 Heather Cantrell Travel to Publ... 232 - Accounts... 44.00 5,813.77
Bill Pmt -Check 01/08/2016 DB CD Amazon.com 232 - Accounts... 18.82 5,794.95
Check 01/10/2016 DB CD Amazon.com Amazon Prim... -SPLIT- 104.94 5,690.01
Deposit 01/11/2016 CC/PY Deposit -SPLIT- 562.02 6,252.03
Bill Pmt -Check 01/11/2016 6986 Community Trust Ba... 60100623385-3 232 - Accounts... 11,861.90 -5,609.87
Deposit 01/11/2016 Deposit 405.1 - Manag... 5,000.00 -609.87
Bill Pmt -Check 01/11/2016 6987 Heather Cantrell office & THon... 232 - Accounts... 125.00 -734.87
Check 01/11/2016 DB CD Heidis Brooklyn Deli -SPLIT- 13.94 -748.81
Bill Pmt -Check 01/12/2016 6988 DLR Transportatio... 232 - Accounts... 3,000.00 -3,748.81
Deposit 01/12/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 10,136.08 6,387.27
Transfer 01/12/2016 Deposit 376.34 - Mains... 829.36 7,216.63
Check 01/12/2016 DB CD UPS -SPLIT- 7.05 7,209.58
Check 01/12/2016 DB CD UPS -SPLIT- 29.23 7,180.35
Check 01/12/2016 DB CD Speedway Superam... -SPLIT- 13.77 7,166.58
Deposit 01/12/2016 CcCc/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 150.13 7,316.71
Deposit 01/12/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 126.87 7,443.58
Bill Pmt -Check 01/12/2016 ACH Prestonsburg City's ...  102-21600-00 232 - Accounts... 28.63 7,414.95
Deposit 01/12/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 928.24 8,343.19
Check 01/12/2016 DB CD Staples -SPLIT- 63.58 8,279.61
Check 01/12/2016 DB CD AMERICAN AIRLINE -SPLIT- 50.00 8,229.61
Check 01/12/2016 6989 AUXIER ROAD GAS reimb for cust... 142 - Custome... 53.48 8,176.13
Bill Pmt -Check 01/12/2016 6991 B & MAUTO & TRU... 232 - Accounts... 20.00 8,156.13
Bill Pmt -Check 01/12/2016 6992 Community Trust Ba... 60100584401... 232 - Accounts... 1,475.26 6,680.87
Bill Pmt -Check 01/12/2016 6993 Community Trust Ba... 60100584401... 232 - Accounts... 13,277.26 -6,596.39
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Bill Pmt -Check 01/12/2016 6994 Community Trust Ba... 60100618081... 232 - Accounts... 587.29 -7,183.68
Check 01/12/2016 DB CD Food City -SPLIT- 30.92 -7,214.60
Check 01/12/2016 DB CD LIZZIE BS CAFE -SPLIT- 31.50 -7,246.10
Check 01/12/2016 DB CD USPS -SPLIT- 225.00 -7,471.10
Deposit 01/12/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 16,484.02 9,012.92
Deposit 01/12/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 570.61 9,683.53
Check 01/12/2016 6990 U S Postal Service 909 - Inform & ... 733.35 8,850.18
Bill Pmt -Check 01/13/2016 6995 Columbia Gas of Ke... 12-16 MLG 232 - Accounts... 2,037.78 6,812.40
Bill Pmt -Check 01/13/2016 6996 East Kentucky Auto ...  #18071 232 - Accounts... 909.00 5,903.40
Bill Pmt -Check 01/13/2016 6997 Miller Supply Inc #7027603 232 - Accounts... 596.26 5,307.14
Bill Pmt -Check 01/13/2016 6998 Drains Unlimited, Inc. Inv# 30629 232 - Accounts... 5,000.00 307.14
Bill Pmt -Check 01/13/2016 6999 Industrial Training S...  # 31621 232 - Accounts... 125.00 182.14
Bill Pmt -Check 01/13/2016 7000 Bocook Engineering ... #2300438 232 - Accounts... 7.00 175.14
Bill Pmt -Check 01/13/2016 7001 KY CRYSTAL WAT... 002207 232 - Accounts... 46.35 128.79
Check 01/13/2016 7002 SHELBY HALL DEP REF #10... -SPLIT- 150.75 -21.96
Check 01/13/2016 7003 JUDY SKEENS DEP REF #1... -SPLIT- 179.22 -201.18
Bill Pmt -Check 01/13/2016 7004 T.AS #123568611,1... 232 - Accounts... 437.40 -638.58
Bill Pmt -Check 01/13/2016 7005 CASELLE #70512FEB ... 232 - Accounts... 649.00 -1,287.58
Bill Pmt -Check 01/13/2016 7006 Utility Sales & Servi...  IN0D0015312 232 - Accounts... 5,052.20 -6,339.78
Bill Pmt -Check 01/13/2016 7007 DNI Corp Inc #64079 232 - Accounts... 919.98 -7,259.76
Deposit 01/14/2016 Deposit 405.1 - Manag... 40,000.00 32,740.24
Deposit 01/14/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome.... 13,988.84 46,729.08
Check 01/14/2016 7008 Mann Toyota Down Payme...  392.13 - 2016 ... 6,000.00 40,729.08
Check 01/14/2016 DB CD Kelseys on Main -SPLIT- 35.00 40,694.08
Check 01/14/2016 DB CD Pig In A Poke -SPLIT- 39.00 40,655.08
Deposit 01/14/2016 CC/IPY Deposit -SPLIT- 1,369.76 42,024.84
Check 01/14/2016 DB CD THE BLUE RAVEN -SPLIT- 89.00 41,935.84
Deposit 01/14/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 4,000.00 45,935.84
Bill Pmt -Check 01/14/2016 7009 Community Trust Ba... 60300248851 ... 232 : Accounts... 614.22 45,321.62
Bill Pmt -Check 01/14/2016 7010 Magnum Drilling of ... 12-15 232 - Accounts... 4,200.00 41,121.62
Bill Pmt -Check 01/14/2016 7011 United Systems & S...  #56865 232 - Accounts... 4,886.60 36,235.02
Check 01/14/2016 DEP DEBIT ADJUSTMENT 142 - Custome... 70.45 36,164.57
Deposit 01/15/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 18,869.21 55,033.78
Deposit 01/15/2016 ACHT. Deposit 142 - Custome... 9,100.00 64,133.78
Check 01/15/2016 DB CD Hardee -SPLIT- 11.43 64,122.35
Check 01/15/2016 DB CD SE 201 JACKSON -SPLIT- 20.00 64,102.35
Check 01/15/2016 DB CD Speedway Superam... -SPLIT- 20.05 64,082.30
Deposit 01/15/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,226.70 65,309.00
Bill Pmt -Check 01/15/2016 7012 John N. Hughes, PSC 232 - Accounts... 8,000.00 57,309.00
Bill Pmt -Check 01/15/2016 7013 Anthem Blue Cross ... GROUP #A5... 232 - Accounts... 10,047.96 47,261.04
Bill Pmt -Check 01/15/2016 7014 Utility Sales & Servi... 232 - Accounts... 848.24 46,412.80
Bill Pmt -Check 01/15/2016 7015 Columbia Gas of Ke... 12-15 PG 232 - Accounts... 2,335.47 44,077.33
Bill Pmt -Check 01/15/2016 7016 Community Trust Ba... 60100618146... 232 - Accounts... 1,883.00 42,194.33
Bili Pmt -Check 01/15/2016 7017 EQT Energy, LLC 11-15 232 - Accounts... 22,238.09 19,956.24
Bill Pmt -Check 01/15/2016 7018 Fast Change Lube &... 232 - Accounts... 211.16 19,745.08
Bill Pmt -Check 01/15/2016 2486 Industrial Gas Servi... 232 - Accounts... 8,125.00 11,620.08
Check 01/15/2016 7019 MARY MUSIC -SPLIT- 50.00 11,570.08
Check 01/15/2016 DEP ... DEBIT ADJUSTMENT 142 - Custome... 147.32 11,422.76
Check 01/16/2016 DB CD National Car Rental -SPLIT- 423.91 10,998.85
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Check 01/17/2016 DB CD Breathitt County Fa... 880.1 - DOTP... 50.00 10,948.85
Check 01/17/2016 DB CD Breathitt County Fa... 880.1 - DOTP... 50.00 10,898.85
Check 01/17/2016 DB CD Shell Oil -SPLIT- 22.57 10,876.28
Check 01/17/2016 DB CD AMERICAN AIRLINE -SPLIT- 50.00 10,826.28
Check 01/17/2016 DB CD ADOBE *EXPORTP... -SPLIT- 23.88 10,802.40
Deposit 01/17/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 19,679.18 30,481.58
Deposit 01/18/2016 Deposit 405.1 - Manag... 26,000.00 56,481.58
Bill Pmt -Check 01/18/2016 7020 Jefferson Gas, LLC 12-15 232 - Accounts... 36,801.84 19,679.74
Bill Pmt -Check 01/18/2016 7021 Chris Waugh, Floyd ... Registrationr... 232 - Accounts... 90.81 19,588.93
Check 01/18/2016 EPAY KY DEPT OF REVE... 12-15UTILIT... 242 - Utility Ta... 4,551.09 15,037.84
Check 01/18/2016 EPAY KY DEPT OF REVE... 12-15SALES... 241 -SalesTa... 2,189.11 12,848.73
Deposit 01/18/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 14,164.43 27,013.16
Deposit 01/19/2016 cc/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 106.45 27,119.61
Deposit 01/19/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,631.19 28,750.80
Deposit 01/19/2016 CCIPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 118.62 28,869.42
Deposit 01/19/2016 CC/PY Deposit -SPLIT- 5,111.50 33,980.92
Deposit 01/20/2016 DEP Deposit 142 - Custome... 92.06 34,072.98
Bill Pmt -Check 01/20/2016 ACH Big Sandy Recc 232 - Accounts... 302.28 33,770.70
Check 01/20/2016 ACH AFLAC INSURANCE 924.7 - Insuran... 483.40 33,287.30
Deposit 01/20/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 7,390.67 40,677.97
Deposit 01/20/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 731.01 41,408.98
Transfer 01/20/2016 Funds Transfer  131.3 - Comm ... 27,600.00 13,808.98
Bill Pmt -Check 01/20/2016 ACHDB LOAN PROCESSIN... ADDITIONAL ... 232 - Accounts... 156.00 13,652.98
Deposit 01/21/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 678.69 14,331.67
Deposit 01/21/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,125.09 15,456.76
Check 01/21/2016 DB CD Wal Mart -SPLIT- 54.70 156,402.06
Check 01/21/2016 DB CD Lowe's -SPLIT- 210.94 15,191.12
Bill Pmt -Check 01/21/2016 7022 Kentucky Power 035-050-309-... 232 - Accounts... 129.82 15,061.30
Deposit 01/21/2016 ACHT Deposit 142 - Custome... 19,300.00 34,361.30
Bill Pmt -Check 01/21/2016 7023 Cumberland Valley ... 12-15 232 - Accounts... 37,972.80 -3,611.50
Deposit 01/21/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 0.03 -3,611.47
Check 01/21/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 69.97 -3,681.44
Check 01/21/2016 ACH wyoming.com -SPLIT- 30.00 -3,711.44
Check 01/22/2016 ACH Eagle Research Co... -SPLIT- 62.86 -3,774.30
Check 01/22/2016 DB CD American Hose & Mi... -SPLIT- 99.03 -3,873.33
Deposit 01/22/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,322.69 -2,550.64
Deposit 01/25/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 8,114.27 5,563.63
Bill Pmt -Check 01/25/2016 7024 Speedway Superam... 1001229655 232 - Accounts... 2,817.50 2,746.13
Bill Pmt -Check 01/25/2016 7025 Pinpoint Systems, Inc. 232 - Accounts... 4,620.00 -1,873.87
Deposit 01/25/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 26,735.17 24,861.30
Deposit 01/25/2016 Deposit 405.1 - Manag... 6,000.00 30,861.30
Deposit 01/26/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,009.35 31,870.65
Deposit 01/26/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 97.15 31,967.80
Deposit 01/26/2016 Ccc/pY Deposit 142 - Custome... 223.53 32,191.33
Deposit 01/26/2016 cc/pY Deposit 142 - Custome... 254.69 32,446.02
Check 01/26/2016 DEP ... DEBIT ADJUSTMENT 142 - Custome... 37.91 32,408.11
Check 01/26/2016 ACH Western Commerce... -SPLIT- 847.96 31,560.15
Bill Pmt ~-Check 01/26/2016 7026 John Gray Energy 12-15 232 - Accounts... 1,195.84 30,364.31
Bill Pmt -Check 01/26/2016 7027 Community Trust Ba... 60100533313... 232 - Accounts... 16,889.17 13,475.14

Page 4



1:34 PM
08/01/17

Accrual Basis

Kentucky Frontier Gas, LLC

General Ledger
As of December 31, 2016

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Debit Credit Balance
Bill Pmt -Check 01/26/2016 7028 VERIZON WIRELESS  #9758926322 232 - Accounts... 100.58 13,374.56
Deposit 01/27/2016 CC/IPY Deposit -SPLIT- 1,536.37 14,910.93
Check 01/27/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 35.16 14,875.77
Check 01/27/2016 DEP ... DEBIT ADJUSTMENT 142 - Custome... 42.42 14,833.35
Check 01/28/2016 ACH Branham, Sallye -SPLIT- 1,800.00 13,033.35
Check 01/28/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 35.16 12,998.19
Check 01/28/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 35.16 12,963.03
Check 01/28/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 35.16 12,927.87
Deposit 01/28/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 13,639.60 26,567.47
Deposit 01/28/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,433.13 28,000.60
Deposit 01/28/2016 CCIPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 459.32 28,459.92
Bill Pmt -Check 01/28/2016 7029 Kentucky Undergrou... 200627649 232 - Accounts... 73.60 28,386.32
Bill Pmt -Check 01/28/2016 7030 Purchase Power 80009000012... 232 - Accounts... 338.77 28,047.55
Bill Pmt -Check 01/28/2016 7031 Utility Sales & Servi... 232 - Accounts... 3,682.65 24,464.90
Check 01/29/2016 DB CD Big Sandy Two Way... -SPLIT- 20.00 24,444.90
Deposit 01/29/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,450.61 25,895.51
Deposit 01/29/2016 ACHT Deposit 142 - Custome... 7,000.00 32,895.51
Check 01/29/2016 7032 Royse, Betty Reimburseme... -SPLIT- 13.77 32,881.74
Check 01/29/2016 7033 Omalee Christy Travel to KFG... -SPLIT- 142.74 32,739.00
Check 01/29/2016 7034 Deborah Brunet Travel to KFG... -SPLIT- 175.50 32,563.50
Bill Pmt -Check 01/29/2016 7035 Kentucky Meter Ser...  Inv#889 232 - Accounts... 125.00 32,438.50
Check 01/29/2016 7036 Citizens Bank of Jac... Initial deposit...  131.8 - Citizen... 3,200.00 29,238.50
Bill Pmt -Check 01/29/2016 7037 Community Trust Ba... 60300249233... 232 - Accounts... 610.30 28,628.20
Bill Pmt -Check 01/29/2016 7038 Community Trust Ba... 60300268609... 232 - Accounts... 364.73 28,263.47
Bill Pmt -Check 01/29/2016 7039 Woodrow and Linda ... Feb-16 Office ... 232 - Accounts... 1,200.00 27,063.47
Bill Pmt -Check 01/29/2016 7040 Adams Used Auto P... 232 - Accounts... 312.00 26,751.47
Bill Pmt -Check 01/29/2016 7041 KY STATE TREASU... PUBLIC SER... 232 - Accounts... 13,360.09 13,391.38
Deposit 01/29/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 10,898.92 24,290.30
Bill Pmt -Check 01/29/2016 7044 Holbrook Implement...  Inv# 47131 232 - Accounts... 50.39 24,239.91
Bill Pmt -Check 01/29/2016 7045 Jackson Electric & P...  VOID: Inv# 15... 232 - Accounts... 0.00 24,239.91
Bill Pmt -Check 01/29/2016 7046 RICOH USA, INC Inv# 20818456 232 - Accounts... 298.47 23,941.44
Bill Pmt -Check 01/29/2016 7047 Webb Medical Grou...  #1578243368 232 - Accounts... 100.00 23,841.44
Bill Pmt -Check 01/29/2016 7048 Kentucky Undergrou...  Inv# 200627733 232 - Accounts... 88.00 23,753.44
Bill Pmt -Check 01/29/2016 7049 Samuel! T Alcus 12-15 232 - Accounts... 83.70 23,669.74
Check 01/29/2016 7050 MARY MUSIC -SPLIT- 50.00 23,619.74
Check 01/29/2016 7042 FLOYD CO CIRCUL... -SPLIT- 24.00 23,595.74
Check 01/30/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 154.84 23,440.90
Check 01/30/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 16.24 23,425.66
Check 01/30/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 26.04 23,399.62
Check 01/30/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 275.24 23,124.38
Deposit 01/30/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 8,702.48 31,826.86
Check 01/31/2016 AW BANK CHARGE 921.3 - Bank S... 245.10 31,581.76
Check 02/01/2016 DB CD Tri County Auto & Tr... -SPLIT- 97.52 31,484.24
Deposit 02/01/2016 Cc/PY Deposit -SPLIT- 970.09 32,454.33
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2016 7051 Community Trust Ba... 60100623385... 232 - Accounts... 11,861.90 20,592.43
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2016 7052 Action Petroleum Co. #115341 232 - Accounts... 80.93 20,511.50
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2016 7053 Miller Supply Inc #7027727 232 - Accounts... 16.22 20,495.28
Check 02/01/2016 7054 ABCO SECURITY INV # 16012 -SPLIT- 240.00 20,255.28
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2016 7055 D W Gas Meter Test... INV # 402 232 - Accounts... 870.58 19,384.70
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Check 02/01/2016 7056 BOBBY JOE CASTLE REFUND OF ... 142 - Custome... 25.36 19,359.34
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2016 7057 Pipeline Solutions Inc  02-15 Tavel E... 232 - Accounts... 229.75 19,129.59
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2016 2488 Budget Conferencing 232 - Accounts... 147.86 18,981.73
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2016 2487 Federal Express 232 - Accounts... 39.17 18,942.56
Deposit 02/02/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 13,5650.65 32,493.21
Bill Pmt -Check 02/02/2016 ACH Birch Communications 232 - Accounts... 492.23 32,000.98
Check 02/02/2016 DB CD Lowe's MAILBOX & ... -SPLIT- 152.12 31,848.86
Deposit 02/02/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 783.33 32,632.19
Deposit 02/02/2016 CCIPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 277.61 32,909.80
Deposit 02/02/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,313.03 34,222.83
Bill Pmt -Check 02/02/2016 7058 AT&T 232 - Accounts... 223.29 33,999.54
Bill Pmt -Check 02/02/2016 7059 CARQUEST AUTO ... CUSTNO.24... 232-Accounts... 94.39 33,905.15
Bill Pmt -Check 02/02/2016 7060 EASTERN TELEPH... 232 - Accounts... 529.50 33,375.65
Bill Pmt -Check 02/02/2016 7061 State Wide Press 232 - Accounts... 185.50 33,190.15
Bill Pmt -Check 02/02/2016 7062 Waste Connections INV#3258931... 232 - Accounts... 85.53 33,104.62
Bill Pmt -Check 02/02/2016 7063 Drains Unlimited, Inc.  Inv# 30629 232 - Accounts... 6,000.00 27,104.62
Bill Pmt -Check 02/02/2016 7064 Industrial Training S...  #31719 232 - Accounts... 500.00 26,604.62
Bill Pmt -Check 02/02/2016 7065 Pinpoint Systems, Inc. 232 - Accounts... 1,462.80 25,141.82
Deposit 02/03/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,280.16 27,421.98
- Check 02/03/2016 ACH Paymentech fee -SPLIT- 404.93 27,017.05
Deposit 02/03/2016 CC/PY Deposit -SPLIT- 4,394.38 31,411.43
Check 02/03/2016 7066 LRETHA KEATON DEP REF #3....  -SPLIT- 115.60 31,295.83
Bill Pmt -Check 02/03/2016 7067 EASTERN TELEPH... #6312 232 - Accounts... 417.99 30,877.84
Bill Pmt -Check 02/03/2016 7068 Jackson Municipal ... 01-00001138-... 232 - Accounts... 38.68 30,839.16
Bill Pmt -Check 02/03/2016 7069 Layne's ACE HARD... 866000 232 - Accounts... 412.11 30,427.05
Bill Pmt -Check 02/03/2016 7070 Action Petroleum Co. 232 - Accounts... 80.93 30,346.12
Check 02/03/2016 7071 STANLEY FARLER DEP REF #1.... -SPLIT- 55.46 30,290.66
Bill Pmt -Check 02/03/2016 7072 Jefferson Gas, LLC VOID: 12-15... 232 - Accounts... 0.00 30,290.66
Bill Pmt -Check 02/03/2016 7073 Jefferson Gas, LLC 12-15 Public ... 232 - Accounts... 26,356.57 3,934.09
Transfer 02/03/2016 Funds Transfer  131.7 - CTB S... 30,000.00 33,934.09
Transfer 02/03/2016 Funds Transfer 131.3 - Comm ... 28,000.00 5,934.09
Check 02/03/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 40.24 5,893.85
Check 02/03/2016 7043 Floyd Co Clerk CDL PermitC... -SPLIT- 61.00 5,832.85
Deposit 02/04/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 8,164.53 13,997.38
Deposit 02/04/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,562.20 15,559.58
Check 02/04/2016 7074 MICHELLE WADE Travel to Jack... -SPLIT- 42.90 15,516.68
Bill Pmt -Check 02/04/2016 7075 Quality Natural Gas ...  11-15 FSM 232 - Accounts... 12,008.30 3,508.38
Bill Pmt -Check 02/04/2016 2489 Industrial Gas Servi... 232 - Accounts... 8,311.25 -4,802.87
Bill Pmt -Check 02/05/2016 ACH Appalachian Wireless 00200611207 232 - Accounts... 1,528.23 -6,331.10
Check 02/05/2016 ACH Xpress Bill Pay -SPLIT- 431.00 -6,762.10
Check 02/05/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 12.95 -6,775.05
Check 02/05/2016 DB CD INKPOINTS.COM -SPLIT- 80.32 -6,855.37
Deposit 02/05/2016 CC/PY Deposit -SPLIT- 3,428.31 -3,427.06
Deposit 02/05/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 9,985.08 6,558.02
Bill Pmt -Check 02/05/2016 7076 HiTech Signs & Gra... 232 - Accounts... 974.14 5,583.88
Bill Pmt -Check 02/05/2016 7077 Miller Supply Inc 232 - Accounts... 41.60 5,542.28
Bill Pmt -Check 02/05/2016 7078 Spirit Energy 01-16 232 - Accounts... 2,092.36 3,449.92
Deposit 02/05/2016 ACHT Deposit 142 - Custome... 13,000.00 16,449.92
Bill Pmt -Check 02/05/2016 7079 John N. Hughes, PSC 232 - Accounts... 6,000.00 10,449.92

Page 6



1:34 PM

08/01/17
Accrual Basis

Kentucky Frontier Gas, LLC

General Ledger
As of December 31, 2016

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Debit Credit Balance
Bill Pmt -Check 02/05/2016 7080 CASELLE #70576 232 - Accounts... 2,000.00 8,449.92
Check 02/05/2016 7081 KASEY L TACKETT VOID: DEP R...  -SPLIT- 0.00 8,449.92
Check 02/05/2016 7082 ABORDO MELECIO... DEP REF #6.... -SPLIT- 67.22 8,382.70
Bill Pmt -Check 02/05/2016 7083 Chris Waugh, Floyd ... 232 - Accounts... 100.10 8,282.60
Bill Pmt -Check 02/05/2016 7084 Mann Toyota Cust No. 26253 232 - Accounts... 4.00 8,278.60
Deposit 02/05/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 18,319.70 26,598.30
Bill Pmt -Check 02/08/2016 7085 DLR 2014 Transpo... 232 - Accounts... 6,000.00 20,598.30
Check 02/08/2016 7086 Heather Cantrell cleaningon 0... -SPLIT- 50.00 20,548.30
Bill Pmt -Check 02/08/2016 7087 Slone Energy, LLC 232 - Accounts... 4,905.00 15,643.30
Check 02/08/2016 DB CD ITRON EVENT Training event...  376.0 - ltrons 1,120.00 14,523.30
Deposit 02/08/2016 CC/PY Deposit -SPLIT- 3,224.74 17,748.04
Deposit 02/09/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,043.53 18,791.57
Deposit 02/09/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 56,588.43 75,380.00
Deposit 02/09/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,817.53 79,197.53
Deposit 02/09/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 487.48 79,685.01
Deposit 02/09/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 251.62 79,936.63
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2016 7088 CASELLE 71198 232 - Accounts... 699.00 79,237.63
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2016 7089 Community Trust Ba... 60100584401... 232 - Accounts... 13,277.26 65,960.37
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2016 7090 KEMI #2079554 232 - Accounts... 1,069.90 64,890.47
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2016 7091 RL Laughlin & Coinc  1600470-IN 232 - Accounts... 26.25 64,864.22
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2016 7092 Community Trust Ba... 60100584401... 232 - Accounts... 1,475.26 63,388.96
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2016 7093 D W Gas Meter Test... #404 232 - Accounts... 434.52 62,954.44
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2016 7094 Adams Used Auto P... 232 - Accounts... 312.00 62,642.44
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2016 7095 Columbia Gas of Ke... 01-16 MLG 232 - Accounts... 4,300.79 58,341.65
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2016 7096 Community Trust Ba... 60100618081... 232 - Accounts... 587.29 57,754.36
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2016 7097 EASTERN TELEPH... #6378 232 - Accounts... 265.00 57,489.36
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2016 7098 Hays, Maggard & H... Inv# 22737 232 - Accounts... 80.00 57,409.36
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2016 7099 Consolidated Pipe &... 232 - Accounts... 819.72 56,589.64
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2016 7100 Itron #403293 232 - Accounts... 210.98 56,378.66
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2016 7101 First Bankcard 44182292810... 232 - Accounts... 4,760.80 51,617.86
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2016 7102 Community Trust Ba... 60300248851 ... 232 - Accounts... 614.22 51,003.64
Deposit 02/09/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,129.87 52,133.51
Deposit 02/09/2016 Deposit 405.1 : Manag... 10,835.29 62,968.80
Deposit 02/10/2016 CCc/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,389.77 64,358.57
Bill Pmt -Check 02/10/2016 7103 Extreme Excavation ... #1062 capped... 232 - Accounts... 985.00 63,373.57
Deposit 02/10/2016 Deposit 405.1 - Manag... 19,000.00 82,373.57
Bill Pmt -Check 02/10/2016 7104 Columbia Gas of Ke... 01-16 PG 232 - Accounts... 5,676.56 76,697.01
Bill Pmt -Check 02/10/2016 7105 Slone Energy, LLC 232 - Accounts... 6,070.63 70,626.38
Deposit 02/11/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 14,669.79 85,296.17
Bill Pmt -Check 02/11/2016 ACH Travelers 232 - Accounts... 5,008.16 80,288.01
Bill Pmt -Check 02/11/2016 ACH Prestonsburg City's ... ~ 102-21600-00 232 - Accounts... 23.54 80,264.47
Bill Pmt -Check 02/11/2016 DB CD CAUDILL SEED 232 + Accounts... 60.95 80,203.52
Deposit 02/11/2016 CCIPY Deposit -SPLIT- 894.27 81,097.79
Bill Pmt -Check 02/11/2016 7106 John W White Reimb for trail... 232 - Accounts... 61.99 81,035.80
Bill Pmt -Check 02/11/2016 7107 KLC Enterprises 11-15 232 - Accounts... 2,604.15 78,431.65
Bill Pmt -Check 02/11/2016 7108 Nytis Exploration Co... 232 - Accounts... 8,002.28 70,429.37
Bill Pmt -Check 02/11/2016 7109 Magnum Drilling of ... 01-16 232 - Accounts... 7,318.50 63,110.87
Bili Pmt -Check 02/11/2016 7110 KY STATE TREASU... PUBLIC SER... 232 - Accounts... 6,863.19 56,247.68
Deposit 02/12/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 13,510.33 69,758.01
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Deposit 02/12/2016 CC/PY Deposit -SPLIT- 1,879.74 71,637.75
Bill Pmt -Check 02/12/2016 711 Anthem Blue Cross ... VOID: INV#0... 232 - Accounts... 0.00 71,637.75
Deposit 02/12/2016 ACHT Deposit 142 - Custome... 13,200.00 84,837.75
Bill Pmt -Check 02/12/2016 7112 Samuel T Alcus 01-16 232 - Accounts... 161.20 84,676.55
Bill Pmt -Check 02/12/2016 7113 Kentucky Chamber ...  Inv#7181912... 232 - Accounts... 495.00 84,181.55
Bill Pmt -Check 02/12/2016 7114 Utility Sales & Servi...  IN00015686 232 - Accounts... 4,966.27 79,215.28
Bill Pmt -Check 02/12/2016 7115 Community Trust Ba... 60100620990... 232 - Accounts... 425.00 78,790.28
Check 02/12/2016 7116 AVIZION GLASS WINDSHIELD... -SPLIT- 199.51 78,590.77
Bill Pmt -Check 02/12/2016 7117 KY CRYSTAL WAT... 002207 232 - Accounts... 38.60 78,552.17
Check 02/12/2016 DEP .. Deposit Correction 142 - Custome... 534.12 78,018.05
Deposit 02/12/2016 CC/PY Deposit -SPLIT- 1,830.22 79,848.27
Deposit 02/12/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,311.93 83,160.20
Deposit 02/12/2016 CCIPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 66.84 83,227.04
Deposit 02/12/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 622.64 83,849.68
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2016 7118 Slone Energy, LLC 232 - Accounts... 1,274.40 82,575.28
Deposit 02/16/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 19,138.96 101,714.24
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2016 7119 PINEDALE NATUR... Inv# 160229 ... 232 - Accounts... 751.24 100,963.00
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2016 7120 P & J TRAILER SAL... Parts for traile... 232 - Accounts... 45.92 100,917.08
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2016 7121 AT&T ACCT#15011... 232 - Accounts... 213.28 100,703.80
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2016 7122 D W Gas Meter Test... #408 232 - Accounts... 172.50 100,531.30
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2016 7123 Miller Supply Inc #7027832 232 - Accounts... 71.87 100,4569.43
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2016 7124 Pinpoint Systems, Inc.  Inv# 6683 232 - Accounts... 1,730.00 98,729.43
Deposit 02/17/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 25,463.76 124,193.19 -
Check 02/17/2016 DB CD Air Systems LLC GENERATOR... -SPLIT- 203.92 123,989.27
Check 02/17/2016 ACH AFLAC INSURANCE 924.7 - Insuran... 1,2563.56 122,735.71
Deposit 02/17/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,016.94 124,752.65
Bill Pmt -Check 02/17/2016 7125 Cumberland Valley ... 01-16 232 - Accounts... 44,925.66 79,826.99
Bill Pmt -Check 02/17/2016 7126 D W Gas Meter Test... #409 232 - Accounts... 47.70 79,779.29
Bill Pmt -Check 02/17/2016 7127 Community Trust Ba... 60100618146... 232 - Accounts... 1,883.00 77,896.29
Bill Pmt -Check 02/17/12016 7128 Speedway Superam... 1001229655 232 - Accounts... 3,610.41 74,285.88
Bill Pmt -Check 02/17/12016 7129 Chris Waugh, Floyd ... 232 - Accounts... 1,345.22 72,940.66
Bill Pmt -Check 02/17/2016 7130 EASTERN TELEPH... 232 - Accounts... 3,358.68 69,581.98
Bill Pmt -Check 02/17/2016 7131 SOUTHEAST KY C... #7707 ANNU... 232 - Accounts... 299.00 69,282.98
Bill Pmt -Check 02/17/2016 7132 Office Depot #6011169008... 232 - Accounts... 253.14 69,029.84
Deposit 02/17/2016 Deposit 490 - Other Inc... 339.98 69,369.82
Transfer 02/1712016 Funds Transfer 131.3 - Comm ... 28,000.00 41,369.82
Deposit 02/18/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,326.54 44,696.36
Deposit 02/18/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,829.99 46,626.35
Deposit 02/18/2016 Deposit 405.1 - Manag... 38,000.00 84,626.35
Bill Pmt -Check 02/18/2016 7133 Jefferson Gas, LLC 01-16 Gas Pu... 232 - Accounts... 65,617.44 19,008.91
Bill Pmt -Check 02/18/2016 2480 NMB Associates Inc 232 - Accounts... 7,375.00 11,633.91
Check 02/19/2016 7135 CHRIS HALL DEP REF FO...  -SPLIT- 200.18 11,433.73
Check 02/19/2016 7134 W LL PORTER PART FOR Al... -SPLIT- 45.00 11,388.73
Deposit 02/19/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,603.21 14,991.94
Deposit 02/19/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 4,584.68 19,676.62
Bill Pmt -Check 02/19/2016 7136 RL Laughlin & Coinc  01-16 232 - Accounts... 26.25 19,550.37
Bill Pmt -Check 02/19/2016 7137 TIRE WORKS Inv's dated 2-... 232 - Accounts... 231.90 19,318.47
Deposit 02/19/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,463.54 22,782.01
Bill Pmt -Check 02/19/2016 7138 EQT Energy, LLC 12-15 232 - Accounts... 28,074.14 -5,292.13
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Check 02/19/2016 7139 SHANNON MOORE DEP REF FO...  -SPLIT- 115.01 -5,407.14
Check 02/19/2016 AW BANK CHARGE 921.3 - Bank S... 3.00 -5,410.14
Check 02/19/2016 AW BANK CHARGE 921.3 - Bank S... 3.00 -5,413.14
Check 02/19/2016 NSF NSF AARON HUMP... 142 - Custome... 72.42 -5,485.56
Check 02/19/2016 NSF NSF JAMAR PROP... 142 - Custome... 143.85 -5,629.41
Deposit 02/19/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,507.78 -3,121.63
Transfer 02/19/2016 102 Funds Transfer  131.8 - Citizen... 30,000.00 26,878.37
Bill Pmt -Check 02/22/2016 ACH Big Sandy Recc 232 - Accounts... 317.30 26,561.07
Check 02/22/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 26.17 26,534.90
Check 02/22/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 26.17 26,508.73
Check 02/22/2016 DB CD Advance Auto Parts -SPLIT- 30.73 26,478.00
Check 02/22/2016 DB CD Eagle Research Co... -SPLIT- 62.86 26,415.14
Check 02/22/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 25.96 26,389.18
Bill Pmt -Check 02/22/2016 7140 Heather Cantrell 232 - Accounts... 50.00 26,339.18
Bill Pmt -Check 02/22/2016 7141 MARY MUSIC 232 - Accounts... 50.00 26,289.18
Bill Pmt -Check 02/22/2016 7142 Tony Watts, Breathit... 232 - Accounts... 264.30 26,024.88
Check 02/22/2016 7145 TONDA MOLLETTE DEP REF#3.9... -SPLIT- 65.02 25,959.86
Deposit 02/22/2016 ACHT Deposit 142 - Custome... 24,700.00 50,659.86
Check 02/22/2016 EPAY KY DEPT OF REVE... UTILITY TAX ... 242 - Utility Ta... 12,694.03 37,965.83
Check 02/22/2016 EPAY KY DEPT OF REVE... SALES TAXF... 241 - Sales Ta... 4,909.42 - 33,056.41
Deposit 02/23/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 193.94 33,250.35
Deposit 02/23/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 307.62 33,557.97
Deposit 02/23/2016 CCIPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 5,133.34 38,691.31
Deposit 02/23/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 20,828.61 59,519.92
Bill Pmt -Check 02/23/2016 7146 Fast Change Lube &... 232 - Accounts... 271.52 59,248.40
Bill Pmt -Check 02/23/2016 7147 Kentucky Power 035-050-309-... 232 - Accounts... 146.30 §9,102.10
Bill Pmt -Check 02/23/2016 7148 Miller Supply inc #7027871 232 - Accounts... 17.38 59,084.72
Bill Pmt -Check 02/23/2016 7150 GARRETT WARD DEP REF#2.... 232 - Accounts... 115.12 58,969.60
Check 02/23/2016 7149 VOID VOID: 930.2 - Miscell... 0.00 58,969.60
Bill Pmt -Check 02/23/2016 7151 RICOH USA, INC 20944809 232 - Accounts... 298.47 58,671.13
Bill Pmt -Check 02/23/2016 7152 DNI Corp Inc 232 - Accounts... 1,511.95 57,159.18
Bill Pmt -Check 02/23/2016 7153 DLR Transportatio... 232 - Accounts... 8,231.25 48,927.93
Check 02/23/2016 ACH Western Commerce... -SPLIT- 847.96 48,079.97
Deposit 02/23/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,101.98 50,181.95
Check 02/23/2016 DB CD UPS*INTERNET SH... -SPLIT- 21.07 50,160.88
Deposit 02/24/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 8,330.44 58,491.32
Deposit 02/24/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,786.48 62,277.80
Bill Pmt -Check 02/24/2016 7154 DNI Corp Inc 64874 232 - Accounts... 1,231.52 61,046.28
Deposit 02/25/2016 Deposit 405.1 - Manag... 45,000.00 106,046.28
Bill Pmt -Check 02/25/2016 7155 Jefferson Gas, LLC 01-16 Gas Pu... 232 - Accounts... 107,335.32 -1,289.04
Check 02/25/2016 DB CD B & W GAS APPLIA... -SPLIT- 26.50 -1,315.54
Check 02/25/2016 DB CD Federal Express -SPLIT- 52.37 -1,367.91
Check 02/25/2016 DB CD wyoming.com -SPLIT- 30.00 -1,397.91
Bill Pmt -Check 02/25/2016 7156 m2m Data Corporati... 28366 232 - Accounts... 26.20 -1,424. 11
Deposit 02/25/2016 CCIPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,239.37 -184.74
Deposit 02/25/2016 Deposit © 142 - Custome... 14,235.48 14,050.74
Bill Pmt -Check 02/25/2016 7157 Community Trust Ba... 60300329774 ... 232 - Accounts... 376.53 13,674.21
Bill Pmt -Check 02/25/2016 7158 Community Trust Ba... 601005633313... 232 - Accounts... 16,889.17 -3,214.96
Check 02/25/2016 7159 MICHELLE WADE Travel to Hi-T...  -SPLIT- 49.14 -3,264.10
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Bill Pmt -Check 02/25/2016 7160 HiTech Signs & Gra... 44696 232 - Accounts... 31.80 -3,295.90
Transfer 02/25/2016 103 Funds Transfer  131.8 - Citizen... 28,000.00 24,704.10
Deposit 02/26/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,020.23 27,724.33
Deposit 02/26/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 22,037.80 49,762.13
Bill Pmt -Check 02/26/2016 7161 Quality Natural Gas ... 11-15 FT'S 232 - Accounts... 9,821.59 39,940.54
Deposit 02/26/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 12,758.69 52,699.23
Bill Pmt -Check 02/26/2016 7162 Woodrow and Linda ... March 15 offic... 232 - Accounts... 1,200.00 51,499.23
Bill Pmt -Check 02/26/2016 7163 Woodrow and Linda ...  Security Depo... 232 - Accounts... 1,200.00 50,299.23
Deposit 02/26/2016 Deposit DEP ... 142 - Custome... 23.00 50,322.23
Check 02/26/2016 7164 MARY MUSIC Cleaningon 2... -SPLIT- 50.00 50,272.23
Bill Pmt -Check 02/29/2016 ACH Branham, Sallye 232 - Accounts... 1,800.00 48,472.23
Deposit 02/29/2016 ACHT Deposit 142 - Custome... 12,300.00 60,772.23
Deposit 02/29/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 939.68 61,711.91
Deposit 02/29/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 34,317.54 96,029.45
Deposit 02/29/2016 Deposit 490 - Other Inc... 113.19 96,142.64
Check 02/29/2016 AW BANK CHARGE 921.3 - Bank S... 269.10 95,873.54
Bill Pmt -Check 03/01/2016 7165 D W Gas Meter Test... 232 - Accounts... 353.06 95,520.48
Bill Pmt -Check 03/01/2016 7166 Kentucky Undergrou... 232 - Accounts... 212.80 95,307.68
Bill Pmt -Check 03/01/2016 7167 Miller Supply Inc #7027872 232 - Accounts... 758.64 94,549.04
Bill Pmt -Check 03/01/2016 7168 Purchase Power 80009000012... 232 - Accounts... 402.50 94,146.54
Bill Pmt -Check 03/01/2016 7169 Utility Sales & Servi... IN0O0015993 232 - Accounts... 1,484.99 92,661.55
Deposit 03/01/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 253.54 92,915.09
Deposit 03/01/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,308.10 94,223.19
Deposit 03/01/2016 CC/PY . Deposit -SPLIT- 3,056.08 97,279.27
Check 03/01/2016 7170 MICHELLE WADE Travel to Jack... -SPLIT- 39.78 97,239.49
Check 03/01/2016 7171 G. Abordo M. Jr. REF OF CRE... 142 - Custome... 10.00 97,229.49
Bill Pmt -Check 03/01/2016 7172 Quality Natural Gas ... 232 - Accounts... 37,629.99 59,599.50
Deposit 03/01/2016 DEP ... Deposit 142 - Custome... 18.18 59,617.68
Check 03/01/2016 DB CD INKPOINTS.COM -SPLIT- 177.12 59,440.56
Check 03/01/2016 DB CD Staples -SPLIT- 180.43 59,260.13
Check 03/01/2016 NSF NSF ARTHUR ADKI... 142 - Custome... 68.94 59,191.19
Check 03/01/2016 AW BANK CHARGE 921.3 - Bank S... 3.00 59,188.19
Check 03/02/2016 7173 Mark Caudill Easement (13... 880.8 - Easem... 1,000.00 58,188.19
Check 03/02/2016 7174 DANA KENNARD Easement (13... 880.8 - Easem... 1,000.00 57,188.19
Check 03/02/2016 7176 BRIAN SHIPLEY DEP REF #1....  -SPLIT- 115.46 57,072.73
Transfer 03/02/2016 Funds Transfer  131.3 - Comm ... 28,300.00 28,772.73
Check 03/02/2016 DB CD UPS -SPLIT- 19.58 28,753.15
Check 03/02/2016 DB CD Auto Zone -SPLIT- 10.58 28,742.57
Check 03/02/2016 DB CD Auto Zone -SPLIT- 6.77 28,735.80
Check 03/02/2016 DB CD AT&T -SPLIT- 237.76 28,498.04
Deposit 03/02/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 8,346.25 36,844.29
Deposit 03/02/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 4,050.23 40,894.52
Deposit 03/02/2016 CCIPY Deposit -SPLIT- 6,323.24 47,217.76
Check 03/02/2016 7175 U S Postal Service Disconnects -SPLIT- 346.19 46,871.57
Check 03/02/2016 7177 CHRIS CAVEN REIMB FOR ... -SPLIT- 33.01 46,838.56
Bill Pmt -Check 03/03/2016 7178 Community Trust Ba... 60100623385... 232 - Accounts... 11,861.90 34,976.66
Deposit 03/03/2016 CC/PY Deposit -SPLIT- 3,844.38 38,821.04
Bill Pmt -Check 03/03/2016 7179 HTC Gas Company,... 232 - Accounts... 315.00 38,506.04
Deposit 03/03/2016 DEP ... Deposit 142 - Custome... 205.92 38,711.96
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Deposit 03/03/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,812.32 42,524.28
Bill Pmt -Check 03/03/2016 7143 Tony Watts, Breathit... REGISTRATI... 232 - Accounts... 14.85 42,509.43
Check 03/03/2016 DB CD Paymentech fee -SPLIT- 782.67 41,726.76
Deposit 03/04/2016 Deposit 405.1 - Manag... 6,000.00 47,726.76
Bill Pmt -Check 03/04/2016 7180 CARQUEST AUTO ... ID-351193 232 - Accounts... 14.90 47,711.86
Bill Pmt -Check 03/04/2016 7181 Drains Unlimited, Inc. Inv# 30629 232 - Accounts... 5,000.00 42,711.86
Bill Pmt -Check 03/04/2016 7182 John N. Hughes, PSC 232 - Accounts... 4,552.60 38,159.26
Bill Pmt -Check 03/04/2016 7183 State Wide Press 232 - Accounts... 67.84 38,091.42
Bill Pmt -Check 03/04/2016 7184 T.AS 232 - Accounts... 483.90 37,607.52
Bill Pmt -Check 03/04/2016 7185 Waste Connections 3280397 232 - Accounts... 85.53 37,521.99
Bill Pmt -Check 03/04/2016 7186 Williams Electric & ... 232 - Accounts... 223.79 37,298.20
Bill Pmt -Check 03/04/2016 7187 Jackson Municipal ... 01-00001138-... 232 - Accounts... 52.33 37,245.87
Bill Pmt -Check 03/04/2016 7188 Layne's ACE HARD... 866000 232 - Accounts... 17.22 37,228.65
Bill Pmt -Check 03/04/2016 7189 VERIZON WIRELESS 9760554540 232 - Accounts... 123.46 37,105.19
Deposit 03/04/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 5,395.82 42,501.01
Bill Pmt -Check 03/04/2016 ACH Birch Communications 232 - Accounts... 341.08 42,159.93
Bill Pmt -Check 03/04/2016 ACH wyoming.com 232 - Accounts... 40.00 42,119.93
Bill Pmt -Check 03/04/2016 7190 DLR 2014 Transpo... 232 - Accounts... 5,000.00 37,119.93
Bill Pmt -Check 03/04/2016 7191 May Truck Parts #87023 232 - Accounts... 165.00 36,954.93
Bill Pmt -Check 03/04/2016 7192 TIRE WORKS 232 - Accounts... 721.98 36,232.95
Bill Pmt -Check 03/04/2016 7193 RICOH USA, INC #5040695672 232 - Accounts... 36.72 36,196.23
Deposit 03/04/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 19,900.00 56,096.23
Check 03/04/2016 ACH Xpress Bill Pay -SPLIT- 517.72 55,578.51
Bill Pmt -Check 03/04/2016 7194 HOMETOWN TRUE... 2431 232 - Accounts... 81.14 55,497.37
Bill Pmt -Check 03/04/2016 7195 CARQUEST OF SA... 203251 232 - Accounts... 30.14 55,467.23
Bill Pmt -Check 03/04/2016 2491 Industrial Gas Servi... 232 - Accounts... 8,000.00 47,467.23
Check 03/04/2016 NSF NSF GORDON MAY... 142 - Custome... 98.00 47,369.23
Check 03/04/2016 AW BANK CHARGE 921.3 - Bank S... 3.00 47,366.23
Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2016 ACH Appalachian Wireless 00200611207 232 - Accounts... 1,242.72 46,123.51
Check 03/07/2016 DB CD Auto Zone -SPLIT- 14.18 46,109.33
Deposit 03/07/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 4,710.67 50,820.00
Deposit 03/07/2016 Deposit 490 - Other Inc... 100.00 50,920.00
Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2016 7196 Heather Cantrell 232 - Accounts... 50.00 50,870.00
Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2016 7197 AREA WIDE PROT... 274960 232 - Accounts... 1,147.50 49,722.50
Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2016 7198 AT&T 232 - Accounts... 210.38 49,512.12
Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2016 7199 Hi-Energy Gas Co 01-16 232 - Accounts... 2,524.08 46,988.04
Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2016 7200 KLC Enterprises 12-15 232 - Accounts... 3,926.09 43,061.95
Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2016 7201 CASELLE SUPPORTF... 232 - Accounts... 699.00 42,362.95
Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2016 7202 KEMI 2089230 232 - Accounts... 1,069.90 41,293.05
Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2016 7203 United Systems & S...  Inv#57379 (... 232 - Accounts... 8,000.00 33,293.05
Deposit 03/07/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 5,850.34 39,143.39
Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2016 7204 Hays, Maggard & H... Inv# 22753 232 - Accounts... 80.00 39,063.39
Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2016 7205 Utility Sales & Servi... IN00016053 232 - Accounts... 1,062.57 38,000.82
Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2016 2492 KY STATE TREASU... 232 - Accounts... 30.00 37,970.82
Transfer 03/07/2016 104 Funds Transfer ~ 131.8 - Citizen... 53,000.00 90,970.82
Deposit 03/08/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 38,712.71 129,683.53
Check 03/08/2016 DB CD Auto Zone -SPLIT- 8.99 129,674.54
Deposit 03/08/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 48.47 129,723.01
Check 03/08/2016 7206 CITIZENS NATION... VOID: Trfof A... 142 - Custome... 0.00 129,723.01
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Bill Pmt -Check 03/08/2016 7207 Community Trust Ba... 60100584401... 232 - Accounts... 1,475.26 128,247.75
Bill Pmt -Check 03/08/2016 7208 Community Trust Ba... 60100584401... 232 - Accounts... 13,277.26 114,970.49
Bill Pmt -Check 03/08/2016 7209 Community Trust Ba... 60100618081... 232 - Accounts... 587.29 114,383.20
Deposit 03/08/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,265.20 115,648.40
Deposit 03/08/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 32.49 115,680.89
Deposit 03/08/2016 CCIPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 5,364.43 121,045.32
Check 03/08/2016 7210 KY FRONTIER GAS trf of Auxierc... 142 - Custome... 289.40 120,755.92
Check 03/08/2016 7211 Ladonna Nickles DEP REF #10... -SPLIT- 115.13 120,640.79
Check 03/08/2016 7212 ANDREA WILLIAM... DEP REF#4.1... -SPLIT- 115.64 120,525.15
Check 03/08/2016 DEP ... Deposit Correction 142 - Custome... 112.46 120,412.69
Bill Pmt -Check 03/09/2016 ACH Northwestern Mutual 232 - Accounts... 519.49 119,893.20
Check 03/10/2016 7213 Heather Cantrell Travel to Jack... -SPLIT- 45.78 119,847.42
Deposit 03/10/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 4,552.51 124,399.93
Deposit 03/10/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 176.94 124,576.87
Bill Pmt -Check 03/10/2016 7214 John Gray Energy 01-16 232 - Accounts... 3,287.82 121,289.05
Bill Pmt -Check 03/10/2016 7215 Magnum Drilling of ... 02-15 232 - Accounts... 6,720.00 114,569.05
Bill Pmt -Check 03/10/2016 7216 CONLEY BROS. Tl... 232 - Accounts... 2,239.68 112,329.37
Bili Pmt -Check 03/10/2016 7217 CONLEY BROS. Tl...  #111201 232 - Accounts... 725.36 111,604.01
Bill Pmt -Check 03/10/2016 ACH Prestonsburg City's ...  102-21600-00 232 - Accounts... 32.03 111,571.98
Deposit 03/10/2016 cc/PY Deposit -SPLIT- 3,070.96 114,642.94
Deposit 03/10/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 17,354.20 131,997.14
Deposit 03/11/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 26,783.10 158,780.24
Deposit 03/11/2016 Deposit 405.1 - Manag... 48,000.00 206,780.24
Bill Pmt -Check 03/11/2016 ACH Travelers 232 - Accounts... 3,262.52 203,517.72
Deposit 03/11/2016 DEP ... Deposit 142 - Custome... 164.47 203,682.19
Deposit 03/11/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,050.72 205,732.91
Deposit 03/11/2016 CC/IPY Deposit -SPLIT- 1,484.73 207,217.64
Bill Pmt -Check 03/11/2016 7218 Juniper Health Inc ACCT #292140 232 - Accounts... 28.11 207,189.53
Bill Pmt -Check 03/11/2016 7219 DNI Corp Inc #65128 232 - Accounts... 974.36 206,215.17
Deposit 03/11/2016 ACHT Deposit 142 - Custome... 16,800.00 223,015.17
Transfer 03/11/2016 105 Funds Transfer  131.8 - Citizen... 43,000.00 266,015.17
Bill Pmt -Check 03/11/2016 7220 AT&T 232 - Accounts... 298.17 265,717.00
Bill Pmt -Check 03/11/2016 7221 Chris Waugh, Floyd ...  MOTORVEH .. 232 - Accounts... 46.01 265,670.99
Bill Pmt -Check 03/11/2016 7222 Columbia Gas of Ke...  02-16 MLG 232 - Accounts... 3,634.85 262,036.14
Bill Pmt -Check 03/11/2016 7223 First Bankcard 44182292810... 232 - Accounts... 913.96 261,122.18
Bill Pmt -Check 03/11/2016 7224 Columbia Gas of Ke... 02-16 PG 232 - Accounts... 5,171.61 255,950.57
Bill Pmt -Check 03/11/2016 7225 Floyd County Sheriff 2015 Franchis... 232 - Accounts... 25,986.27 229,964.30
Bill Pmt -Check 03/11/2016 7226 Drains Unlimited, Inc. 30866 232 - Accounts... 160.00 229,804.30
Bill Pmt -Check 03/11/2016 7227 Heather Cantrell TRAVEL TO J... 232 - Accounts... 4579 229,758.51
Deposit 03/11/2016 DEP ... Deposit 142 - Custome... 109.91 229,868.42
Check 03/13/2016 DB CD INKPOINTS.COM -SPLIT- 55.38 229,813.04
Bill Pmt -Check 03/14/2016 7228 Drains Unlimited, Inc. Inv# 30629 232 - Accounts... 5,000.00 224,813.04
Bill Pmt -Check 03/14/2016 7229 Extreme Excavation ... 232 - Accounts... 5,910.00 218,903.04
Bill Pmt -Check 03/14/2016 7230 Pinpoint Systems, Inc.  Inv# 6709 232 - Accounts... 970.00 217,933.04
Bill Pmt -Check 03/14/2016 7231 United Systems & S...  Inv# 57379 (... 232 - Accounts... 4,000.00 213,933.04
Bill Pmt -Check 03/14/2016 7232 Speedway Superam... 1001229655 232 - Accounts... 3,161.66 210,771.38
Bill Pmt -Check 03/14/2016 7233 Cumberland Valley ... 02-16 232 - Accounts... 47,810.51 162,960.87
Bill Pmt -Check 03/14/2016 7234 Anthem Blue Cross ...  #0201603209... 232 - Accounts... 6,877.09 156,083.78
Bill Pmt -Check 03/14/2016 7235 Jefferson Gas, LLC 02-16 232 - Accounts... 46,822.36 109,261.42
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Bill Pmt -Check 03/14/2016 7236 Community Trust Ba... 60300268609 ... 232 - Accounts... 364.73 108,896.69
Bill Pmt -Check 03/14/2016 7237 Community Trust Ba... VOID: 603002... 232 - Accounts... 0.00 108,896.69
Bill Pmt -Check 03/14/2016 7238 Community Trust Ba... 60300248851 ... 232 - Accounts... 614.22 108,282.47
Bill Pmt -Check 03/14/2016 7239 Community Trust Ba... 60300249233 ... 232 - Accounts... 635.30 107,647.17
Bill Pmt -Check 03/14/2016 7240 Community Trust Ba... 60100618146... 232 - Accounts... 1,883.00 105,764.17
Bill Pmt -Check 03/14/2016 7241 KY CRYSTAL WAT... 002207 232 - Accounts... 87.70 105,676.47
Bill Pmt -Check 03/14/2016 7242 AT&T Acct# 150113... 232 - Accounts... 110.60 105,565.87
Bill Pmt -Check 03/14/2016 7243 MARY MUSIC 232 - Accounts... 50.00 105,5615.87
Deposit 03/14/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 609.82 106,125.69
Bill Pmt -Check 03/15/2016 7244 James Riley Hall #8842 232 - Accounts... 38.16 106,087.53
Deposit 03/15/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 42,470.45 148,557.98
Deposit 03/15/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 22,984.15 171,542.13
Deposit 03/15/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 627.06 172,169.18
Deposit 03/15/2016 Deposit 405.1 - Manag... 19,000.00 191,169.19
Deposit 03/15/2016 cc/pY Deposit 142 - Custome... 358.44 191,527.63
Deposit 03/15/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 327.61 191,855.24
Check 03/15/2016 DB CD Milton Roy LLC -SPLIT- 24488 191,610.36
Deposit 03/15/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 5,217.67 196,828.03
Bill Pmt -Check 03/15/2016 7245 Utility Sales & Servi...  IN00016155 232 - Accounts... 221.40 196,606.63
Check 03/15/2016 7246 LINDA DORTON REFUND OF ... 142 - Custome... 43.67 196,562.96
Check 03/15/2016 DEP ... DEBIT ADJUSTMENT 142 - Custome... 112.68 196,450.28
Check 03/15/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 40.94 196,409.34
Check 03/15/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 11.93 196,397.41
Check 03/15/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 26.49 196,370.92
Check 03/15/2016 DB CD Staples -SPLIT- 63.58 196,307.34
Check 03/15/2016 DB CD INKPOINTS.COM -SPLIT- 160.64 196,146.70
Deposit 03/15/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 4,797.36 200,944.06
Bill Pmt -Check 03/16/2016 7247 Community Trust Ba... 60300329774 ... 232 - Accounts... 376.53 200,567.53
Deposit 03/16/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 4,365.34 204,932.87
Transfer 03/16/2016 Funds Transfer  131.3 - Comm ... 26,500.00 178,432.87
Check 03/17/2016 7248 CHRIS CAVEN REIMB FOR...  -SPLIT- 23.29 178,409.58
Bill Pmt -Check 03/17/2016 7249 EQT Energy, LLC 01-16 232 - Accounts... 79,913.36 98,496.22
Bill Pmt -Check 03/17/2016 7250 GO HIRE EMPLOY... INV# 0900-20... 232 - Accounts... 496.06 98,000.16
Deposit 03/17/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 10,230.56 108,230.72
Deposit 03/17/2016 Deposit 405.1 - Manag... 30,000.00 138,230.72
Check 03/17/2016 ACH AFLAC INSURANCE 924.7 - Insuran... 1,253.56 136,977.16
Deposit 03/17/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 6,068.35 143,045.51
Bill Pmt -Check 03/17/2016 7251 KY STATE TREASU... LLET FOREI.. 232 - Accounts... 175.00 142,870.51
Deposit 03/18/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 6,346.46 149,216.97
Deposit 03/18/2016 CC/IPY Deposit -SPLIT- 4,563.10 153,780.07
Deposit 03/18/2016 ACHT Deposit 142 - Custome... 32,900.00 186,680.07
Check 03/18/2016 7252 JASON BEVERLY DEP REF#4.... -SPLIT- 115.65 186,564.42
Bill Pmt -Check 03/18/2016 7253 CARQUEST AUTO ...  INV# 5570-35... 232 - Accounts... 74.45 186,489.97
Bill Pmt -Check 03/18/2016 7254 Kentucky Undergrou...  INV# 200628... 232 - Accounts... 265.60 186,224.37
Bill Pmt -Check 03/18/2016 7255 DLR 2014 Transpo... 232 - Accounts... 6,000.00 180,224.37
Bill Pmt -Check 03/18/2016 2495 Dennis Horner 232 - Accounts... 628.32 179,596.05
Bill Pmt -Check 03/18/2016 2494 NMB Associates Inc 232 - Accounts... 4,000.00 175,596.05
Bill Pmt -Check 03/18/2016 2493 Robert J Oxford exe... 232 - Accounts... 2,400.00 173,196.05
Deposit 03/18/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,972.17 177,168.22
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Deposit 03/18/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,991.95 181,160.17
Check 03/18/2016 7256 CASH TO REPLENI... 131.0 - Petty C... 250.00 180,910.17
Check 03/18/2016 7144 Chris Waugh, Floyd ... RENEWALF... -SPLIT- 82.77 180,827.40
Check 03/19/2016 DB CD Eagle Research Co... -SPLIT- 62.86 180,764.54
Bill Pmt -Check 03/21/2016 7257 Community Trust Ba... 60100533313... 232 - Accounts... 17,426.89 163,337.65
Check 03/21/2016 7258 TEMPHRA COLLINS DEP REF FO...  -SPLIT- 115.13 163,222.52
Check 03/21/2016 EPAY KY DEPT OF REVE... SALES TAXF... 241 - Sales Ta... 5,187.04 158,035.48
Check 03/21/2016 EPAY KY DEPT OF REVE... UTILITY TAX... 242 - Utility Ta... 12,629.00 145,406.48
Bill Pmt -Check 03/21/2016 7259 Kentucky Power 035-050-309-... 232 - Accounts... 134.52 145,271.96
Bill Pmt -Check 03/21/2016 7260 Hi-Energy Gas Co 02-16 232 - Accounts... 3,770.20 141,501.76
Bill Pmt -Check 03/21/2016 7261 Kentucky Undergrou...  #200628296 232 - Accounts... 166.80 141,344.96
Bill Pmt -Check 03/21/2016 7262 Keith E Krejci Public Gas Inf... 232 - Accounts... 2,000.00 139,344.96
Bill Pmt -Check 03/21/2016 7263 Jefferson Gas, LLC 02-16 Public ... 232 - Accounts... 97,019.72 42,325.24
Bill Pmt -Check 03/21/2016 7264 m2m Data Corporati...  #28150 232 - Accounts... 26.20 42,299.04
Deposit 03/23/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,599.06 43,898.10
Bill Pmt -Check 03/23/2016 ACH Big Sandy Recc 232 - Accounts... 308.35 43,589.75
Deposit 03/23/2016 CCIPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 69.99 43,659.74
Deposit 03/23/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 225.10 43,884.84
Deposit 03/23/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,506.04 46,390.88
Check 03/23/2016 DB CD Hodge Products Inc 377 - Meter Sets 401.12 45,989.76
Deposit 03/23/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 18,520.71 64,510.47
Check 03/23/2016 ACH Western Commerce... . -SPLIT- 847.96 63,662.51
Deposit 03/24/2016 Deposit 405.1 - Manag... 7,000.00 70,662.51
Bill Pmt -Check 03/24/2016 7266 DNl Corp Inc INV# 65410 232 - Accounts... 1,196.57 69,465.94
Bill Pmt -Check 03/24/2016 7267 Heather Cantrell 232 - Accounts... 50.00 69,415.94
Deposit 03/24/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,994.89 71,410.83
Deposit 03/24/2016 CCIPY Deposit -SPLIT- 4,178.88 75,589.71
Deposit 03/24/2016 ACHT Deposit 142 - Custome... 6,700.00 82,289.71
Transfer 03/24/2016 106 Funds Transfer  131.8 - Citizen... 17,000.00 99,289.71
Check 03/24/2016 7268 Amy Hockenberry Ref of cust cr... 142 - Custome... 21.37 99,268.34
Bill Pmt -Check 03/24/2016 7269 Fast Change Lube &... 232 - Accounts... 237.28 99,031.06
Bill Pmt -Check 03/24/2016 7270 Consolidated Pipe &...  #2860359-00... 232 - Accounts... 241.68 98,789.38
Bill Pmt -Check 03/24/2016 7272 RICOH USA, INC 232 - Accounts... 298.47 98,490.91
Deposit 03/24/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 13,375.77 111,866.68
Bill Pmt -Check 03/24/2016 7273 Woodrow and Linda ... 04-16 Office ... 232 - Accounts... 1,200.00 110,666.68
Check 03/24/2016 7274 CHRIS WADE CONTRACT ... 768 - Contract ... 397.50 110,269.18
Bill Pmt -Check 03/24/2016 2496 Industrial Gas Servi... 232 - Accounts... 35,270.00 74,999.18
Check 03/25/2016 AW BANK CHARGE 921.3 - Bank S... 3.00 74,996.18
Check 03/25/2016 NSF NSF KENNETH LIT... 142 - Custome... 135.07 74,861.11
Deposit 03/25/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 835.26 75,696.37
Deposit 03/28/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 13,548.66 89,245.03

~ Check 03/28/2016 ACH wyoming.com -SPLIT- 30.00 89,215.03
Bill Pmt -Check 03/28/2016 7275 Heath Consultants #116904 232 - Accounts... 349.79 88,865.24
Bill Pmt -Check 03/28/2016 7276 m2m Data Corporati...  #28566 232 - Accounts... 26.20 88,839.04
Bill Pmt -Check 03/28/2016 7277 MARY MUSIC 232 - Accounts... 50.00 88,789.04
Bill Pmt -Check 03/28/2016 7278 Purchase Power 80009000012... 232 - Accounts... 201.00 88,588.04
Bill Pmt -Check 03/28/2016 7279 VERIZON WIRELESS ACCT #6420... 232 - Accounts... 123.46 88,464.58
Bill Pmt -Check 03/28/2016 7280 Samuel T Alcus 02-16 232 - Accounts... 868.00 87,596.58
Bill Pmt -Check 03/28/2016 7281 PITNEY BOWES G... 1917998-MR16 232 - Accounts... 146.28 87,450.30
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Bill Pmt -Check 03/28/2016 7282 HiTech Signs & Gra... 44463 232 - Accounts... 74.20 87,376.10
Check 03/28/2016 7283 CHRIS WADE CONTRACT ...  -SPLIT- 120.00 87,256.10
Deposit 03/28/2016 CC/PY Deposit -SPLIT- 929.59 88,185.69
Bill Pmt -Check 03/28/2016 7271 Dustin's Lawn Care ... 232 - Accounts... 145.00 88,040.69
Check 03/29/2016 DB CD Staples -SPLIT- 154.25 87,886.44
Deposit 03/29/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 372.11 88,258.55
Deposit 03/29/2016 ccpYy Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,125.65 89,384.20
Deposit 03/29/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 264.38 89,648.58
‘Bill Pmt -Check 03/29/2016 7284 John Gray Energy 02-16 232 - Accounts... 2,840.71 86,807.87
Bill Pmt -Check 03/29/2016 7285 Community Trust Ba... 60300249233 ... 232 - Accounts... 610.30 86,197.57
Bill Pmt -Check 03/29/2016 7286 Community Trust Ba... 60300268609 ... 232 - Accounts... 364.73 85,832.84
Check 03/29/2016 7287 JAMES DAVID SLA... VOID: REFU... 142 - Custome... 0.00 85,832.84
Check 03/29/2016 DBCD INKPOINTS.COM -SPLIT- 46.14 85,786.70
Deposit 03/29/2016 DEP Deposit 142 - Custome... 62.85 85,849.55
Transfer 03/30/2016 107 Funds Transfer  131.8 - Citizen... 46,000.00 131,849.55
Check 03/30/2016 DB CD ADT Security at Ja...  921.2 - Office ... 143.37 131,706.18
Bill Pmt -Check 03/30/2016 ACH Branham, Sallye 232 - Accounts... 1,800.00 129,906.18
Check 03/30/2016 NSF NSF DANIEL RATLI... 142 - Custome... 81.11 129,825.07
Transfer 03/30/2016 Funds Transfer  131.3 - Comm ... 35,000.00 94,825.07
Check 03/30/2016 AW BANK CHARGE 921.3 - Bank S... 3.00 94,822.07
Deposit 03/30/2016 CC/PY Deposit -SPLIT- 2,970.35 97,792.42
Deposit 03/31/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,592.02 99,384.44
Deposit 03/31/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 38,637.26 138,021.70
Deposit 03/31/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 9,893.41 147,915.11
Bill Pmt -Check 03/31/2016 7288 EDWARD JONES I... 2015 SEP CO... 232 - Accounts... 38,346.90 109,568.21 ¢
Check 03/31/2016 AW MISCELLANEOUS ... 921.3 - Bank S... 306.75 109,261.46
Deposit 03/31/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,323.10 112,584.56
Check 04/01/2016 7289 EDWARD JONES I...  ANNUAL SEP... 921.7 - Dues a... 240.00 112,344.56
Bill Pmt -Check 04/01/2016 7290 GO HIRE EMPLOY... INV# 0900-20... 232 - Accounts... 756.33 111,588.23
Bill Pmt -Check 04/01/2016 7291 MAGOFFIN CO RE... Donation 232 - Accounts... 100.00 111,488.23
Check 04/01/2016 7292 JAMES DAVID SLA... REFOFCUS... 142 - Custome... 42213 111,066.10
Bill Pmt -Check 04/01/2016 7293 Community Trust Ba... 60100623385... 232 - Accounts... 11,861.90 99,204.20
Deposit 04/01/2016 CC/PY Deposit -SPLIT- 4,346.44 103,550.64
Check 04/01/2016 DB CD Auto Zone -SPLIT- 48.72 1083,501.92
Check 04/01/2016 DB CD Auto Zone -SPLIT- 93.16 103,408.76
Check 04/01/2016 DB CD SUNSOURCE ODORANT P... 379 - Odorant ... 277.24 103,131.52
Bill Pmt -Check 04/01/2016 7294 Pipeline Solutions Inc 232 - Accounts... 40,000.00 63,131.52
Bill Pmt -Check 04/01/2016 7295 Rich, Larry 232 - Accounts... 4,000.00 59,131.52
Bill Pmt -Check 04/01/2016 7296 Steven Shute Travel Expens... 232 - Accounts... 1,383.60 57,747.92
Bill Pmt -Check 04/01/2016 7297 Quality Natural Gas ...  01-16 232 - Accounts... 41,984.52 15,763.40
Bill Pmt -Check 04/01/2016 7298 CASELLE #71869 232 - Accounts... 10,730.00 5,033.40
Deposit 04/01/2016 ACHT Deposit 142 - Custome... 17,900.00 22,933.40
Deposit 04/01/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 5.411.36 28,344.76
Bill Pmt -Check 04/01/2016 7299 United Systems & S...  Inv# 57379 (... 232 - Accounts... 4,000.00 24,344.76
Deposit 04/01/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 5,472.79 29,817.55
Bill Pmt -Check 04/01/2016 7300 Jackson Municipal ... 232 - Accounts... 52.33 29,765.22
Bill Pmt -Check 04/01/2016 7301 R L Laughlin & Co Inc 232 - Accounts... 26.25 29,738.97
Check 04/02/2016 DB CD Auto Zone -SPLIT- 55.10 29,683.87
Bill Pmt -Check 04/04/2016 7303 Heather Cantrell 232 - Accounts... 50.00 29,633.87
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Deposit 04/04/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 6,937.54 36,571.41
Check 04/04/2016 NSF NSF PARKWAY CO... 142 - Custome... 842.37 35,729.04
Bill Pmt -Check 04/04/2016 ACH Birch Communications 232 - Accounts... 318.74 35,410.30
Deposit 04/04/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,048.02 36,458.32
Check 04/04/2016 AW BANK CHARGE 921.3 - Bank S... 3.00 36,455.32
Check 04/04/2016 7302 U S Postal Service STAMPS -SPLIT- 245,00 36,210.32
Bill Pmt -Check 04/05/2016 ACH Appalachian Wireless 00200611207 232 - Accounts... 1,349.23 34,861.09
Check 04/05/2016 ACH Paymentech fee -SPLIT- 950.74 33,910.35
Check 04/05/2016 ACH Xpress Bill Pay -SPLIT- 535.86 33,374.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/05/2016 7304 HTC Gas Company,... 232 - Accounts... 1,578.00 31,796.49
Bill Pmt -Check 04/05/2016 7305 KEMI 2098394 232 - Accounts... 1,069.90 30,726.59
Bill Pmt -Check 04/05/2016 7306 First Bankcard 44182292810... 232 - Accounts... 710.47 30,016.12
Bill Pmt -Check 04/05/2016 7307 Utility Sales & Servi... 232 - Accounts... 2,402.32 27,613.80
Bill Pmt -Check 04/05/2016 7308 Layne's ACE HARD... 232 - Accounts... 154.14 27,459.66
Bill Pmt -Check 04/05/2016 7309 State Wide Press 232 - Accounts... 1,071.66 26,388.00
Bill Pmt -Check 04/05/2016 7310 TAS #12359346 232 - Accounts... 195.60 26,192.40
Bill Pmt -Check 04/05/2016 7311 Waste Connections 3305703 232 - Accounts... 85.53 26,106.87
Deposit 04/05/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 477.19 26,584.06
Deposit 04/05/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 718.19 27,302.25
Deposit 04/05/2016 CC/PY Deposit -SPLIT- 4,414.53 31,716.78
Deposit 04/06/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,141.01 34,857.79
Deposit 04/06/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,435.09 37,292.88
Deposit 04/06/2016 Deposit 924.7 - Insuran... 300.00 37,592.88
Check 04/06/2016 7312 Kentucky Sheriffs' B...  Donation 930.2 - Miscell... 100.00 37,492.88
Check 04/06/2016 7313 Curtis Bevins Deposit refun...  -SPLIT- 103.03 37,389.85
Check 04/06/2016 7314 LISA MORRIS DEP REF #4.... -SPLIT- 65.60 37,334.25
Check 04/06/2016 7315 PETTY CASH TO REPLENI... 131.0 - Pefty C... 43.33 37,290.92
Bill Pmt -Check 04/06/2016 7316 Tony Watts, Breathit... Vin#1FTFW1... 232 - Accounts... 357.68 36,933.24
Check 04/06/2016 7317 TAMMY BUSBY DEP REF #4.... -SPLIT- 104.13 36,829.11
Transfer 04/07/2016 108 Funds Transfer  131.8 - Citizen... 28,000.00 64,829.11
Deposit 04/07/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,695.58 66,524.69
Deposit 04/07/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 6,403.62 72,928.31
Bill Pmt -Check 04/07/2016 7318 CASELLE #72475 232 - Accounts... 699.00 72,229.31
Bill Pmt -Check 04/07/2016 7319 Community Trust Ba... 60100584401... 232 - Accounts... 1,475.26 70,754.05
Bill Pmt -Check 04/07/2016 7320 Community Trust Ba... 60100584401... 232 - Accounts... 13,277.26 57,476.79
Bill Pmt -Check 04/07/2016 7321 Community Trust Ba... 60100618081... 232 - Accounts... 587.29 56,889.50
Bill Pmt -Check 04/07/2016 7322 Chris Waugh, Floyd ... VOID: #35876 232 - Accounts... 0.00 56,889.50
Deposit 04/07/2016 ACHT Deposit 142 - Custome... 6,800.00 63,689.50
Check 04/07/2016 NSF NSF GENEVA WHE... 142 - Custome... 82.30 63,607.20
Check 04/07/2016 AW BANK CHARGE 921.3 - Bank S... 3.00 63,604.20
Check 04/07/2016 DB CD USPS VEHTITLES ... -SPLIT- 6.45 63,597.75
Deposit 04/07/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,778.73 66,376.48
Deposit 04/07/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 12,919.96 79,296.44
Check 04/08/2016 7323 Chris Waugh, Floyd ... Back taxes an... -SPLIT- 329.49 78,966.95
Bill Pmt -Check 04/08/2016 7324 Community Trust Ba... 60300248851 ... 232 - Accounts... 614.22 78,352.73
Bill Pmt -Check 04/08/2016 7325 United Systems & S...  #57754 (10It... 232 : Accounts... 969.86 77,382.87
Bill Pmt -Check 04/08/2016 7326 AT&T 232 - Accounts... 210.38 77,172.49
Deposit 04/08/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 16,791.61 93,964.10
Check 04/08/2016 7328 MARY MUSIC Cleaning -SPLIT- 50.00 93,914.10
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Bill Pmt -Check 04/08/2016 7327 Dustin's Lawn Care ...  VOID: GRAS... 232 - Accounts... 0.00 93,914.10
Bill Pmt -Check 04/09/2016 ACH Travelers 3264H3138 232 - Accounts... 3,093.02 90,821.08
Deposit 04/11/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,1562.42 91,973.50
Bill Pmt -Check 04/11/2016 7329 City of Prestonsburg 2015 PROPE... 232 - Accounts... 174.53 91,798.97
Bill Pmt -Check 04/11/2016 7330 Floyd County Sheriff BILL NO. 15-... 232 - Accounts... 12,671.98 79,126.99
Bill Pmt -Check 04/11/2016 7331 Cintas #0335609725 232 - Accounts... 280.30 78,846.69
Check 04/11/2016 DB CD Holbrook Implement... -SPLIT- 159.69 78,687.00
Bill Pmt -Check 04/11/2016 7332 United Systems & S...  Inv# 57379 (... 232 - Accounts... 4,000.00 74,687.00
Bill Pmt -Check 04/11/2016 7333 KY CRYSTAL WAT... 002207 232 - Accounts... 71.45 74,615.55
Bill Pmt -Check 04/11/2016 7334 INDUSTRIAL CORR... INV#10 232 - Accounts... 134.75 74,480.80
Bill Pmt -Check 04/11/2016 7335 Magnum Dirilling of ... 03-16 232 - Accounts... 4,000.50 70,480.30
Bill Pmt -Check 04/11/2016 7336 Dustin's Lawn Care ... Mowing grass... 232 - Accounts... 85.00 70,395.30
Bill Pmt -Check 04/11/2016 7337 Dustin's Lawn Care ... Mowingon 4/... 232 - Accounts... 85.00 70,310.30
Deposit 04/11/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 501.07 70,811.37
Check 04/12/2016 DB CD Hodge Products Inc Locks 377 - Meter Sets 533.70 70,277.67
Bill Pmt -Check 04/13/2016 7338 AT&T 60666685832... 232 - Accounts... 130.59 70,147.08
Bill Pmt -Check 04/13/2016 7339 Columbia Gas of Ke...  03-16 MLG 232 - Accounts... 1,764.16 68,392.92
Bill Pmt -Check 04/13/2016 7340 Community Trust Ba... 60100618146... 232 - Accounts... 1,883.00 66,509.92
Bill Pmt -Check 04/13/2016 7341 Pinpoint Systems, Inc.  VOID: Inv# 67... 232 - Accounts... 0.00 66,509.92
Bill Pmt -Check 04/13/2016 7342 Pinpoint Systems, Inc.  Inv# 6729 232 - Accounts... 370.00 66,139.92
Bill Pmt -Check 04/13/2016 7343 James Riley Hall 232 - Accounts... 127.20 66,012.72
Deposit 04/13/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 33,375.56 99,388.28
Check 04/13/2016 7344 GARRET THOMPS... REF OF CUS... 142 - Custome... 300.29 99,087.99
Bill Pmt -Check 04/13/2016 7345 Columbia Gas of Ke... 03-16 PG 232 - Accounts... 3,529.83 95,558.16
Check 04/13/2016 DB CD Holbrook Implement... -SPLIT- 19.77 95,538.39
Check 04/13/2016 DB CD PK SAFETY SUPPLY  UNIFORMS -SPLIT- 475.00 95,063.39
Bill Pmt -Check 04/13/2016 ACH Prestonsburg City's ... ~ 102-21600-00 232 - Accounts... 36.71 95,026.68
Check 04/13/2016 DB CD Auto Zone -SPLIT- 6.35 95,020.33
Deposit 04/13/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,361.39 96,381.72
Bill Pmt -Check 04/13/2016 7346 Bocook Engineering ...  #2300747 232 - Accounts... 206.18 96,175.54
Bill Pmt -Check 04/13/2016 7347 Anthem Blue Cross ...  #0201604208... 232 - Accounts... 6,351.58 89,823.96
Deposit 04/13/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,370.19 91,194.15
Deposit 04/13/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 376.27 91,570.42
Deposit 04/13/2016 CCIPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 82.32 91,652.74
Bill Pmt -Check 04/13/2016 7348 Speedway Superam... 1001229655 232 - Accounts... 3,734.15 87,918.59
Deposit 04/13/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,944.78 89,863.37
Check 04/13/2016 DB CD CORNERSTONE C... REGULATOR... 379 - Odorant ... 211.59 89,651.78
Bill Pmt -Check 04/13/2016 7349 HiTech Signs & Gra...  #55272 232 - Accounts... 172.50 89,479.28
Transfer 04/13/2016 Funds Transfer  131.3 - Comm ... 26,700.00 62,779.28
Deposit 04/13/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,056.86 63,836.14
Deposit 04/13/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,508.18 65,344.32
Deposit 04/14/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 9,642.03 74,986.35
Deposit 04/14/2016 Deposit 405.1 - Manag... 40,000.00 114,986.35
Bill Pmt -Check 04/14/2016 7350 Bailey's Carpet & Ha... 0007156 232 - Accounts... 43.97 114,942.38
Bill Pmt -Check 04/14/2016 7351 United Systems & S...  Inv# 57379 (... 232 - Accounts... 4,242.76 110,699.62
Bill Pmt -Check 04/14/2016 7352 Utility Sales & Servi...  IN00016271 232 - Accounts... 2,002.41 108,697.21
Bill Pmt -Check 04/14/2016 7353 ABCO SECURITY INV# 17397 232 - Accounts... 2,035.00 106,662.21
Bill Pmt -Check 04/15/2016 2497 Industrial Gas Servi... 232 - Accounts... 6,998.75 99,663.46
Check 04/15/2016 DB CD Auto Zone -SPLIT- 66.68 99,596.78

Page 17



1:34 PM

08/01/17
Accrual Basis

Kentucky Frontier Gas, LLC

General Ledger
As of December 31, 2016

_ Type Date Num Name Memo Split Debit Credit Balance
Deposit 04/18/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,420.23 101,017.01
Check 04/18/2016 7354 U S Postal Service -SPLIT- 141.00 100,876.01
Bill Pmt -Check 04/19/2016 ACH Big Sandy Recc 232 - Accounts... 321.71 100,554.30
Check 04/19/2016 ACH AFLAC INSURANCE 924.7 - Insuran... 1,253.56 99,300.74
Check 04/19/2016 DB CD TRACERELECT GAS LINELO... 397 -Tools &... 888.30 98,412.44
Deposit 04/19/2016 ACHT Deposit 142 - Custome... 9,200.00 107,612.44
Deposit 04/19/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 7,878.60 115,491.04
Deposit 04/19/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,212.13 117,703.17
Deposit 04/19/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 8,128.42 125,831.59
Deposit 04/19/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 4,660.92 130,492.51
Deposit 04/19/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 50.40 130,542.91
Deposit 04/19/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 66.00 130,598.91
Check 04/19/2016 DB CD Tractor Supply -SPLIT- 59.32 130,539.59
Transfer 04/19/2016 109 Funds Transfer  131.8 - Citizen... 23,000.00 153,539.59
Deposit 04/19/2016 ' Deposit 142 - Custome... 5,619.29 159,158.88
Bill Pmt -Check 04/19/2016 7355 D W Gas Meter Test... #424 232 - Accounts... 588.41 168,570.47
Bill Pmt -Check 04/19/2016 7356 Utility Sales & Servi...  IN00016299 232 - Accounts... 8,000.00 150,570.47
Bill Pmt -Check 04/19/2016 7357 AT&T 150113768-9 232 - Accounts... 110.60 150,459.87
Bill Pmt -Check 04/19/2016 7358 Kentucky Power 035-050-309-... 232 - Accounts... 135.25 150,324.62
Bill Pmt -Check 04/19/2016 7359 Kentucky Undergrou... 200628623 232 - Accounts... 113.60 150,211.02
Bill Pmt -Check 04/19/2016 7360 RICOH USA, INC 21205548 232 - Accounts... 298.47 149,912.55
Bill Pmt -Check 04/19/2016 7361 Fast Change Lube &... 232 - Accounts... 154.04 149,758.51
Check 04/19/2016 7362 JOSH HILL REF OF CUS... 142 - Custome... 108.03 149,650.48
Bill Pmt -Check 04/19/2016 7363 GO HIRE EMPLOY...  #0900-2016-03 232 - Accounts... 635.89 149,014.59
Deposit 04/20/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 498.19 149,512.78
Bill Pmt -Check 04/20/2016 7364 Elite Insurance Age... Inv# 617388 232 - Accounts... 1,075.02 148,437.76
Deposit 04/20/2016 DEP ... Deposit 142 - Custome... 16.41 148,454.17
Check 04/20/2016 DB CD Tractor Supply -SPLIT- 16.94 148,437.23
Check 04/20/2016 DB CD Staples -SPLIT- 47.94 148,389.29
Check 04/20/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 42.39 148,346.90
Check 04/20/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 30.24 148,316.66
Deposit 04/20/2016 Deposit 405.1 - Manag... 25,000.00 173,316.66
Bill Pmt -Check 04/20/2016 7365 EQT Energy, LLC 02-16 232 - Accounts... 41,104.65 132,212.01
Deposit 04/20/2016 CCIPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,579.55 135,791.56
Bill Pmt -Check 04/20/2016 7366 P & J TRAILER SAL... 232 - Accounts... 604.44 135,187.12
Bill Pmt -Check 04/20/2016 7367 Heather Cantrell 232 - Accounts... 50.00 135,137.12
Check 04/20/2016 EPAY KY DEPT OF REVE... 03-16 SALES ... 241 - Sales Ta... 2,659.54 132,477.58
Check 04/20/2016 EPAY KY DEPT OF REVE... 03-16 UTILIT... 242 - Utility Ta... 6,404.78 126,072.80
Bill Pmt -Check 04/20/2016 7368 Jefferson Gas, LLC 03-16 232 - Accounts... 10,241.23 115,831.57
Bill Pmt -Check 04/20/2016 7369 Tackett & Sons Drilll...  02-16 232 - Accounts... 431.60 115,399.97
Check 04/20/2016 7370 PETTY CASH TO REPLENI... 142 - Custome... 51.91 115,348.06
Bill Pmt -Check 04/20/2016 7371 Spirit Energy 02-16 232 - Accounts... 971.96 114,376.10
Bill Pmt -Check 04/20/2016 7372 Jefferson Gas, LLC 03-16 PUBLI... 232 - Accounts... 63,536.56 50,839.54
Check 04/21/2016 DB CD SOLARPANELSTO...  Solar controll... ~ 379 - Odorant ... 64.25 50,775.29
Check 04/21/2016 7371 BREATHITT COUN... 2012 FORD -SPLIT- 895.24 49,880.05
Check 04/21/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 41.74 49,838.31
Deposit 04/21/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,191.46 53,029.77
Bill Pmt -Check 04/21/2016 7373 DNI Corp Inc #65945 232 - Accounts... 1,180.38 51,849.39
Deposit 04/21/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 8,618.85 60,468.24
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Bill Pmt -Check 04/21/2016 7374 Community Trust Ba... 60100533313... 232 - Accounts... 17,426.89 43,041.35
Check 04/21/2016 7375 Heather Cantrell Cleaning TH -SPLIT- 15.00 43,026.35
Deposit 04/22/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 12,042.93 55,069.28
Check 04/22/2016 DB CD Lowe's -SPLIT- 52.08 55,017.20
Check 04/22/2016 DB CD UPS*INTERNET SH... -SPLIT- 21.43 54,995.77
Deposit 04/22/2016 CCIPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 4,029.17 59,024.94
Check 04/22/2016 DB CD INKPOINTS.COM -SPLIT- 79.11 58,945.83
Bill Pmt -Check 04/22/2016 7376 Community Trust Ba... 60300329774... 232 - Accounts... 376.53 58,569.30
Bill Pmt -Check 04/22/2016 7377 Community Trust Ba... 60300249233... 232 - Accounts... 610.30 57,959.00
Bill Pmt -Check 04/22/2016 7378 Utility Sales & Servi...  IN00016299 232 - Accounts... 8,150.00 49,809.00
Bill Pmt -Check 04/22/2016 7379 Dustin's Lawn Care ... 232 - Accounts... 85.00 49,724.00
Bill Pmt -Check 04/22/2016 7380 Woodrow and Linda ...  Office rent for... 232 - Accounts... 1,200.00 48,524.00
Check 04/22/2016 7381 MARY MUSIC -SPLIT- 50.00 48,474.00
Deposit 04/25/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 5,630.02 54,104.02
Check 04/25/2016 ACH Western Commerce... -SPLIT- 847.96 53,256.06
Check 04/25/2016 DB CD Auto Zone -SPLIT- 36.02 53,220.04
Check 04/25/2016 ACH Amazon.com -SPLIT- 109.72 53,110.32
Deposit 04/25/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 611.79 53,722.11
Bill Pmt -Check 04/25/2016 7382 Slone Energy, LLC 232 - Accounts... 13,681.67 40,040.44
Bill Pmt -Check 04/25/2016 7383 John Gray Energy 03-16 232 - Accounts... 8,508.64 31,531.80
Bill Pmt -Check 04/25/2016 7384 Nytis Exploration Co... 232 - Accounts... 10,875.00 20,656.80
Bill Pmt -Check 04/25/2016 7385 Sherwin-Williams 3327-5 232 - Accounts... 136.26 20,520.54
Bill Pmt -Check 04/25/2016 2499 NMB Associates Inc 232 - Accounts... 6,000.00 14,520.54
Bill Pmt -Check 04/25/2016 2498 Robert J Oxford exe... 232 - Accounts... 2,400.00 12,120.54
Check 04/25/2016 ACH wyoming.com -SPLIT- 30.00 12,090.54
Check 04/25/2016 ACH Eagle Research Co... -SPLIT- 62.86 12,027.68
Check 04/25/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 26.17 12,001.51
Deposit 04/26/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,206.25 13,207.76
Deposit 04/26/2016 ACHT... Deposit 142 - Custome... 22,700.00 35,907.76
Deposit 04/27/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 13,740.17 49,647.93
Check 04/27/2016 DB CD McDonalds -SPLIT- 5.08 49,642.85
Bill Pmt -Check 04/27/2016 7427 Samuel T Alcus 03-16 232 - Accounts... 1,088.10 48,554.75
Check 04/27/2016 DB CD OSKAR BLUES HO... -SPLIT- 39.00 48,515.75
Check 04/27/2016 DB CD Applied Central Equi... 379 - Odorant ... 196.00 48,319.75
Deposit 04/27/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 62.27 48,382.02
Deposit 04/27/2016 CCIPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,047.24 49,429.26
Check 04/27/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 11.22 49,418.04
Check 04/27/20186 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 11.11 49,406.93
Check 04/27/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 48.23 49,358.70
Deposit 04/27/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 60.00 49,418.70
Deposit 04/27/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,664.75 51,083.45
Transfer 04/27/2016 110 Funds Transfer 131.8 - Citizen... 23,500.00 74,583.45
Bill Pmt -Check 04/27/2016 7428 Knott County Sheriff BILL 7F PRO... 232 Accounts... 88.87 74,494.58
Transfer 04/27/2016 Funds Transfer  131.3 - Comm ... 27,000.00 47,494.58
Bill Pmt -Check 04/27/2016 DB CD AT&T 287267984594 232 - Accounts... 47 .46 47,447.12
Check 04/27/2016 DB CD Giovanni's -SPLIT- 83.98 47,363.14
Deposit 04/27/2016 Refund Deposit -SPLIT- 11.11 47,374.25
Deposit 04/27/2016 Refund Deposit -SPLIT- 109.72 47,483.97
Check 04/28/2016 7429 Industrial Gas Servi...  Distribution 214.4 - Partner... 9,600.00 37,883.97
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Check 04/28/2016 7430 Robert Oxford Distribution of...  214.1 - Partner... 30,000.00 7,883.97
Bill Pmt -Check 04/28/2016 ACH Branham, Sallye 232 - Accounts... 1,800.00 6,083.97
Bill Pmt -Check 04/28/2016 7431 Interstate Natural G...  09,10,11, & 1... 232 - Accounts... 159.87 5,924.10
Transfer 04/28/2016 Funds Transfer  131.7 - CTB S... 68,000.00 73,924.10
Bill Pmt -Check 04/28/2016 7432 DITCH WITCH MID-...  VOID: 232 - Accounts... 0.00 73,924.10
Check 04/28/2016 7433 Joel Shute Reimb for rent... -SPLIT- 783.89 73,140.21
Check 04/28/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 27.50 73,112.71
Check 04/28/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 83.37 73,029.34
Deposit 04/29/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 6,838.15 79,867.49
Deposit 04/30/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,612.61 82,480.10
Deposit 04/30/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,011.39 83,491.49
Check 04/30/2016 DB CD U S AIRPORT PAR... -SPLIT- 45.90 83,445.59
Check 04/30/2016 DB CD The Flower Mart -SPLIT- 69.45 83,376.14
Check 04/30/2016 DB CD Speedway Superam... -SPLIT- 25.60 83,350.54
Check 04/30/2016 DB CD Speedway Superam... -SPLIT- 16.49 83,334.05
Check 04/30/2016 DB CD Hardee -SPLIT- 12.65 83,321.40
Deposit 04/30/2016 REFU Deposit -SPLIT- 83.37 83,404.77
Deposit 04/30/2016 CC/PY Deposit -SPLIT- 796.48 84,201.25
Check 04/30/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 63.03 84,138.22
Check 04/30/2016 ACH MISCELLANEOUS ... 921.3 - Bank S... 258.60 83,879.62
Check 04/30/2016 bBCD Frontier Airline -SPLIT- 140.00 83,739.62
Deposit 04/30/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,468.89 87,208.51
Check 05/02/2016 7434 VOID VOID: 930.2 - Miscell... 0.00 87,208.51
Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2016 7436 Action Petroleum Co. 232 - Accounts... 99.09 87,109.42
Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2016 7437 American Hose & Mi...  #368042 232 - Accounts... 147.83 86,961.59
Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2016 7438 Drains Unlimited, Inc. 31217 232 - Accounts... 31.80 86,929.79
Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2016 7439 Kentucky Undergrou... 200628711 232 - Accounts... 297.60 86,632.19
Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2016 7440 m2m Data Corporati... 28766 232 - Accounts... 26.20 86,605.99
Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2016 7441 RL Laughlin & Coinc 1602666 232 - Accounts... 26.25 86,579.74
Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2016 7442 VERIZON WIRELESS  642083311-0... 232 - Accounts... 123.46 86,456.28
Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2016 7443 ENVIRONMENTAL ... QUOTATION... 232 - Accounts... 2,500.00 83,956.28
Deposit 05/02/2016 CC/IPY Deposit -SPLIT- 986.62 84,942.90
Check 05/02/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 158.05 84,784.85
Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2016 7444 Community Trust Ba... 60100623385... 232 - Accounts... 11,861.90 72,922.95
Transfer 05/02/2016 Deposit 380.01 - Servic... 1,000.00 73,922.95
Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2016 7445 Heather Cantrell VOID: 232 - Accounts... 0.00 73,922.95
Check 05/02/2016 7435 Pike County Clerk - Recording fee...  930.2 - Miscell... 51.00 73,871.95
Deposit 05/02/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 8,451.41 82,323.36
Check 05/02/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 109.72 82,213.64
Bill Pmt -Check 05/03/2016 7446 DITCHWITCHMID-... Order#: 0013... 232 - Accounts... 6,440.50 75,773.14
Bill Pmt -Check 05/03/2016 7447 Waste Connections Inv # 3336963 232 - Accounts... 85.53 75,687.61
Bill Pmt -Check 05/03/2016 7448 TIRE WORKS #5020 & 5027 232 - Accounts... 470.15 75,217.46
Bill Pmt -Check 05/03/2016 7449 American Hose & Mi... 368097 232 - Accounts... 14.37 75,203.09
Bill Pmt -Check 05/03/2016 7450 American Hose & Mi... 368063 232 - Accounts... 144.03 75,059.06
Bill Pmt -Check 05/03/2016 7451 Jackson Municipal ... 01-00001138-... 232 - Accounts... 52.33 75,006.73
Bill Pmt -Check 05/03/2016 7452 State Wide Press 232 - Accounts... 112.36 74,894.37
Bill Pmt -Check 05/03/2016 7453 John W White Travel Exp's f... 232 - Accounts... 169.21 74,725.16
Bill Pmt -Check 05/03/2016 ACH Birch Communications 232 - Accounts... 319.68 74,405.48
Bill Pmt -Check 05/03/2016 DB CD Staples 232 - Accounts... 32.60 74,372.88
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Check 05/03/2016 ACH Paymentech fee -SPLIT- 706.40 73,666.48
Deposit 05/03/2016 Ccc/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 227.08 73,893.56
Deposit 05/03/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,429.92 75,323.48
Deposit 05/03/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 3,297.05 78,620.53
Bill Pmt -Check 05/03/2016 7454 MICHELLE WADE 232 - Accounts... 196.46 78,424.07
Transfer 05/04/2016 111 Funds Transfer  131.8 - Citizen... 15,000.00 93,424.07
Deposit 05/04/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,200.85 94,624.92
Deposit 05/04/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 924.81 95,549.73
Check 05/04/2016 7455 MEGAN WRIGHT VOID: DEP R...  -SPLIT- 0.00 95,549.73
Check 05/04/2016 7456 MEGAN WRIGHT REF FOR#1.... -SPLIT- 0.47 95,549.26
Bill Pmt -Check 05/04/2016 7457 KLC Enterprises 01-16 232 - Accounts... 4,310.52 91,238.74
Check 05/04/2016 7458 KRISTINA WHITT DEP REF#2.2... -SPLIT- 60.01 91,178.73
Bill Pmt -Check 05/04/2016 7459 DISTRIBUTION NOW 232 - Accounts... 373.17 90,805.56
Bill Pmt -Check 05/04/2016 7460 F SVANHOOSE & ... 2705 232 - Accounts... 6.11 90,799.45
Bill Pmt -Check 05/04/2016 7461 Layne's ACE HARD... 866000 232 - Accounts... 344 .84 90,454.61
Bill Pmt -Check 05/04/2016 7462 Williams Electric & ... 00209154 232 - Accounts... 151.47 90,303.14
Bill Pmt -Check 05/05/2016 ACH Appalachian Wireless 00200611207 232 - Accounts... 790.87 89,5612.27
Check 05/05/2016 DB CD Advance Auto Parts -SPLIT- 45.16 89,467.11
Check 05/05/2016 DB CD Tractor Supply -SPLIT- 56.13 89,410.98
Deposit 05/05/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,729.58 91,140.56
Check 05/05/2016 ACH Xpress Bill Pay -SPLIT- 533.66 90,606.90
Deposit 05/05/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,932.41 94,539.31
Bill Pmt -Check 05/05/2016 7464 MICHELLE WADE 232 - Accounts... 113.49 94,425.82
Bill Pmt -Check 05/05/2016 7465 Hi-Energy Gas Co 03-16 232 - Accounts... 4,482.84 89,942.98
Bill Pmt -Check 05/05/2016 7466 Quality Natural Gas ...  02-16 232 - Accounts... 36,117.03 53,825.95
Bill Pmt -Check 05/05/2016 7467 Mann Toyota REF# 42278 232 - Accounts... 232.44 53,593.51
Bill Pmt -Check 05/05/2016 7468 Mike Harris Two water tan... 232 - Accounts... 1,000.00 52,593.51
Bill Pmt -Check 05/05/2016 7469 GO HIRE EMPLOY... #0900-2016-0... 232 - Accounts... 1,000.65 51,592.86
Check 05/06/2016 DB CD MARATHON PETR... -SPLIT- 25.65 51,567.21
Check 05/06/2016 DB CD Dairy Queen -SPLIT- 5.43 51,561.78
Check 05/06/2016 DB CD Dairy Queen -SPLIT- 13.03 51,548.75
Deposit 05/06/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 6,357.92 57,906.67
Check 05/08/2016 DB CD B P Salyersville -SPLIT- 19.75 57,886.92
Check 05/08/2016 DB CD Staples -SPLIT- 26.49 57,860.43
Check 05/08/2016 DB CD SUNSOURCE 379 - Odorant ... 269.74 57,590.69
Bill Pmt -Check 05/09/2016 7471 Community Trust Ba... 60300268609... 232 - Accounts... 364.73 57,225.96
Deposit 05/09/2016 Deposit 405.1 - Manag... 25,000.00 82,225.96
Deposit 05/09/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 12,396.62 94,622.58
Bill Pmt -Check 05/09/2016 7472 AT&T 232 - Accounts... 213.97 94,408.61
Bill Pmt -Check 05/09/2016 7473 Community Trust Ba... 60100584401... 232 - Accounts... 13,277.26 81,131.35
Bill Pmt -Check 05/09/2016 7474 D W Gas Meter Test... #431 232 - Accounts... 72.57 81,058.78
Bill Pmt -Check 05/09/2016 7475 F SVANHOOSE & ...  002-069625 232 - Accounts... 6.11 81,052.67
Bill Pmt -Check 05/09/2016 7476 First Bankcard 44182292810... 232 - Accounts... 2,621.60 78,431.07
Bill Pmt -Check 05/09/2016 7477 LAWRENCE CO SH... BILL NO. 16-... 232 - Accounts... 35.06 78,396.01
Bill Pmt -Check 05/09/2016 7478 Martin Co Sheriff BILL NO. 3F ... 232 - Accounts... 12.65 78,383.36
Bill Pmt -Check 05/09/2016 7479 Community Trust Ba... 60100584401... 232 - Accounts... 1,475.26 76,908.10
Bill Pmt -Check 05/09/2016 7480 Community Trust Ba... 60100618081... 232 - Accounts... 587.29 76,320.81
Bill Pmt -Check 05/09/2016 7481 Action Petroleum Co. #115406 232 - Accounts... 164.46 76,156.35
Bill Pmt -Check 05/09/2016 7482 Consolidated Pipe &...  2860521-000-... 232 - Accounts... 262.63 75,893.72
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Bill Pmt -Check 05/09/2016 7483 DNI Corp Inc Inv# 66238 232 - Accounts... 901.81 74,991.91
Bill Pmt -Check 05/09/2016 7484 Miller Supply Inc 7028228 232 - Accounts... 40.97 74,950.94
Bill Pmt -Check 05/09/2016 7485 Utility Sales & Servi... 232 - Accounts... 1,621.90 73,329.04
Deposit 05/09/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,342.27 74,671.31
Bill Pmt -Check 05/09/2016 7486 WHAYNE SUPPLY INV00074821 232 - Accounts... 118.75 74,552.56
Bill Pmt -Check 05/09/2016 7487 Unlimited Equipmen...  Inv# 10287 232 - Accounts... 290.53 74,262.03
Bili Pmt -Check 05/09/2016 7488 Community Trust Ba... 60100620990... 232 - Accounts... 600.00 73,662.03
Bill Pmt -Check 05/09/2016 7489 DWAYNE PRICE BILL NO. 16-.. 232 - Accounts... 86.41 73,575.62
Bill Pmt -Check 05/09/2016 7490 Pipeline Solutions Inc ~ 12-14 232 - Accounts... 20,000.00 53,575.62
Bill Pmt -Check 05/09/2016 7491 Rich, Larry 07-14 232 - Accounts... 2,000.00 51,575.62
Transfer 05/09/2016 112 Funds Transfer  131.8 - Citizen... 7,000.00 58,575.62
Bill Pmt -Check 05/09/2016 7492 DLR 2014 Transpo... 232 - Accounts... 5,000.00 53,575.62
Check 05/09/2016 7493 MARY MUSIC Cleaning offic...  -SPLIT- 50.00 53,525.62
Bill Pmt -Check 05/09/2016 7494 AT&T 606666-8583... 232 - Accounts... 111.56 53,414.06
Bill Pmt -Check 05/09/2016 7495 CASELLE #73085 SUPP... 232 - Accounts... 699.00 52,715.06
Bill Pmt -Check 05/09/2016 7496 Columbia Gas of Ke... 04-16 MLG 232 - Accounts... 1,311.35 51,403.71
Bill Pmt -Check 05/09/2016 7497 Community Trust Ba... 60300248851... 232 - Accounts... 614.22 50,789.49
Bill Pmt -Check 05/09/2016 7498 Danny Webb, Sheriff BILL NO 2015... 232 - Accounts... 76.39 50,713.10
Bill Pmt -Check 05/09/2016 7499 KEMI 2108288 232 - Accounts... 3,087.93 47,625.17
Bill Pmt -Check 05/09/2016 7500 Knott County Sheriff 20158F 2... 232 - Accounts... 93.60 47,531.57
Deposit 05/10/2016 ACHT Deposit 142 - Custome... 17,900.00 65,431.57
Check 05/10/2016 7501 MICHELLE WADE Travel to Jack... -SPLIT- 86.58 65,344.99
Bill Pmt -Check 05/10/2016 7502 KY CRYSTAL WAT... 002207 232 - Accounts... 57.95 65,287.04
Deposit 05/10/2016 DEP . Deposit 142 - Custome... 59.96 65,347.00
Deposit 05/10/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 190.01 65,537.01
Deposit 05/10/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 859.24 66,396.25
Deposit 05/10/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,466.16 67,862.41
Deposit 05/10/2016 Deposit Blueg... 142 - Custome... 229.73 68,092.14
Check 05/10/2016 7470 U S Postal Service Budget billing ...  -SPLIT- 993.05 67,099.09
Bill Pmt -Check 05/10/2016 7504 Community Trust Ba... 60100618146... 232 - Accounts... 1,883.00 65,216.09
Bill Pmt -Check 05/10/2016 7505 Magnum Drilling of ... 04-16 232 - Accounts... 2,772.00 62,444.09
Bill Pmt -Check 05/10/2016 7506 Adams Used Auto P...  Wrecker servi... 232 - Accounts... 650.00 61,794.09
Bill Pmt -Check 05/10/2016 7507 RICOH USA, INC Inv# 500208430 232 - Accounts... 62.66 61,731.43
Bill Pmt -Check 05/10/2016 ACH Travelers 232 - Accounts... 3,934.03 57,797.40
Check 05/10/2016 7463 U S Postal Service Mailing budge...  -SPLIT- 399.99 57,397.41
Deposit 05/11/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,710.41 59,107.82
Deposit 05/11/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,873.06 62,980.88
Deposit 05/11/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 21,278.76 84,259.64
Bill Pmt -Check 05/11/2016 ACH Prestonsburg City's ...  102-21600-00 232 - Accounts... 47.12 84,212.52
Check 05/11/2016 DB CD Staples -SPLIT- 118.70 84,093.82
Bill Pmt -Check 05/11/2016 7508 DNI Corp Inc #65687 232 - Accounts... 996.49 83,097.33
Bill Pmt -Check 05/11/2016 7509 UNISIGN CORPOR...  #40255 232 - Accounts... 459.14 82,638.19
Deposit 05/11/2016 CCIPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,262.17 83,890.36
Check 05/11/2016 7503 May Brothers Lumb... Repair to brid...  -SPLIT- 318.00 83,572.36
Check 05/11/2016 DB CD Lowe's -SPLIT- 419.34 83,153.02
Bill Pmt -Check 05/11/2016 7511 Hi-Energy Gas Co 04-16 232 - Accounts... 4,514.68 78,638.34
Bill Pmt -Check 05/11/2016 7512 Jackson Electric & P... VOID: #158851 232 - Accounts... 0.00 78,638.34
Check 05/11/2016 7513 SHIRLEY COLLINS REFUND OF ... 142 - Custome... 19.30 78,619.04
Transfer 05/11/2016 Funds Transfer  131.3 - Comm ... 29,500.00 49,119.04
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Check 05/11/2016 7510 Chris Waugh, Floyd ... -SPLIT- 394.13 48,724 .91
Deposit 05/12/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 8,725.55 57,450.46
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/2016 7514 Deborah Burnet 232 - Accounts... 79.86 57,370.60
Deposit 05/12/2016 CCIPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,013.43 59,384.03
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/2016 7515 D W Gas Meter Test... 232 - Accounts... 277.53 59,106.50
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/2016 7516 Anthem Blue Cross ...  Inv# 0201605... 232 - Accounts... 5,820.49 53,286.01
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/2016 7517 Jefferson Gas, LLC 04-16 232 - Accounts... 5,892.98 47,393.03
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/2016 7518 TAS 12359611 232 - Accounts... 230.20 47,162.83
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/2016 7519 Heath Consultants #118018 232 - Accounts... 162.21 47,010.62
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/2016 7520 Utility Sales & Servi... 232 - Accounts... 4,996.04 42,014.58
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/2016 7521 West Virginia Electri... CUST NO. 433 232 - Accounts... 570.23 41,444.35
Check 05/12/2016 7522 HENRY JOHNSON DEP REF FO...  -SPLIT- 1156.20 41,329.15
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/2016 7523 City of Salyersville Bill No. F-12-... 232 - Accounts... 3,818.59 37,510.56
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/2016 7524 Pinpoint Systems, Inc.  Inv# 6797 232 - Accounts... 690.00 36,820.56
Check 05/14/2016 DB CD CORNERSTONE C... REGULATOR... 379 - Odorant ... 211.11 36,609.45
Bill Pmt -Check 05/16/2016 7525 Heather Cantrell 232 - Accounts... 50.00 36,559.45
Check 05/16/2016 7526 Clarissa White Travel from J...  -SPLIT- 55.77 36,503.68
Bill Pmt -Check 05/16/2016 7528 OPERATION SCHO... Donation 232 - Accounts... 100.00 36,403.68
Deposit 05/16/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 4,061.17 40,464.85
Deposit 05/16/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 4,211.37 44,676.22
Deposit 05/16/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,266.66 45,942.88
Check 05/16/2016 DB CD Speedway Superam... -SPLIT- 3245 45,910.43
Check 05/16/2016 DB CD ROMA CUCINA -SPLIT- 35.99 45,874.44
Deposit 05/16/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,066.90 46,941.34
Bill Pmt -Check 05/16/2016 7529 Magoffin County Sh...  BillNo. 9775 ... 232 - Accounts... 11,085.46 35,855.88
Transfer 05/16/2016 Deposit 380.09 - Servic... 600.00 36,455.88
Deposit 05/16/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 10,478.22 46,934.10
Deposit 05/16/2016 Deposit 405.1 - Manag... 24,000.00 70,934.10
Bill Pmt -Check 05/16/2016 2500 Industrial Gas Servi... 232 - Accounts... 6,541.66 64,392.44
Check 05/16/2016 7527 Jackson Electric & P... VOID: 874 - Mains & ... 0.00 64,392.44
Check 05/17/2016 7530 Joel Shute Reimb for Ky ... -SPLIT- 798.59 63,593.85
Check 05/17/2016 7532 KASEY L TACKETT DEP REF FO...  -SPLIT- 28.12 63,565.73
Check 05/18/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 25.53 63,540.20
Bill Pmt -Check 05/18/2016 7533 DNI Corp Inc #66532 232 - Accounts... 1,139.68 62,400.52
Bill Pmt -Check 05/18/2016 7534 Hi-Energy Gas Co 05-16 232 - Accounts... 191.10 62,209.42
Bill Pmt -Check 05/18/2016 7535 Jefferson Gas, LLC 04-16 PUBLIC 232 - Accounts... 29,284.64 32,924.78
Bill Pmt -Check 05/18/2016 7536 Kentucky Undergrou... 232 - Accounts... 350.40 32,574.38
Bill Pmt -Check 05/18/2016 7537 Miller Supply Inc 232 - Accounts... 448.07 32,126.31
Bill Pmt -Check 05/18/2016 7538 Speedway Superam... 232 - Accounts... 3,831.02 28,295.29
Bill Pmt -Check 05/18/2016 7539 Miller Supply Inc 7028275 232 - Accounts... 381.07 27,914.22
Deposit 05/18/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 256.94 28,171.16
Bill Pmt -Check 05/18/2016 7540 Drains Unlimited, Inc. 31334 232 - Accounts... 236.13 27,935.03
Bill Pmt -Check 05/18/2016 7541 AT&T 150113768-9 232 - Accounts... 110.60 27,824.43
Bill Pmt -Check 05/18/2016 7542 Miller Supply Inc 7028298 232 - Accounts... 2.65 27,821.78
Bill Pmt -Check 05/18/2016 7543 Sherwin-Williams CUSTNO42... 232 - Accounts... 339.98 27,481.80
Check 05/18/2016 7544 PHS Varsity Cheer ... 930.2 - Miscell... 50.00 27,431.80
Check 05/18/2016 7545 U S Postal Service VOID: -SPLIT- 0.00 27,431.80
Check 05/18/2016 7531 U S Postal Service Budget billing ... -SPLIT- 751.37 26,680.43
Check 05/18/2016 7546 PAMELA BLACKS... REF OF CUS... 142 - Custome... 525.92 26,154.51
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Check 05/18/2016 7547 PHYLLIS SCHAFER REF OF CUS... 142 - Custome... 101.75 26,052.76
Check 05/18/2016 ACH AFLAC INSURANCE 924.7 - Insuran... 1,880.34 24,172.42
Deposit 05/18/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,019.13 26,191.55
Deposit 05/18/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,155.11 28,346.66
Transfer 05/18/2016 113 Funds Transfer  131.8 - Citizen... 12,500.00 40,846.66
Bill Pmt -Check 05/19/2016 7548 Kentucky Power 035-050-309-... 232 - Accounts... 148.57 40,698.09
Bill Pmt -Check 05/19/2016 ACH Big Sandy Recc 232 - Accounts... 310.62 40,387.47
Check 05/19/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 13.98 40,373.49
Check 05/19/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 22.76 40,350.73
Check 05/19/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 10.20 40,340.53
Bill Pmt -Check 05/19/2016 7549 Samuel T Alcus 04-16 232 - Accounts... 846.30 39,494.23
Deposit 05/19/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 218.15 39,712.38
Deposit 05/19/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,895.83 41,608.21
Deposit 05/19/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 179.00 41,787.21
Check 05/19/2016 EPAY KY DEPT OF REVE...  Utility taxfor 0... 242 - Utility Ta... 4,367.92 37,419.29
Check 05/19/2016 7550 Etta C Scott REF OF CUS... 142 - Custome... 35.61 37,383.68
Check 05/19/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 38.77 37,344.91
Check 05/19/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 7.41 37,337.50
Deposit 05/20/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,889.77 40,227.27
Deposit 05/20/2016 ACHT Deposit 142 - Custome... 19,600.00 69,827.27
Transfer 05/20/2016 Funds Transfer 131.3 - Comm ... 30,000.00 29,827.27
Bill Pmt -Check 05/20/2016 Columbia Gas of Ke...  QuickBooks g... 232 - Accounts... 0.00 29,827.27
Bill Pmt -Check 05/20/2016 7552 GO HIRE EMPLOY...  #0900-2016-0... 232 - Accounts... 530.12 29,297.15
Check 05/20/2016 7551 VOID 930.2 - Miscell... 0.00 29,297.15
Bill Pmt -Check 05/20/2016 7553 EQT Energy, LLC 03-16 232 - Accounts... 27,778.69 1,618.46
Check 05/20/2016 EPAY KY DEPT OF REVE... SALES TAXF... 241 - Sales Ta... 1,959.44 -440.98
Check 05/20/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 62.86 -503.84
Deposit 05/23/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 4,172.79 3,668.95
Bill Pmt -Check 05/23/2016 7554 m2m Data Corporati...  #28972 232 - Accounts... 26.20 3,642.75
Deposit 05/23/2016 CC/PY Deposit -SPLIT- 897.31 4,540.06
Bill Pmt -Check 05/23/2016 7555 MARY MUSIC 232 - Accounts... 50.00 4,490.06
Bill Pmt -Check 05/23/2016 7556 Tackett & Sons Drilll...  04-16 232 - Accounts... 345.28 4,144.78
Deposit 05/23/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,008.68 5,153.46
Transfer 05/23/2016 114 Funds Transfer  131.8 - Citizen... 12,000.00 17,153.46
Check 05/23/2016 7557 Extreme Excavation ... New Servicei... 380.22 - Servic... 450.00 16,703.46
Check 05/23/2016 7558 Dustin's Lawn Care... GRASS MO... -SPLIT- 255.00 16,448.46
Deposit 05/24/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 14,456.67 30,905.13
Check 05/24/2016 7559 CAPTAIN DS SEAF... REFOF CUS... 142 Custome... 2,363.15 28,541.98
Bill Pmt -Check 05/24/2016 7560 Genene Wells Easement for... 232 - Accounts... 500.00 28,041.98
Bill Pmt -Check 05/24/2016 7561 NMB Associates Inc 232 - Accounts... 6,000.00 22,041.98
Deposit 05/24/2016 CC/PY Deposit -SPLIT- 865.41 22,907.39
Deposit 05/24/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 244.54 23,151.93
Check 05/24/2016 ACH Western Commerce... -SPLIT- 847.96 22,303.97
Deposit 05/24/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 557.30 22,861.27
Bill Pmt -Check 05/24/2016 7562 Woodrow and Linda ... JUNE-16 OF... 232 - Accounts... 1,200.00 21,661.27
Bill Pmt -Check 05/24/2016 7563 Community Trust Ba... 60300329774... 232 - Accounts... 376.53 21,284.74
Bill Pmt -Check 05/24/2016 7564 Community Trust Ba... 60300249233... 232 - Accounts... 610.30 20,674.44
Bill Pmt -Check 05/24/2016 7565 Community Trust Ba... 60300268609... 232 - Accounts... 364.73 20,309.71
Deposit 05/24/2016 Deposit 405.1 - Manag... 4,000.00 24,309.71
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Bill Pmt -Check 05/24/2016 7566 Community Trust Ba... 60100533313... 232 - Accounts... 17,426.89 6,882.82
Bill Pmt -Check 05/24/2016 7567 JD Westcott & Son I...  IN00245476 232 - Accounts... 19.29 6,863.53
Bill Pmt -Check 05/24/2016 7568 RICOH USA, INC 21336222 232 - Accounts... 298.47 6,565.06
Check 05/25/2016 DB CD Home Lumber Lock for Publi...  -SPLIT- 44.00 6,521.06
Deposit 05/25/2016 CCIPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,102.27 7,623.33
Deposit 05/25/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 157.10 7,780.43
Check 05/25/2016 7569 SHERRI MULLINS DEP REF #1....  -SPLIT- 13.71 7,766.72
Check 05/25/2016 7570 JEREMY AND CHRI... VOID: DEPR... -SPLIT- 0.00 7,766.72
Check 05/25/2016 7571 JEREMY AND CHRI... DEP REF#1.0... -SPLIT- 82.00 7,684.72
Check 05/25/2016 7572 WOODROW JR.B... DEPREF#1.0... -SPLIT- 54.91 7,629.81
Bill Pmt -Check 05/25/2016 7573 Randy Burke Repairs forair... 232 - Accounts... 355.00 7,274.81
Transfer 05/25/2016 115 Funds Transfer  131.8 - Citizen... 9,000.00 16,274.81
Deposit 05/26/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,988.90 20,263.71
Bill Pmt -Check 05/26/2016 7574 HiTech Signs & Gra... 55343 232 - Accounts... 538.48 19,725.23
Bill Pmt -Check 05/26/2016 7575 Tony Watts, Breathit... 2006 FORD R... 232 - Accounts... 155.02 19,570.21
Bill Pmt -Check 05/26/2016 7576 VanArk Inc #576 232 - Accounts... 75.00 19,495.21
Bill Pmt -Check 05/26/2016 7577 VERIZON WIRELESS 9765482355 232 - Accounts... 123.46 19,371.75
Deposit 05/26/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 630.25 20,002.00
Check 05/26/2016 7578 IVA JEAN RUNYON... REF OF CRE... 142 - Custome... 244.62 19,757.38
Check 05/26/2016 7579 JIMMY TACKETT DEP REF #3....  -SPLIT- 78.37 19,679.01
Bill Pmt -Check 05/26/2016 7580 United Systems & S...  #58059 232 - Accounts... 12,638.33 7,040.68
Check 05/26/2016 ACH wyoming.com -SPLIT- 30.00 7,010.68
Deposit 05/27/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,450.17 10,460.85
Deposit 05/27/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,102.53 11,563.38
Transfer 05/31/2016 Funds Transfer  131.3 - Comm ... 3,000.00 14,563.38
Deposit 05/31/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,310.93 17,874.31
Deposit 05/31/2016 ACHT... Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,500.00 20,374.31
Bill Pmt -Check 05/31/2016 ACH Branham, Sallye 232 - Accounts... 1,800.00 18,574.31
Check 05/31/2016 DB CD Auto Zone -SPLIT- 77.35 18,496.96
Check 05/31/2016 7581 MARY MUSIC Cleaningon 0... -SPLIT- 50.00 18,446.96
Deposit 05/31/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,578.37 20,025.33
Deposit 05/31/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 137.68 20,163.01
Deposit 05/31/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 98.27 20,261.28
Deposit 05/31/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 410.38 20,671.66
Bill Pmt -Check 05/31/2016 7582 AT&T 287267984594 232 - Accounts... 1.99 20,669.67
Bill Pmt -Check 05/31/2016 7583 UPS FREIGHT 03675480 232 - Accounts... 968.21 19,701.46
Bill Pmt -Check 05/31/2016 7584 GO HIRE EMPLOY...  #0900-2016-0... 232 - Accounts... 667.10 19,034.36
Bill Pmt -Check 05/31/2016 7585 Waste Connections #3357650 232 - Accounts... 85.53 18,948.83
Bill Pmt -Check 05/31/2016 7586 JD Westcott & Son ... 232 - Accounts... 32.72 18,916.11
Bill Pmt -Check 05/31/2016 7587 RL Laughlin & CoInc  #1602993-IN 232 - Accounts... 26.25 18,889.86
Bill Pmt -Check 05/31/2016 7588 RICOH USA, INC #5042350143 232 - Accounts... 464.44 18,425.42
Bill Pmt -Check 05/31/2016 7589 John Gray Energy 04-16 232 - Accounts... 259.44 18,165.98
Check 05/31/2016 7590 TONYA COYER DEP REF#1.... -SPLIT- 80.23 18,085.75
Check 05/31/2016 7591 VIRGINIA MUNCY DEP REF #4....  -SPLIT- 17.66 18,068.09
Deposit 05/31/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 5,059.00 23,127.09
Check 05/31/2016 AW MISCELLANEOUS ... 921.3 - Bank S... 266.40 22,860.69
Check 05/31/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 27.55 22,833.14
Check 05/31/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 27.68 22,805.46
Check 05/31/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 39.00 22,766.46
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Deposit 06/01/2016 CCIPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 983.52 23,749.98
Bill Pmt -Check 06/01/2016 7592 Community Trust Ba... 60100623385... 232 - Accounts... 11,861.90 11,888.08
Bill Pmt -Check 06/01/2016 7594 Keith E Krejci GIS DATA M... 232 - Accounts... 1,800.00 10,088.08
Bill Pmt -Check 06/01/2016 7595 Heather Cantrell To replace ck... 232 - Accounts... 50.00 10,038.08
Deposit 06/01/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 357.21 10,395.29
Check 06/01/2016 7593 U S Postal Service PAST DUE N...  -SPLIT- . 205.45 10,189.84
Check 06/02/2016 DB CD Ky Transportation 880.1 - DOTP... 66.00 10,123.84
Bill Pmt -Check 06/02/2016 ACH Birch Communications 232 - Accounts... 320.15 9,803.69
Bill Pmt -Check 06/02/2016 7596 DNI Corp Inc #66786 232 - Accounts... 797.34 9,006.35
Deposit 06/02/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 959.09 9,965.44
Bill Pmt -Check 06/02/2016 7597 JD Westcott & Sonl... IN00245823 232 - Accounts... 27.12 9,938.32
Bill Pmt -Check 06/02/2016 7598 U S Postal Service P OBOX408.. 232-Accounts... 342.00 9,596.32
Check 06/02/2016 7599 VINT DYER REFUND OF ... 142 - Custome... 1,500.00 8,096.32
Check 06/02/2016 7600 JONATHAN COX DEP REF #1.... -SPLIT- 25.86 8,070.46
Deposit 06/03/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,926.84 9,997.30
Deposit 06/03/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 71.77 10,069.07
Deposit 06/03/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,092.41 12,161.48
Deposit 06/03/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 82.67 12,244.15
Deposit 06/03/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 205.68 12,449.83
Deposit 06/03/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,711.60 14,161.43
Deposit 06/06/2016 ACHT Deposit 142 - Custome... 8,000.00 22,161.43
Deposit 06/06/2016 Deposit 490 - Other Inc... 340.50 22,501.93
Bill Pmt -Check 06/06/2016 7601 Heather Cantrell Cleaning offic... 232 - Accounts... 50.00 22,451.93
Transfer 06/06/2016 116 Funds Transfer  131.8 - Citizen... 14,000.00 36,451.93
Check 06/06/2016 DB CD Deluxe Checks KFG Checks 921.2 - Office ... 171.34 36,280.59
Check 06/06/2016 ACH Xpress Bill Pay -SPLIT- 533.36 35,747.23
Check 06/06/2016 DB CD Utility Management ... -SPLIT- 25.86 35,721.37
Deposit 06/06/2016 CC/IPY Deposit -SPLIT- 678.64 36,400.01
Deposit 06/06/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,756.31 38,156.32
Check 06/06/2016 DEP DEBIT ADJUSTMENT 142 - Custome... 100.00 38,056.32
Check 06/06/2016 ACH Paymentech fee -SPLIT- 544.16 37,512.16
Bill Pmt -Check 06/06/2016 7602 First Bankcard 44182292810... 232 - Accounts... 2,628.22 34,883.94
Bill Pmt -Check 06/06/2016 7603 KEMI #2118322 232 - Accounts... 1,068.61 33,815.33
Bill Pmt -Check 06/06/2016 7604 Miller Supply Inc 232 - Accounts... 432.34 33,382.99
Bill Pmt -Check 06/06/2016 7605 Utility Sales & Servi... 232 - Accounts... 7,960.63 25,422.36
Check 06/06/2016 7606 JEFF MEADE DEP REF#1.... -SPLIT- 154.94 25,267.42
Bill Pmt -Check 06/06/2016 7607 State Wide Press 232 - Accounts... 540.60 24,726.82
Bill Pmt -Check 06/06/2016 7608 Layne's ACE HARD... 866000 232 - Accounts... 152.56 24,574.26
Check 06/06/2016 7609 KERRY HELTON DEP REF#2.... -SPLIT- 93.85 24,480.41
Bill Pmt -Check 06/06/2016 7610 B &MAUTO & TRU... #27418 232 - Accounts... 12.00 24,468.41
Bill Pmt -Check 06/06/2016 7611 Jackson Municipal ... 01-00001138-... 232 - Accounts... 52.33 24,416.08
Check 06/06/2016 7612 DAVID HATFIELD REFUND OF ... 142 - Custome... 535.04 23,881.04
Bill Pmt -Check 06/07/2016 ACH Appalachian Wireless 00200611207 232 - Accounts... 877.20 23,003.84
Deposit 06/07/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 11,133.69 34,137.53
Check 06/07/2016 7613 Deborah Burnet VOID: reimb o... 924.7 - Insuran... 0.00 34,137.53
Check 06/07/2016 7614 Deborah Brunet reimb of AFL... 924.7 - Insuran... 297.54 33,839.99
Check 06/08/2016 7615 Michael Howard and... Howard v. KF... 874 - Mains & ... 500.00 33,339.99
Deposit 06/08/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 386.91 33,726.90
Deposit 06/08/2016 Deposit 924.7 - Insuran... 297.54 34,024.44
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Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2016 7617 CARQUEST AUTO ...  #535469 232 - Accounts... 50.75 33,973.69
Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2016 7618 Jackson Electric & P...  #159584 232 - Accounts... 50.75 33,922.94
Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2016 7619 KY CRYSTAL WAT... 002207 232 - Accounts... 71.45 33,851.49
Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2016 7620 Mann Toyota 26253 232 - Accounts... 314.30 33,537.19
Bilt Pmt -Check 06/08/2016 DB CD B W Rogers pressure gau... 232 - Accounts... 301.68 33,235.51
Deposit 06/08/2016 CC/PY Deposit -SPLIT- 2,037.48 35,272.99
Deposit 06/08/2016 DEP ... Deposit 142 - Custome... 21.86 35,294.85
Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2016 DB CD 360 Training 232 - Accounts... 53.10 35,241.75
Check 06/08/2016 7621 SHELBY HALL REF OF CUS... 142 - Custome... 161.98 35,079.77
Transfer 06/08/2016 Funds Transfer  131.3 - Comm ... 26,800.00 8,279.77
Check 06/08/2016 7616 U S Postal Service -SPLIT- 264.60 8,015.17
Deposit 06/09/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 8,687.03 16,702.20
Deposit 06/09/2016 CC/IPY Deposit -SPLIT- 685.03 17,387.23
Bill Pmt -Check 06/09/2016 ACH Northwestern Mutual 232 - Accounts... 519.49 16,867.74
Bill Pmt -Check 06/09/2016 7622 CARQUEST AUTO ... 232 - Accounts... 21.81 16,845.93
Bill Pmt -Check 06/10/2016 7624 Community Trust Ba... 60100584401... 232 - Accounts... 13,277.26 3,568.67
Bill Pmt -Check 06/10/2016 7625 Community Trust Ba... 60100584401... 232 - Accounts... 1,475.26 2,093.41
Bill Pmt -Check 06/10/2016 7626 Community Trust Ba... 60100618081... 232 - Accounts... 587.29 1,506.12
Deposit 06/10/2016 ACHT Deposit 142 - Custome... 5,500.00 7,006.12
Bill Pmt -Check 06/10/2016 7627 AT&T 232 - Accounts... 214.01 6,792.11
Bill Pmt -Check 06/10/2016 7628 DISTRIBUTION NOW  #909546667 232 - Accounts... 40.23 6,751.88
Check 06/10/2016 7629 LINDA RING DEP REF#5.1... -SPLIT- 115.19 6,636.69
Check 06/10/2016 7630 WILLARD BRADY F... DEP REF#4.1... -SPLIT- 4.92 6,631.77
Transfer 06/10/2016 117 Funds Transfer  131.8 - Citizen... 5,000.00 11,631.77
Deposit 06/10/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 517.65 12,149.32
Check 06/10/2016 DB CD KY GAS ASSOCIAT... -SPLIT- 100.00 12,049.32
Check 06/10/2016 NSF NSF ARTHUR ADKI... 142 - Custome... 39.92 12,009.40
Check 06/10/2016 AW BANK CHARGE 921.3 - Bank S... 3.00 12,006.40
Check 06/10/2016 DB CD B W Rogers -SPLIT- 147.76 11,858.64
Deposit 06/10/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 5,803.64 17,662.28
Check 06/10/2016 7623 VOID VOID: 930.2 - Miscell... 0.00 17,662.28
Bill Pmt -Check 06/13/2016 ACH Travelers 232 - Accounts... 3,928.02 13,734.26
Bill Pmt -Check 06/13/2016 ACH Prestonsburg City's ...  102-21600-00 232 - Accounts... 31.51 13,702.75
Check 06/13/2016 DB CD Auto Zone -SPLIT- 37.09 13,665.66
Deposit 06/13/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 283.56 13,949.22
Bill Pmt -Check 06/13/2016 7631 Columbia Gas of Ke... 05-16 MLG 232 - Accounts... 969.32 12,979.90
Check 06/13/2016 7632 JOSHUA RISNER REF OF CUS... 142 - Custome... 281.54 12,698.36
Bill Pmt -Check 06/13/2016 7633 Heather Cantrell 232 - Accounts... 50.00 12,648.36
Bill Pmt -Check 06/13/2016 7634 EASTERN TELEPH... #9195 232 - Accounts... 361.19 12,287.17
Check 06/13/2016 7635 ROBERT MARTIN Ref of Cust Cr... 142 - Custome... 573.78 11,713.39
Deposit 06/13/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 9,731.85 21,445.24 -
Deposit 06/13/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 4,326.12 25,771.36
Bill Pmt -Check 06/13/2016 7636 Quality Natural Gas ...  03-16 232 - Accounts... 17,608.15 8,163.21
Deposit 06/14/2016 Deposit 405.1 - Manag... 28,000.00 36,163.21
Deposit 06/14/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 712.68 36,875.89
Deposit 06/14/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,096.99 37,972.88
Deposit 06/14/2016 CCIPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 220.03 38,192.91
Deposit 06/14/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 116.13 38,309.04
Check 06/14/2016 7637 DWAYNE CAUDILL REF OF CUS... 142 - Custome... 241.82 38,067.22
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Bill Pmt -Check 06/14/2016 7638 AT&T 232 - Accounts... 236.02 37,831.20
Bill Pmt -Check 06/14/2016 7639 CASELLE 232 - Accounts... 699.00 37,132.20
Bill Pmt -Check 06/14/2016 7640 Central Business Sy...  #88255 MAIN... 232 - Accounts... 2,048.00 35,084.20
Bill Pmt -Check 06/14/2016 7641 D W Gas Meter Test... #440 232 - Accounts... 998.86 34,085.34
Bill Pmt -Check 06/14/2016 7642 KLC Enterprises 232 - Accounts... 5,383.63 28,701.71
Bill Pmt -Check 06/14/2016 7643 Magnum Dirilling of ... 05-16 232 - Accounts... 1,648.50 27,053.21
Bill Pmt -Check 06/14/2016 7644 T.AS 12359878 232 - Accounts... 187.55 26,865.66
Bill Pmt -Check 06/14/2016 7645 Community Trust Ba... 60100618146... 232 - Accounts... 1,883.00 24,982.66
Bill Pmt -Check 06/14/2016 7646 LAW OFFICES OF ... 160609327 B... 232 - Accounts... 1,210.00 23,772.66
Deposit 06/15/2016 CCIPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,137.81 24,910.47
Deposit 06/15/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,084.25 25,994.72
Deposit 06/15/2016 Deposit 405.1 - Manag... 16,000.00 41,994.72
Check 06/15/2016 7647 Royse, Betty REIMB FOR ... -SPLIT- 18.22 41,976.50
Bill Pmt -Check 06/15/2016 7648 American Hose & Mi... 232 - Accounts... 444.71 41,531.79
Bill Pmt -Check 06/15/2016 7649 Anthem Blue Cross ...  #0201606208... 232 - Accounts... 5,820.49 35,711.30
Bill Pmt -Check 06/15/2016 7650 Nytis Exploration Co... 232 - Accounts... 5,978.34 29,732.96
Bill Pmt -Check 06/15/2016 7651 Jefferson Gas, LLC 05-16 232 - Accounts... 1,417.11 28,315.85
Check 06/15/2016 7652 CLARENCE SKEENS DEP REF FO... -SPLIT- 89.63 28,226.22
Check 06/15/2016 7653 MARY JARRELL VOID: DEP R...  -SPLIT- 0.00 28,226.22
Check 06/15/2016 7657 HARRY STUTON REF OF CUS... 142 - Custome... 68.86 28,157.36
Check 06/15/2016 7658 DOUG JOHNSON DEP REF #1.... -SPLIT- 103.51 28,053.85
Check 06/15/2016 7654 FLOYD CO CIRCUl... CDL PERMIT... -SPLIT- 24.00 28,029.85
Bill Pmt -Check 06/16/2016 7659 Cumberland Valley ... 03-16 232 - Accounts... 6,982.02 21,047.83
Deposit 06/16/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,392.91 24,440.74
Check 06/16/2016 7660 Jeff Buchanan REIIMB FOR ...  -SPLIT- 6.98 24,433.76
Bill Pmt -Check 06/16/2016 7661 Utility Sales & Servi...  #00016621 232 - Accounts... 4,830.68 19,603.08
Bill Pmt -Check 06/16/2016 7662 AREA WIDE PROT... 297632 232 - Accounts... 765.00 18,838.08
Bill Pmt -Check 06/16/2016 7663 Speedway Superam... 100 1229 655 232 - Accounts... 4,669.88 14,168.20
Bill Pmt -Check 06/16/2016 7664 DNI Corp Inc 67104 232 - Accounts... 1,148.81 13,019.39
Deposit 06/16/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,098.35 14,117.74
Check 06/16/2016 7665 CHRIS HELTON REF OF CRE... 142 - Custome... 600.00 13,517.74
Bill Pmt -Check 06/16/2016 7666 Fast Change Lube &... 232 - Accounts... 262.70 13,255.04
Bill Pmt -Check 06/16/2016 7667 The Wolfe County N...  Public Aware... 232 - Accounts... 163.40 13,091.64
Bill Pmt -Check 06/16/2016 7668 BREATHITT MECH...  #M550 232 - Accounts... 80.00 13,011.64
Deposit 06/17/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,670.60 14,682.24
Check 06/17/2016 EPAY KY DEPT OF REVE... SALES TAXF... 241 - Sales Ta... 1,494.98 13,187.26
Check 06/17/2016 EPAY KY DEPT OF REVE... UTILITY TAX... 242 - Utility Ta... 2,967.77 10,219.49
Check 06/17/2016 ACH AFLAC INSURANCE 924.7 - Insuran... 1,081.48 9,138.01
Check 06/18/2016 DB CD Tractor Supply -SPLIT- 22.24 9,115.77
Bill Pmt -Check 06/20/2016 7669 MARY MUSIC Cleaning Office 232 - Accounts... 50.00 9,065.77
Deposit 06/20/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,545.57 10,611.34
Deposit 06/20/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,307.72 11,919.06
Bill Pmt -Check 06/20/2016 ACH Big Sandy Recc 232 - Accounts... 305.52 11,613.54
Deposit 06/20/2016 CCIPY Deposit -SPLIT- 1,033.92 12,647.46
Deposit 06/20/2016 ACHT... Deposit 142 - Custome... 4,000.00 16,647.46
Bill Pmt -Check 06/20/2016 7670 B &MAUTO & TRU... VOID: 27418 232 - Accounts... 0.00 16,647.46
Bill Pmt -Check 06/20/2016 7671 John N. Hughes, PSC 232 - Accounts... 1,500.00 15,147.46
Bill Pmt -Check 06/20/2016 7672 Kentucky Power 035-050-309-... 232 - Accounts... 204.59 14,942.87
Bill Pmt -Check 06/20/2016 7673 RICOH USA, INC 21467476 232 - Accounts... 298.47 14,644.40
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Bill Pmt -Check 06/20/2016 7386 Industrial Gas Servi... 232 - Accounts... 10,995.00 3,649.40
Check 06/22/2016 DB CD USPS GLENWOO... MAILING OF ...  -SPLIT- 41.30 3,608.10
Check 06/22/2016 DB CD KFC -SPLIT- 9.15 3,598.95
Deposit 06/22/2016 CC/PY Deposit -SPLIT- 1,607.31 5,106.26
Deposit 06/22/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 151.39 5,257.65
Deposit 06/22/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 122.65 5,380.30
Check 06/22/2016 ACH Eagle Research Co... -SPLIT- 62.86 5,317.44
Check 06/22/2016 DB CD DITCH WITCH MID-... -SPLIT- 72.28 5,245.16
Check 06/22/2016 DB CD Dairy Queen -SPLIT- 4.40 5,240.76
Check 06/22/2016 DB CD HOMEWOOD SUIT... -SPLIT- 152.10 5,088.66
Deposit 06/22/2016 ACHT... Deposit 142 - Custome... 13,500.00 18,588.66
Deposit 06/22/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 6,092.87 24,681.53
Deposit 06/22/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 141.39 24,822 .92
Transfer 06/22/2016 118 Funds Transfer 131.8 - Citizen... 12,000.00 36,822.92
Bill Pmt -Check 06/22/2016 7674 Woodrow and Linda ...  Jackson Offic... 232 - Accounts... 1,200.00 35,622.92
Check 06/22/2016 7675 KENNETH CAUDILL REF OF CUS... 142 - Custome... 6.73 35,616.19
Check 06/22/2016 7676 MICHELLE WADE TRAVEL TO J... -SPLIT- 46.41 35,569.78
Deposit 06/22/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 776.25 36,346.03
Transfer 06/22/2016 Funds Transfer  131.3 - Comm ... 27,000.00 9,346.03
Check 06/22/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 14.02 9,332.01
Check 06/22/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 34.03 9,297.98
Check 06/22/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 24.28 9,273.70
Check 06/22/2016 DB CD Food City -SPLIT- 10.61 9,263.09
Deposit 06/23/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,950.84 13,213.93
Deposit 06/23/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 363.93 13,577.86
Bill Pmt -Check 06/23/2016 ACH Western Commerce... 232 - Accounts... 847.96 12,729.90
Check 06/23/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 35.11 12,694.79
Check 06/23/2016 DB CD Speedway Superam... -SPLIT- 19.56 12,675.23
Bill Pmt -Check 06/24/2016 7677 Community Trust Ba... 60100533313/... 232 - Accounts... 1,727.36 10,947.87
Bill Pmt -Check 06/24/2016 7678 Community Trust Ba... Loan Amend... 232 - Accounts... 160.00 10,797.87
Bill Pmt -Check 06/24/2016 7679 Heavy's Auto Center IN-0690 232 - Accounts... 60.00 10,737.87
Bill Pmt -Check 06/24/2016 7680 Slone Energy, LLC 232 - Accounts... 1,800.00 8,937.87
Bill Pmt -Check 06/24/2016 7681 Heavy's Auto Center IN-0645 232 - Accounts... 572.80 8,365.07
Deposit 06/24/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,797.87 11,162.94
Bill Pmt -Check 06/27/2016 7682 DLR 2014 Transpo... 232 - Accounts... 3,000.00 8,162.94
Deposit 06/27/12016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 6,373.43 14,536.37
Deposit 06/27/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,814.02 18,350.39
Transfer 06/27/2016 119 Funds Transfer  131.8 - Citizen... 11,000.00 29,350.39
Deposit 06/27/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 239.89 29,590.28
Check 06/27/2016 DB CD ROMA CUCINA -SPLIT- 34.92 29,555.36
Check 06/27/2016 AW BANK CHARGE 921.3 - Bank S... 3.00 29,552.36
Check 06/27/2016 NSF NSF JIMMY WINN 142 - Custome... 50.00 29,502.36
Check 06/27/2016 DB CD TRAFFIC SAFETY ... -SPLIT- 106.16 29,396.20
Bill Pmt -Check 06/28/2016 7683 Community Trust Ba... 60300248851... 232 - Accounts... 614.22 28,781.98
Deposit 06/28/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 678.23 29,460.21
Check 06/28/2016 DB CD DIA PARKING -SPLIT- 61.00 29,399.21
Check 06/28/2016 DB CD Hardee -SPLIT- 5.46 29,393.75
Check 06/28/2016 ACH wyoming.com -SPLIT- 30.00 29,363.75
Check 06/28/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 35.75 29,328.00
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Check 06/28/2016 DB CD Auto Zone -SPLIT- 68.72 29,259.28
Deposit 06/28/2016 CC/PY Deposit -SPLIT- 1,229.50 30,488.78
Deposit 06/28/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 127.72 30,616.50
Deposit 06/28/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,236.78 32,853.28
Deposit 06/29/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 731.25 33,584.53
Bill Pmt -Check 06/29/2016 ACH Branham, Sallye 232 - Accounts... 1,800.00 31,784 .53
Check 06/29/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 11.48 31,773.05
Deposit 06/29/2016 MISC. Deposit AMA...  -SPLIT- 35.11 31,808.16
Deposit 06/30/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,506.34 33,314.50
Check 06/30/2016 7684 VOID VOID: 930.2 - Miscell... 0.00 33,314.50
Check 06/30/2016 7685 AUXIER ROAD GA... CASHTRF T...  405.1 - Manag... 1,000.00 32,314.50
Deposit 06/30/2016 ACHT Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,000.00 35,314.50
Deposit 06/30/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 368.14 35,682.64
Bill Pmt -Check 06/30/2016 7686 Community Trust Ba... 60100623385... 232 - Accounts... 11,861.90 23,820.74
Bill Pmt -Check 06/30/2016 7687 Jefferson Gas, LLC 05-16 PUBLI... 232 - Accounts... 24,639.83 -819.09
Bill Pmt -Check 06/30/2016 7688 Cumberland Valley ... 232 - Accounts... 33,239.91 -34,059.00
Check 06/30/2016 7656 FLOYD CO CIRCUIL... VOID: 930.2 - Miscell... 0.00 -34,059.00
Check 06/30/2016 AW BANK CHARGE 921.3 - Bank S... 252.00 -34,311.00
Transfer 07/01/2016 Deposit 208.2 - Partner... 50,000.00 15,689.00
Check 07/01/2016 Wire F. INCOMING WIRE F... 921.3 - Bank S... 10.00 15,679.00
Bill Pmt -Check 07/01/2016 DB CD AT&T 831-000-6214... 232 - Accounts... 66.51 15,612.49
Check 07/01/2016 ACH Paymentech fee -SPLIT- 470.54 15,141.95
Deposit 07/01/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 500.85 15,642.80
Deposit 07/05/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,5611.70 17,154.50
Deposit 07/05/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 496.06 17,650.56
Bill Pmt -Check 07/05/2016 ACH Birch Communications 21582096 232 - Accounts... 320.10 17,330.46
Deposit 07/06/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,344.74 19,675.20
Deposit 07/06/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 4,136.34 23,811.54
Deposit 07/06/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,134.81 24,946.35
Deposit 07/06/2016 CC/PY Deposit -SPLIT- 868.86 25,815.21
Deposit 07/06/2016 CCIPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,338.03 27,153.24
Transfer 07/06/2016 Funds Transfer  131.3 - Comm ... 28,500.00 -1,346.76
Check 07/07/2016 DB CD Staples -SPLIT- 80.51 -1,427.27
Bill Pmt -Check 07/07/2016 ACH Appalachian Wireless 00200611207 232 - Accounts... 877.20 -2,304.47
Check 07/07/2016 ACH Xpress Bill Pay -SPLIT- 555.56 -2,860.03
Deposit 07/07/2016 CCIPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,141.20 -1,718.83
Deposit 07/07/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 126.19 -1,592.64
Deposit 07/07/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 71.73 -1,520.91
Deposit 07/07/12016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 297.95 -1,222 .96
Transfer 07/07/2016 Funds Transfer  131.3 - Comm ... 3,000.00 1,777.04
Transfer Q07/07/2016 120 Funds Transfer 131.8 - Citizen... 8,500.00 10,277.04
Deposit 07/08/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 6,479.18 16,756.22
Bill Pmt -Check 07/08/2016 7689 AT&T 831-000-6214... 232 - Accounts... 857.00 15,899.22
Bill Pmt -Check 07/08/2016 7690 D W Gas Meter Test... #443 232 - Accounts... 90.03 15,809.19
Bill Pmt -Check 07/08/2016 7691 DNI Corp Inc 67344 232 - Accounts... 794.27 15,014.92
Bill Pmt -Check 07/08/2016 7692 Itron 416105 232 - Accounts... 2,713.18 12,301.74
Bill Pmt -Check 07/08/2016 7693 Jackson Electric & P... 159966 232 - Accounts... 3.77 12,297.97
Bill Pmt -Check 07/08/2016 7694 Jackson Municipal ... 01-00001138-... 232 - Accounts... 52.33 12,245.64
Bill Pmt -Check 07/08/2016 7695 Layne's ACE HARD... 866000 232 - Accounts... 624.91 11,620.73
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Bill Pmt -Check 07/08/2016 7696 MARY MUSIC 232 - Accounts... 50.00 11,570.73
Bill Pmt -Check 07/08/2016 7697 Purchase Power 80009000012... 232 - Accounts... 400.97 11,169.76
Bill Pmt -Check 07/08/2016 7698 State Wide Press 232 - Accounts... 397.50 10,772.26
Bill Pmt -Check 07/08/2016 7699 THE BIG SANDY N...  VOID: 232 - Accounts... 0.00 10,772.26
Bill Pmt -Check 07/08/2016 7700 VERIZON WIRELESS 642083311-0... 232 - Accounts... 123.46 10,648.80
Bill Pmt -Check 07/08/2016 7701 Waste Connections #3382777 232 - Accounts... 85.53 10,563.27
Bill Pmt -Check 07/08/2016 7702 Webb Medical Grou... 4656743368 (... 232 - Accounts... 100.00 10,463.27
Bill Pmt -Check 07/08/2016 7703 Heather Cantrell Office cleanin... 232 - Accounts... 50.00 10,413.27
Bill Pmt -Check 07/08/2016 7704 DENNIS G. ADAMS... 71731 232 - Accounts... 57.19 10,356.08
Bill Pmt -Check 07/08/2016 7705 DISTRIBUTION NOW 909687061 232 - Accounts... 40.23 10,315.85
Bill Pmt -Check 07/08/2016 7706 THE BIG SANDY N... #3056 232 - Accounts... 240.00 10,075.85
Bill Pmt -Check 07/08/2016 7707 Jackson True Value 232 - Accounts... 23.31 10,052.54
Bill Pmt -Check 07/08/2016 7708 R & J Repair Service #17806 Annu... 232 - Accounts... 45.00 10,007.54
Bill Pmt -Check 07/08/2016 7709 Holland Supply Com... 461915 232 - Accounts... 1,767.90 8,239.64
Bill Pmt -Check 07/08/2016 7710 Community Trust Ba... 60300329774... 232 - Accounts... 376.53 7,863.11
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2016 ACH Prestonsburg City's ... ~ 102-21600-00 232 - Accounts... 31.51 7,831.60
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2016 ACH Travelers 232 - Accounts... 3,928.03 3,903.57
Deposit 07/12/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2598 3,929.55
Deposit 07/12/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,766.71 6,696.26
Deposit 07/12/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 534.12 7,230.38
Deposit 07/12/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 582.96 7,813.34
Deposit 07/12/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 723.54 8,536.88
Deposit 07/12/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 33.17 8,570.05
Deposit 07/12/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,152.06 11,722.11
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2016 7711 Community Trust Ba... 60100584401... 232 - Accounts... 13,277.26 -1,555.15
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2016 7712 Community Trust Ba... 60100584401... 232 - Accounts... 1,475.26 -3,030.41
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2016 7713 Community Trust Ba... 60100618081... 232 - Accounts... 587.29 -3,617.70
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2016 7714 Community Trust Ba... 60300249233... 232 - Accounts... 635.30 -4,253.00
Deposit 07/13/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 9,022.56 4,769.56
Deposit 07/13/2016 ACHT... Deposit 142 - Custome... 12,500.00 17,269.56
Deposit 07/13/2016 Deposit 405.1 - Manag... 18,000.00 35,269.56
Transfer 07/13/2016 Deposit 376.10 - MAIN... 11,345.40 46,614.96
Bill Pmt -Check 07/13/2016 7715 DLR 2014 Transpo... 232 - Accounts... 2,708.75 43,906.21
Bill Pmt -Check 07/14/2016 7716 AT&T 232 - Accounts... 332.28 43,573.93
Bill Pmt -Check 07/14/2016 7717 COURIER PUBLISH... 232 - Accounts... 784.38 42,789.55
Bill Pmt -Check 07/14/2016 7718 First Bankcard 44182292810... 232 - Accounts... 6,793.77 35,995.78
Bill Pmt -Check 07/14/2016 7719 HiTech Signs & Gra... 55945 232 - Accounts... 238.50 35,757.28
Bill Pmt -Check 07/14/2016 7720 HTC Gas Company,... 05-16 232 - Accounts... 2,133.00 33,624.28
Bill Pmt -Check 07/14/2016 7721 KEMI #2128046 232 - Accounts... 1,068.61 32,555.67
Bill Pmt -Check 07/14/2016 7722 Kentucky Undergrou... 200629284 232 - Accounts... 92.80 32,462.87
Bill Pmt -Check 07/14/2016 7723 KY CRYSTAL WAT... 002207 232 - Accounts... 64.70 32,398.17
Bill Pmt -Check 07/14/2016 7724 Magnum Drilling of ... 06-16 232 - Accounts... 1,092.00 31,306.17
Bill Pmt -Check 07/14/2016 7725 Quality Natural Gas ...  04-16 232 - Accounts... 12,334.34 18,971.83
Bill Pmt -Check 07/14/2016 7726 Samuel T Alcus 05-16 232 - Accounts... 1,720.50 17,251.33
Bill Pmt -Check 07/14/2016 7727 THE BIG SANDY N... 3056 232 - Accounts... 240.00 17,011.33
Bill Pmt -Check 07/14/2016 7728 THE PAINTSVILLE ... 141513-14 232 - Accounts... 661.50 16,349.83
Deposit 07/14/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 625.62 16,975.45
Deposit 07/14/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,197.88 19,173.33
Bill Pmt -Check 07/14/2016 7729 Intermountain Publis... 232 - Accounts... 825.00 18,348.33
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Deposit 07/14/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 787.10 19,135.43
Check 07/14/2016 7730 KRISTEN ARNETT CUST CRRE... 142 - Custome... 324.16 18,811.27
Bill Pmt -Check 07/14/2016 7731 Community Trust Ba... 60300268609 232 - Accounts... 364.73 18,446.54
Bill Pmt -Check 07/14/2016 7732 Action Petroleum Co. 40180060 232 - Accounts... 86.42 18,360.12
Bill Pmt -Check 07/14/2016 7733 Columbia Gas of Ke...  06-16 MLG 232 - Accounts... 819.68 17,5640.44
Bill Pmt -Check 07/14/2016 7734 Pinpoint Systems, Inc.  Inv# 6866 232 - Accounts... 2,370.00 15,170.44
Check 07/14/2016 DB CD USPS -SPLIT- 6.47 15,163.97
Deposit 07/18/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,602.15 16,766.12
Bill Pmt -Check 07/18/2016 ACH Big Sandy Recc 232 - Accounts... 395.49 16,370.63
Check 07/18/2016 EPAY KY DEPT OF REVE... SALES TAXF... 241 - Sales Ta... 1,245.04 15,125.59
Check 07/18/2016 EPAY KY DEPT OF REVE... UTILITY TAX ... 242 - Utility Ta... 2,061.86 13,063.73
Check 07/18/2016 DB CD USPS -SPLIT- 66.80 12,996.93
Deposit 07/18/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,103.74 16,100.67
Deposit 07/18/2016 Deposit 405.1 - Manag... 12,500.00 28,600.67
Check 07/18/2016 DB CD USPS -SPLIT- 6.47 28,594.20
Transfer 07/19/2016 122 Funds Transfer  131.8 - Citizen... 7,000.00 35,594.20
Deposit 07/19/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,941.89 38,536.09
Check 07/19/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 9.99 38,526.10
Check 07/19/2016 DB CD USPS -SPLIT- 20.68 38,505.42
Check 07/19/2016 DB CD USPS -SPLIT- 6.47 38,498.95
Deposit 07/19/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 31.38 38,530.33
Deposit 07/19/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 70.30 38,600.63
Deposit 07/19/2016 cc/rY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,601.71 40,202.34
Bill Pmt -Check 07/19/2016 ACH AFLAC INSURANCE 232 - Accounts... 1,081.48 39,120.86
Deposit 07/19/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,151.10 40,271.96
Check 07/19/2016 7735 Floyd Co Fish & Ga...  Donation -SPLIT- 25.00 40,246.96
Check 07/20/2016 7737 Summit Engineering 10-166.00/P2 376.10 - MAIN... 11,345.40 28,901.56
Check 07/20/2016 DB CD Wal Mart -SPLIT- 31.74 28,869.82
Deposit 07/20/2016 CCIPY Deposit -SPLIT- 741.50 29,611.32
Deposit 07/20/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 679.25 30,290.57
Check 07/20/2016 7736 John W White reimb for sup...  -SPLIT- 37.08 30,253.49
Deposit 07/20/2016 ACHT Deposit 142 - Custome... 13,000.00 43,253.49
Check 07/20/2016 7738 MATTHEW WIREM... CREDITBAL ... 142 - Custome... 306.92 42,946.57
Bill Pmt -Check 07/20/2016 7739 Anthem Blue Cross ...  #0201607208... 232 - Accounts... 5,987.95 36,958.62
Transfer 07/20/2016 Funds Transfer 131.3 - Comm ... 26,700.00 10,258.62
Deposit 07/21/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 969.20 11,227.82
Deposit 07/21/2016 ccry Deposit -SPLIT- 791.80 12,019.62
Check 07/21/2016 DB CD NAPA Prestonsburg -SPLIT- 50.84 11,968.78
Check 07/21/2016 DB CD USPS -SPLIT- 13.45 11,955.33
Bill Pmt -Check 07/21/2016 7740 Community Trust Ba... 60100618146... 232 - Accounts... 1,883.00 10,072.33
Deposit 07/21/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,083.54 11,135.87
Deposit 07/22/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 569.24 11,705.11
Check 07/22/2016 ACH Eagle Research Co... -SPLIT- 62.86 11,642.25
Deposit 07/22/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,745.26 15,387.51
Bill Pmt -Check 07/22/2016 7741 MARY MUSIC 232 - Accounts... 100.00 15,287.51
Deposit 07/25/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,497.79 17,785.30
Check 07/25/2016 DB CD Speedway Superam... water & ice fo...  -SPLIT- 17.94 17,767.36
Check 07/25/2016 ACH wyoming.com -SPLIT- 30.00 17,737.36
Deposit 07/25/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 144.24 17.881.60
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Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2016 ACH Western Commerce... 232 - Accounts... 847.96 17,033.64
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2016 7742 BREATHITT ADVO... #401 232 - Accounts... 540.00 16,493.64
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2016 7743 CT Corporation Syst...  Inv# 1530623... 232 - Accounts... 30.00 16,463.64
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2016 7744 Cumberland Valley ... 06-16 232 - Accounts... 12,965.14 3,498.50
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2016 7745 DNI Corp Inc #67631 232 - Accounts... 1,116.82 2,381.68
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2016 7746 EQT Energy, LLC 02-16 ADJ F... 232 - Accounts... 7,650.23 -5,268.55
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2016 7747 Floyd County Rescu... Donation for4... 232 - Accounts... 100.00 -5,368.55
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2016 7748 Hays, Maggard & H... Inv# 23302 232 - Accounts... 2,345.49 -7,714.04
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2016 7749 Heavy's Auto Center #0689 232 - Accounts... 10.00 -7,724.04
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2016 7750 HTC Gas Company,... 232 - Accounts... 3,117.00 -10,841.04
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2016 7751 Interstate Natural G... 232 - Accounts... 824.83 -11,665.87
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2016 7752 Jefferson Gas, LLC 06-16 Public ... 232 - Accounts... 6,889.16 -18,555.03
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2016 7753 John N. Hughes, PSC 232 - Accounts... 4,500.00 -23,055.03
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2016 7754 Kentucky Power 03505030928 232 - Accounts... 186.98 -23,242.01
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/12016 7755 KLC Enterprises 232 - Accounts... 5,154.21 -28,396.22
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2016 7756 m2m Data Corporati... 29176 232 - Accounts... 26.20 -28,422 .42
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2016 7757 Moore's True Value ... 19573 232 - Accounts... 33.98 -28,456.40
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2016 7758 Nytis Exploration Co... 232 - Accounts... 4,783.93 -33,240.33
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2016 7759 Pocahontas Develop... 232 - Accounts... 400.00 -33,640.33
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2016 7760 R L Laughlin & ColInc  05-16 232 - Accounts... 26.25 -33,666.58
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2016 7761 Slone Energy, LLC 232 - Accounts... 7,674.56 -41,341.14
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2016 7762 Speedway Superam... 1001229655 232 - Accounts... 4,548.57 -45,889.71
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2016 7763 T.AS 12360138 232 - Accounts... 207.45 -46,097.16
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2016 7765 Kentucky State Trea... 232 - Accounts... 11,099.51 -57,196.67
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2016 7766 Community Trust Ba... 60100533313... 232 - Accounts... 1,679.96 -58,876.63
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2016 7767 Community Trust Ba... Loan Amend... 232 - Accounts... 150.00 -59,026.63
Transfer 07/25/2016 Deposit 376.14 - New ... 1,000.00 -58,026.63
Deposit 07/25/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 5,006.49 -53,020.14
Check 07/26/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 39.94 -53,060.08
Deposit 07/26/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 42542 -52,634.66
Deposit 07/26/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 78.26 -52,556.40
Deposit 07/26/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 120.17 -52,436.23
Check 07/26/2016 7764 Extreme Excavation ...  INV# 1106 37603 - ELKC... 250.00 -52,686.23
Bill Pmt -Check 07/26/2016 7768 Woodrow and Linda ... Jackson Offic... 232 - Accounts... 1,200.00 -53,886.23
Bill Pmt -Check 07/26/2016 7769 Fast Change Lube &... 232 - Accounts... 313.41 -54,199.64
Bill Pmt -Check 07/26/2016 7770 MARY MUSIC Cleaning office 232 - Accounts... 50.00 -54,249.64
Bill Pmt -Check 07/26/2016 7771 Miller Supply Inc 7028543 232 - Accounts... 351.98 -54,601.62
Bill Pmt -Check 07/26/2016 7772 Williams Electric & ... VOID: 232 - Accounts... 0.00 -54,601.62
Bill Pmt -Check 07/26/2016 7773 Williams Electric & ... 00209976 232 - Accounts... 18.78 -54,620.40
Bill Pmt -Check 07/26/2016 7774 Kentucky Undergrou... 06-16 232 - Accounts... 147.20 -54,767.60
Bill Pmt -Check 07/26/2016 7775 Stone Enterprises 1579 232 - Accounts... 245.92 -55,013.52
Bill Pmt -Check 07/26/2016 7776 CASELLE 74376 232 - Accounts... 699.00 -55,712.52
Bill Pmt -Check 07/26/2016 7777 Community Trust Ba... 60300248851... 232 - Accounts... 614.22 -56,326.74
Bill Pmt -Check 07/26/2016 7778 Kentucky State Trea... FORM 740NP... 232 - Accounts... 28,785.00 -85,111.74
Transfer 07/26/2016 Funds Transfer 131.7 - CTBS... 120,000.00 34,888.26
Bill Pmt -Check 07/26/2016 7779 CSX Transportation 8316284 232 - Accounts... 252.37 34,635.89
Check 07/26/2016 7780 MELVIN COUCH REF OF BUD... 142 - Custome... 222.79 34,413.10
Check 07/26/2016 7781 MARY ELLEN STR... OVERPAYME... 142 - Custome... 361.09 34,052.01
Check 07/26/2016 7782 BRADEN PARTNER... DEP REF#6.... -SPLIT- 102.40 33,949.61
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Check 07/26/2016 7783 ELIZABETH TRENT DEP REF#6.5... -SPLIT- 31.96 33,917.65
Check 07/26/2016 7784 P B HOWARD DEP REF# 6.... -SPLIT- 48.70 33,868.95
Check 07/26/2016 7785 LARRY BROWN DEP REF#6.5... -SPLIT- 88.98 33,779.97
Check 07/26/2016 7786 KAY M CAUDILL DEP REF#6.... -SPLIT- 15.85 33,764.12
Check 07/26/2016 7787 JIMMY PRATT REF OF BUD... 142 - Custome... 300.00 33,464.12
Deposit 07/26/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 484.81 33,948.93
Bill Pmt -Check 07/26/2016 7788 Columbia Gas of Ke... 05-16 PG 232 - Accounts... 607.46 33,341.47
Bill Pmt -Check 07/26/2016 7389 NMB Associates Inc 232 - Accounts... 6,801.45 26,540.02
Bill Pmt -Check 07/26/2016 7388 Oxford, Robert J. 232 - Accounts... 1,452.75 25,087.27
Bill Pmt -Check 07/26/2016 7387 Robert J Oxford exe... 232 - Accounts... 2,400.00 22,687.27
Check 07/27/12016 bB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 34.38 22,652.89
Check 07/27/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 41.46 22,611.43
Check 07/27/12016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 9.01 22,602.42
Check 07/27/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 118.23 22,484.19
Deposit 07/27/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 350.19 22,834.38
Bill Pmt -Check 07/28/2016 7390 Industrial Gas Servi... 232 - Accounts... 6,000.00 16,834.38
Check 07/28/2016 ACH Branham, Sallye -SPLIT- 1,800.00 15,034.38
Deposit 07/28/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 426.03 15,460.41
Deposit 07/29/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 215.11 15,675.52
Check 07/29/2016 AW MISCELLANEOUS ... 921.3 - Bank S... 229.05 15,446.47
Deposit 07/29/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,717.39 17,163.86
Deposit 07/29/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 462.96 17,626.82
Deposit 07/31/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,389.07 19,015.89
Deposit 07/31/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,352.42 21,368.31
Deposit 07/31/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 66.96 21,435.27
Deposit 07/31/2016 cc/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 659.52 22,094.79
Transfer 08/01/2016 123 Funds Transfer  131.8 - Citizen... 12,500.00 34,594.79
Deposit 08/01/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 667.81 35,262.60
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2016 7789 EQT Energy, LLC 05-16 232 - Accounts... 10,903.33 24,359.27
Deposit 08/01/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,169.52 27,528.79
Deposit 08/01/2016 Deposit 804.3 - Gas Pu... 384.03 27,912.82
Bill Pmt -Check 08/02/2016 ACH Birch Communications 232 - Accounts... 320.03 27,692.79
Deposit 08/02/2016 ACHT... Deposit 142 - Custome... 8,500.00 36,092.79
Deposit 08/03/2016 CCIPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 524.64 36,617.43
Check 08/03/2016 ACH Paymentech fee -SPLIT- 489.29 36,128.14
Check 08/03/2016 7790 MAGOFFIN CO CL.... ROW FORN...  880.8 - Easem... 25.00 36,103.14
Transfer 08/04/2016 Funds Transfer 131.3 - Comm ... 28,000.00 8,103.14
Deposit 08/04/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,852.87 9,956.01
Bill Pmt -Check 08/04/2016 7791 Community Trust Ba... 60100623385... 232 - Accounts... 11,861.90 -1,905.89
Bill Pmt -Check 08/04/2016 7792 Community Trust Ba... 60300329774 ... 232 - Accounts... 376.53 -2,282.42
Bill Pmt -Check 08/04/2016 7793 CM Contracting #WL-2372 232 - Accounts... 585.00 -2,867.42
Check 08/04/2016 7794 DAWN BRADLEY DEP REF#6.5... -SPLIT- 8.12 -2,875.54
Check 08/04/2016 7795 RODNEY GRIFFITH DEP REF#6.5... -SPLIT- 203.53 -3,079.07
Check 08/04/2016 7796 JACKIE HENSLEY DEP REF#6.5... -SPLIT- 23.44 -3,102.51
Check 08/04/2016 7797 BOBBIE MOORE DEP REF#6.5... -SPLIT- 40.03 -3,142.54
Check 08/04/2016 7798 JEREMY HALL REF OF CRE... 142 - Custome... 256.38 -3,398.92
Check 08/04/2016 7799 DEBRA CAUDILL CREDIT FRO... 142 - Custome... 423.82 -3,822.74
Check 08/04/2016 7800 E C BREWER CREDIT FRO... 142 - Custome... 630.87 -4,453.61
Check 08/04/2016 7801 BARRY AND JOAN... REF OF CRE... 142 - Custome... 659.00 -5,112.61
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Deposit 08/04/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 521.52 -4,591.09
Bill Pmt -Check 08/05/2016 ACH Xpress Bill Pay 232 - Accounts... 519.18 -5,110.27
Bill Pmt -Check 08/05/2016 ACH Appalachian Wireless 00200611207 232 - Accounts... 877.58 -5,987.85
Deposit 08/05/2016 CCIPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 911.49 -5,076.36
Check 08/06/2016 ACH wyoming.com -SPLIT- 75.00 -5,151.36
Deposit 08/08/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,061.68 -2,089.68
Deposit 08/08/2016 CCIPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 598.55 -1,491.13
Transfer 08/08/2016 Deposit 208.2 - Partner... 40,000.00 38,508.87
Bill Pmt -Check 08/08/2016 7802 Pipeline Solutions Inc ~ 12-14 232 - Accounts... 32,675.00 5,833.87
Deposit 08/08/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 8,183.48 14,017.35
Deposit 08/08/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 884.50 14,901.85
Deposit 08/08/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,942.40 18,844.25
Deposit 08/09/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 13.11 18,857.36
Deposit 08/09/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 391.65 19,249.01
Deposit 08/09/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 594.22 19,843.23
Deposit 08/09/2016 Deposit 405.1 - Manag... 17,000.00 36,843.23
Deposit 08/09/2016 CCIPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 530.28 37,373.51
Bill Pmt -Check 08/09/2016 ACH Travelers 232 - Accounts... 3,928.03 33,445.48
Check 08/09/2016 DEP Deposit Correction 142 - Custome... 31.90 33,413.58
Transfer 08/10/2016 124 Funds Transfer  131.8 - Citizen... 8,000.00 41,413.58
Deposit 08/10/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,114.85 43,528.43
Bill Pmt -Check 08/11/2016 7803 Anthem Blue Cross ...  Inv#02016082... 232 - Accounts... 7,445.93 36,082.50
Bill Pmt -Check 08/11/2016 7804 AREA WIDE PROT... 232 - Accounts... 5,746.45 30,336.05
Bill Pmt -Check 08/11/2016 7805 CASELLE 74994 232 - Accounts... 699.00 29,637.05
Bill Pmt -Check 08/11/2016 7806 Community Trust Ba... 60300249233 ... 232 - Accounts... 610.30 29,026.75
Bill Pmt -Check 08/11/2016 7807 DNI Corp Inc 67839 232 - Accounts... 813.54 28,213.21
Bill Pmt -Check 08/11/2016 7808 John N. Hughes, PSC 232 - Accounts... 2,500.00 25,713.21
Bill Pmt -Check 08/11/2016 7809 KY CRYSTAL WAT... 002207 232 - Accounts... 72.45 25,640.76
Bili Pmt -Check 08/11/2016 7810 MARY MUSIC 232 - Accounts... 50.00 25,590.76
Bill Pmt -Check 08/11/2016 7811 MICHELLE WADE Travel to Saly... 232 - Accounts... 17.16 25,573.60
Bill Pmt -Check 08/11/2016 7812 United States Treas...  Notice # CP161 232 - Accounts... 181.00 25,392.60
Bill Pmt -Check 08/11/2016 7813 Community Trust Ba... 232 - Accounts... 1,475.26 23,917.34
Bill Pmt -Check 08/11/2016 7814 Community Trust Ba... 60100584401... 232 - Accounts... 13,277.26 10,640.08
Bill Pmt -Check 08/11/2016 7815 Community Trust Ba... 60100618081... 232 - Accounts... 584.56 10,055.52
Bill Pmt -Check 08/11/2016 7816 MARY MUSIC 232 - Accounts... 50.00 10,005.52
Bill Pmt -Check 08/11/2016 7817 KEMI #2137697 232 - Accounts... 1,068.61 8,936.91
Bill Pmt -Check 08/11/2016 7818 Action Petroleum Co. 115435 232 - Accounts... 54.95 8,881.96
Bill Pmt -Check 08/11/2016 7819 AFLAC INSURANCE Policy# POK5... 232 - Accounts... 35.36 8,846.60
Bill Pmt -Check 08/11/2016 7820 D W Gas Meter Test... #455 232 - Accounts... 333.43 8,5613.17
Bill Pmt -Check 08/11/2016 7821 Community Trust Ba... 60100620990... 232 - Accounts... 613.34 7,899.83
Bill Pmt -Check 08/11/2016 7823 AT&T VOID: 831000... 232 - Accounts... 0.00 7,899.83
Bill Pmt -Check 08/11/2016 7824 Federal Express Inv # 5-494-5... 232 - Accounts... 68.83 7,831.00
Bill Pmt -Check 08/11/2016 7825 Jackson Municipal ... 01-00001138-... 232 - Accounts... 58.21 7,772.79
Bill Pmt -Check 08/11/2016 7826 Layne's ACE HARD... 866000 232 - Accounts... 57.24 7,715.55
Bill Pmt -Check 08/11/2016 7827 RICOH USA, INC 21597994 232 - Accounts... 208.47 7,417.08
Bill Pmt -Check 08/11/2016 7828 VERIZON WIRELESS  #9768765623 232 - Accounts... 123.48 7,293.60
Bill Pmt -Check 08/11/2016 7829 Waste Connections 6055-44936 232 - Accounts... 87.07 7,206.53
Bill Pmt -Check 08/11/2016 7830 PAUL RANDALL SERIAL COM... 232 - Accounts... 27.00 7,179.53
Bill Pmt -Check 08/11/2016 7831 Yellow Pages United Invi# 3740265 232 - Accounts... 396.00 6,783.53
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Bill Pmt -Check 08/11/2016 7832 CARQUEST OF SA... 203251 232 - Accounts... 7.05 6,776.48
Bill Pmt -Check 08/11/2016 7833 Columbia Gas of Ke... 07-16 MLG 232 - Accounts... 756.49 6,019.99
Bill Pmt -Check 08/11/2016 7834 Columbia Gas of Ke...  07-16 PG 232 - Accounts... 1,369.45 4,650.54
Bill Pmt -Check 08/11/2016 7835 Magnum Drilling of ... 07-16 232 - Accounts... 966.00 3,684.54
Check 08/11/2016 DB CD Wal Mart -SPLIT- 63.05 3,621.49
Deposit 08/11/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 186.31 3,807.80
Bill Pmt -Check 08/11/2016 7836 Jackson Municipal ... 01-00001138-... 232 - Accounts... 5.20 3,802.60
Bill Pmt -Check 08/11/2016 7837 AT&T 60629831202... 232 - Accounts... 85.85 3,716.75
Deposit 08/11/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,198.94 5,915.69
Bill Pmt -Check 08/11/2016 73931 Industrial Gas Servi... 232 - Accounts... 8,000.00 -2,084.31
Check 08/11/2016 7822 Extreme Excavation ... GRAVEL FO... 376.34 - Mains... 600.00 -2,684.31
Deposit 08/12/2016 ACHT Deposit 142 - Custome... 5,800.00 3,115.69
Bill Pmt -Check 08/12/2016 ACH AT&T 60629809550... 232 - Accounts... 126.28 2,989.41
Deposit 08/12/2016 CCIPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 221.83 3,211.24
Bill Pmt -Check 08/15/2016 7838 DLR TRANSPORT... 232 - Accounts... 3,000.00 211.24
Deposit 08/15/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 259.76 471.00
Check 08/15/2016 7839 MARY JARRELL REISSUED C... -SPLIT- 99.51 371.49
Check 08/15/2016 DB CD UPS*INTERNET SH... -SPLIT- 26.48 345.01
Check 08/15/2016 DB CD UPS*INTERNET SH... -SPLIT- 24.03 320.98
Deposit 08/15/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,028.53 2,349.51
Transfer 08/15/2016 Deposit 380.09 - Servic... 1,000.00 3,349.51
Deposit 08/15/2016 Deposit 405.1 - Manag... 9,000.00 12,349.51
Bill Pmt -Check 08/16/2016 ACH Prestonsburg City's ... ~ 102-21600-00 232 - Accounts... 29.78 12,319.73
Deposit 08/16/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,657.02 15,876.75
Deposit 08/16/2016 CcCc/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 671.37 16,548.12
Deposit 08/16/2016 CCPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 76.02 16,624.14
Deposit 08/16/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 152.53 16,776.67
Bill Pmt -Check 08/17/2016 ACH AFLAC INSURANCE 232 - Accounts... 1,048.84 15,727.83
Bill Pmt -Check 08/17/2016 ACH AT&T 8310006214683 232 - Accounts... 857.00 14,870.83
Check 08/17/2016 DB CD Sara Lee Sandwich ... -SPLIT- 4.30 14,866.53
Check 08/17/2016 DB CD WOODY CREEK CAF -SPLIT- 8.64 14,857.89
Check 08/17/2016 DB CD Speedway Superam... -SPLIT- 3.16 14,854.73
Check 08/17/2016 EPAY KY DEPT OF REVE... SALES TAXF... 241 - Sales Ta... 1,076.13 13,778.60
Check 08/17/2016 EPAY KY DEPT OF REVE... UTILITY TAX... 242 - Utility Ta... 1,893.70 11,884.90
Deposit 08/17/2016 CCIPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,501.26 13,386.16
Deposit 08/17/2016 ACHT... Deposit 142 - Custome... 11,000.00 24,386.16
Check 08/17/2016 DB CD Speedway Superam... -SPLIT- 9.78 24,376.38
Deposit 08/18/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,606.51 25,982.89
Transfer 08/18/2016 Funds Transfer  131.3 - Comm ... 28,000.00 -2,017.11
Transfer 08/18/2016 Funds Transfer 131.7 - CTB S... 5,000.00 2,982.89
Bill Pmt -Check 08/19/2016 ACH Big Sandy Recc 232 - Accounts... 431.85 2,551.04
Check 08/19/2016 DB CD Wal Mart -SPLIT- 28.85 2,522.19
Check 08/19/2016 DB CD Staples -SPLIT- 90.30 2,431.89
Check 08/19/2016 DB CD KFC -SPLIT- 5.46 2,426.43
Check 08/19/2016 DB CD Food City -SPLIT- 8.45. 2,417.98
Deposit 08/19/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 558.17 2,976.15
Deposit 08/19/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 451.86 3,428.01
Deposit 08/19/2016 ACHT... Deposit 142 - Custome... 700.00 4,128.01
Deposit 08/19/2016 CC.PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 254.74 4,382.75
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Deposit 08/19/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 466.54 4,849.29
Bill Pmt -Check 08/19/2016 ACH AT&T 60666685832... 232 - Accounts... 116.19 4,733.10
Bill Pmt -Check 08/19/2016 7840 Community Trust Ba... 60100618146... 232 - Accounts... 1,883.00 2,850.10
Bill Pmt -Check 08/19/2016 7841 Community Trust Ba... 60300268609... 232 - Accounts... 364.73 2,485.37
Bill Pmt -Check 08/19/2016 7842 Community Trust Ba... 60300248851... 232 - Accounts... 614.22 1,871.15
Deposit 08/19/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 353.16 2,224 31
Deposit 08/20/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 117.69 2,342.00
Deposit 08/21/2016 cC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 31.25 2,373.25
Check 08/22/2016 DB CD Shelby Ky 1 -SPLIT- 8.50 2,364.75
Check 08/22/2016 DB CD DIA PARKING -SPLIT- 61.00 2,303.75
Check 08/22/2016 DB CD McDonalds -SPLIT- 5.31 2,298.44
Check 08/22/2016 DB CD Food City -SPLIT- 6.20 2,292.24
Check 08/22/2016 7841 Gas N Go -SPLIT- 17.27 2,274.97
Check 08/22/2016 DB CD Staples -SPLIT- 2214 2,252.83
Check 08/22/2016 DB CD Giovanni's -SPLIT- 52.31 2,200.52
Deposit 08/22/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,021.89 3,222.41
Deposit 08/22/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 429.84 3,652.25
Check 08/22/2016 ACH Eagle Research Co... -SPLIT- 90.82 3,561.43
Deposit 08/22/2016 Deposit 405.1 - Manag... 2,500.00 6,061.43
Transfer 08/22/2016 125 Funds Transfer 131.8 - Citizen... 3,800.00 9,861.43
Bill Pmt -Check 08/22/2016 7843 APGA Security and I...  #11488 232 - Accounts... 395.00 9,466.43
Check 08/22/2016 DB CD SOS REGISTRATIO... 408 - Taxes Ot... 10.00 9,456.43
Deposit 08/23/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 4,652.06 14,108.49
Check 08/23/2016 7844 Vicar's Service Station  Tire Rim -SPLIT- 122.00 13,986.49
Check 08/23/2016 ACH Western Commerce... -SPLIT- 847.96 13,138.53
Deposit 08/23/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 139.31 13,277.84
Bill Pmt -Check 08/24/20186 7845 Cumberland Valley ...  07-16 232 - Accounts... 9,799.02 3,478.82
Bill Pmt -Check 08/24/2016 7846 Samuel T Alcus 06-16 232 - Accounts... 1,379.50 2,099.32
Check 08/24/2016 7847 HIGHLANDS FOUN... 2016 GOLF C... -SPLIT- 200.00 1,899.32
Bill Pmt -Check 08/24/2016 7848 Kentucky Power 035-050-309-... 232 - Accounts... 217.47 1,681.85
Deposit 08/24/2016 CCIPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 520.31 2,202.16
Bill Pmt -Check 08/25/2016 Debit First Bankcard 44182292810... 232 - Accounts... 1,000.00 1,202.16
Check 08/25/2016 ACH AT&T -SPLIT- 221.20 980.96
Check 08/29/2016 ACH Branham, Sallye -SPLIT- 1,800.00 -819.04
Bill Pmt -Check 08/29/2016 7849 United States Treas... NOTICE CP5... 232 - Accounts... 181.69 -1,000.73
Transfer 08/29/2016 Funds Transfer  131.7 - CTB S... 10,000.00 8,999.27
Check 08/29/2016 DB CD Auto Zone -SPLIT- 50.86 8,948.41
Check 08/29/2016 DB CD wyoming.com -SPLIT- 30.00 8,918.41
Deposit 08/29/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 4,315.67 13,234.08
Deposit 08/29/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 169.74 13,403.82
Deposit 08/29/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,5656.14 14,959.96
Deposit 08/29/2016 CCIPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 259.42 15,219.38
Deposit 08/29/2016 CCIPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 224.41 15,443.79
Check 08/29/2016 DB CD UPS -SPLIT- 15.13 15,428.66
Bill Pmt -Check 08/29/2016 7850 Community Trust Ba... 60100533313... 232 - Accounts... 17,426.89 -1,998.23
Deposit 08/29/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,291.96 293.73
Transfer 08/29/2016 126 Funds Transfer 131.8 - Citizen... 8,500.00 8,793.73
Bill Pmt -Check 08/29/2016 7851 DNI Corp Inc 68139 232 - Accounts... 1,061.74 7,741.99
Deposit 08/29/2016 ACHT... Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,500.00 10,241.99

'
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Check 08/30/2016 7852 BOBBIE Phillips Ref of Cust Cr... 142 - Custome... 906.50 9,335.49
Bill Pmt -Check 08/30/2016 7853 MARY MUSIC 232 - Accounts... 150.00 9,185.49
Deposit 08/30/2016 CCIPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 43.99 9,229.48
Deposit 08/30/2016 CCIPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 53.14 9,282.62
Deposit 08/30/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 608.70 9,891.32
Deposit 08/30/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 5,5634.27 15,425.59
Deposit 08/31/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 291.16 15,716.75
Deposit 08/31/2016 ACHT... Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,200.00 16,916.75
Deposit 08/31/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 261.56 17,178.31
Transfer 08/31/2016 127 Funds Transfer  131.8 - Citizen... 3,000.00 20,178.31
Deposit 08/31/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,139.91 21,318.22
Check 08/31/2016 7854 Kenny Roberts ref of garnish... 930.2 - Miscell... 315.11 21,003.11
Transfer 08/31/2016 Funds Transfer  131.3 - Comm ... 26,000.00 -4,996.89
Check 08/31/2016 ACH MISCELLANEOUS ... 921.3 - Bank S... 240.00 -5,236.89
Deposit 09/01/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 972.69 -4,264.20
Bill Pmt -Check 09/02/2016 ACH Birch Communications  #22059677 232 - Accounts... 320.50 -4,584.70
Deposit 09/02/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 945.89 -3,638.81
Deposit 09/02/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 679.44 -2,959.37
Deposit 09/02/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 756.68 -2,202.69
Deposit 09/02/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 99.43 -2,103.26
Deposit 09/02/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 76.00 -2,027.26
Deposit 09/06/2016 ACHT... Deposit 142 - Custome... 5,800.00 3,772.74
Check 09/06/2016 ACH Paymentech fee -SPLIT- 385.37 "3,387.37
Deposit 09/06/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 495,85 3,883.22
Deposit 09/06/2016 CC/IPY Deposit -SPLIT- 992.68 4,875.90
Check 09/06/2016 ACH Xpress Bill Pay -SPLIT- 531.52 4,344.38
Check 09/06/2016 DB CD UPS*INTERNET SH... -SPLIT- 20.07 4,324.31
Bill Pmt -Check 09/07/2016 7855 Woodrow and Linda ...  Office Rentfo... 232 - Accounts... 1,200.00 3,124.31
Deposit 09/07/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 5,716.97 8,841.28
Bill Pmt -Check 09/07/2016 ACH Appalachian Wireless 00200611207 232 - Accounts... 877.92 7,963.36
Deposit 09/07/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 85.58 8,048.94
Transfer 09/07/2016 Funds Transfer  231.5- N/P-C... 10,000.00 18,048.94
Deposit 09/07/2016 Deposit Blueg... 142 - Custome... 884.53 18,933.47
Deposit 09/07/2016 Deposit Blueg... 142 - Custome... 12.99 18,946.46
Bill Pmt -Check 09/07/2016 7856 Community Trust Ba... 60100623385... 232 - Accounts... 11,861.90 7,084.56
Bill Pmt -Check 09/07/2016 7857 Jefferson Gas, LLC 07-16 PUBLI... 232 - Accounts... 11,958.32 -4,873.76
Deposit 09/08/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 566.96 -4,306.80
Deposit 09/08/2016 CC/IPY Deposit -SPLIT- 892.16 -3,414.64
Deposit 09/08/2016 DEP ... Deposit 142 - Custome... 1.00 -3,413.64
Check 09/08/2016 DB CD Save a Lot Water for field... -SPLIT- 25.19 -3,438.83
Deposit 09/09/2016 Deposit 405.1 - Manag... 20,000.00 16,561.17
Bill Pmt -Check 09/09/2016 ACH Northwestern Mutual 232 - Accounts... 519.49 16,041.68
Deposit 09/09/2016 CC/IPY Deposit -SPLIT- 505.33 16,547.01
Bill Pmt -Check 09/09/2016 7858 Miller Supply Inc 232 - Accounts... 858.59 15,688.42
Check 09/09/2016 7859 STELLA G MUSIC VOID: CUST ... 142 - Custome... 0.00 15,688.42
Check 09/09/2016 7860 CHARLES HAMBY CUST CREDI... 142 - Custome... 489.77 15,198.65
Deposit 09/09/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,428.48 18,627.13
Deposit 09/09/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 4,167.75 22,794.88
Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2016 7861 CARQUEST AUTO ... 232 - Accounts... 178.72 22,616.16

Page 38



1:34 PM Kentucky Frontier Gas, LLC:
08/01117 General Ledger
Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2016
Type Date Num Name Memo Split Debit Credit Balance
Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2016 7862 CM Contracting 232 - Accounts... 340.00 22,276.16
Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2016 7863 Columbia Gas of Ke...  08-16 MLG 232 - Accounts... 762.53 21,513.63
Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2016 7864 CONLEY BROS. Tl... 232 - Accounts... 244.24 21,269.39
Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2016 7865 DNI Corp Inc 68407 232 - Accounts... 817.28 20,452.11
Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2016 7866 EASTERN AIR FLO... SERVICE CA... 232 : Accounts... 50.00 20,402.11
Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2016 7867 Fast Change Lube &... 232 - Accounts... 96.64 20,305.47
Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2016 7868 FLOYD COUNTY Tl... 0554927 SU... 232 - Accounts... 49.61 20,255.86
Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2016 7869 Jackson Municipal ... 01-00001138-... 232 - Accounts... 53.08 20,202.78
Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2016 7870 Jackson True Value #2314 232 - Accounts... 14.83 20,187.95
Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2016 7871 James Riley Hall 8989 232 - Accounts... 12.72 20,175.23
Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2016 7872 Kentucky Undergrou... 232 - Accounts... 356.80 19,818.43
Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2016 7873 Layne's ACE HARD... 866000 232 - Accounts... 334.32 19,484.11
Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2016 7874 m2m Data Corporati... 29391 232 - Accounts... 26.20 19,457.91
Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2016 7875 MARY MUSIC 232 - Accounts... 50.00 19,407.91
Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2016 7876 P & J TRAILER SAL.... 232 - Accounts... 131.44 19,276.47
Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2016 7877 RL Laughlin & CoInc  06-16 232 - Accounts... 26.25 19,250.22
Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2016 7880 - RICOH USA, INC 232 - Accounts... 382.38 18,867.84
Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2016 7881 Salyersville Indepen... 1264 1YRS... 232 - Accounts... 32.00 18,835.84
Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2016 7882 Speedway Superam... 1001229655 232 - Accounts... 3,739.82 15,096.02
Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2016 7883 T.AS 12360411 232 - Accounts... 228.09 14,867.93
Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2016 7884 United Systems & S... 58765 (200 IT... 232 - Accounts... 2,000.00 12,867.93
Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2016 7885 Waste Connections 232 - Accounts... 87.07 12,780.86
Check 09/12/2016 7878 VOID VOID 930.2 - Miscell... 0.00 12,780.86
Check 09/12/2016 7879 VOID VOID: 930.2 - Miscell... 0.00 12,780.86
Check 09/12/2016 7886 VOID VOID: 930.2 - Miscell... 0.00 12,780.86
Check 09/12/2016 7891 LIGHTEN ENTERP... = Window clean... -SPLIT- 15.00 12,765.86
Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2016 7887 Community Trust Ba... 60100584401... 232 - Accounts... 1,475.26 11,290.60
Deposit 09/12/2016 ACHT Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,500.00 14,790.60
Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2016 7888 CSX Transportation 8316289 232 - Accounts... 125.00 14,665.60
Bill Pmt -Check 09/13/2016 7889 Community Trust Ba... 60100584401... 232 - Accounts... 13,277.26 1,388.34
Bill Pmt -Check 09/13/2016 7890 Community Trust Ba... 60300249233... 232 - Accounts... 635.30 753.04
Bill Pmt -Check 09/13/2016 7892 Community Trust Ba... 232 - Accounts... 395.36 357.68
Deposit 09/13/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 7.415.57 7,773.25
Bill Pmt -Check 09/13/2016 ACH Travelers 232 - Accounts... 3,928.03 3,845.22
Bill Pmt -Check 09/13/2016 ACH Prestonsburg City's ... ~ 102-21600-00 232 - Accounts... 33.54 3,811.68
"Deposit 09/13/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 225.19 4,036.87
Deposit 09/13/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 500.48 4,537.35
Deposit 09/13/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 44,99 4,682.34
Deposit 09/13/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 22,92 4,605.26
Deposit 09/13/2016 Deposit 405.1 - Manag... 4,000.00 8,605.26
Bill Pmt -Check 09/13/2016 ACH AT&T 60629809550... 232 - Accounts... 126.28 8,478.98
Bill Pmt -Check 09/13/2016 ACH AT&T 60629831202... 232 - Accounts... 85.85 8,393.13
Bill Pmt -Check 09/13/2016 ACH VERIZON WIRELESS 232 - Accounts... 123.89 8,269.24
Check 09/13/2016 DB CD UPS -SPLIT- 14.67 8,254.57
Check 09/13/2016 DB CD CAUDILL SEED 376.34 - Mains... 61.07 8,193.50
Transfer 09/13/2016 128 Funds Transfer  131.8 - Citizen... 7,000.00 15,193.50
Check 09/13/2016 7893 John W White GASOLINE R... -SPLIT- 54.00 15,139.50
Deposit 09/13/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 685.70 15,825.20
Bili Pmt -Check 09/13/2016 7894 DLR TRANSPORT... 232 - Accounts... 2,700.00 13,125.20
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Check 09/14/2016 DB CD USPS -SPLIT- 47.00 13,078.20
Deposit 09/14/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 396.04 13,474.24
Bill Pmt -Check 09/14/2016 7895 CSX Transportation 8316289 Adm... 232 - Accounts... 25.10 13,449.14
Check 09/14/2016 DB CD OMEGA Odorant 379 - Odorant ... 122.00 13,327.14
Check 09/14/2016 DB CD Automation Direct Odorant 379 - Odorant ... 188.00 13,139.14
Check 09/14/2016 DB CD ZBattery Odorant 379 - Odorant ... 90.33 13,048.81
Deposit 09/14/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,972.79 16,021.60
Bill Pmt -Check 09/14/2016 7896 Stone Enterprises #1584 232 - Accounts... 307.40 15,714.20
Bill Pmt -Check 09/14/2016 7897 Community Trust Ba... 60300268609... 232 - Accounts... 364.73 15,349.47
Deposit 09/14/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,851.45 17,200.92
Transfer 09/15/2016 Funds Transfer  131.3 - Comm ... 26,000.00 -8,799.08
Deposit 09/15/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 854.80 -7,944.28
Bill Pmt -Check 09/15/2016 7898 KEMI 2147434 232 - Accounts... 1,068.61 -9,012.89
Bill Pmt -Check 09/15/2016 7899 Columbia Gas of Ke... 08-16 PG 232 - Accounts... 1,363.41 -10,376.30
Bill Pmt -Check 09/15/2016 7900 Community Trust Ba... 60100618146... 232 - Accounts... 1,883.00 -12,259.30
Bill Pmt -Check 09/15/2016 7901 Magnum Drilling of ... 08-16 232 - Accounts... 735.00 -12,994.30
Bill Pmt -Check 09/15/2016 7902 Sherwin-Williams #0OE0073119... 232 - Accounts... 654.44 -13,648.74
Bili Pmt -Check 09/15/2016 7903 TIRE WORKS 232 - Accounts... 1,235.19 -14,883.93
Bill Pmt -Check 09/15/2016 7904 Jackson True Value AB98227 232 - Accounts... 24.24 -14,908.17
Check 09/15/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 31.79 -14,939.96
Deposit 09/16/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 709.84 -14,230.12
Check 09/19/2016 ACH AFLAC INSURANCE 924.7 - Insuran... 1,081.48 -15,311.60
Bill Pmt -Check 09/19/2016 ACH AT&T 60666685832... 232 - Accounts... 94.61 -15,406.21
Deposit 09/19/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,164.98 -14,241.23
Biil Pmt -Check 09/19/2016 ACH AT&T 8310006214683 232 - Accounts... 857.00 -15,098.23
Deposit 09/19/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 586.41 -14,511.82
Deposit 09/19/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,876.38 -12,635.44
Deposit 09/19/2016 Deposit 405.1 - Manag... 11,000.00 -1,635.44
Check 09/19/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 83.53 -1,718.97
Check 09/19/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 28.24 -1,747.21
Check 09/19/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 56.13 -1,803.34
Check 09/19/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 33.00 -1,836.34
Transfer 09/19/2016 129 Funds Transfer  131.8 - Citizen... 4,000.00 2,163.66
Deposit 09/19/2016 ACHT. Deposit 142 - Custome... 11,000.00 13,163.66
Bill Pmt -Check 09/19/2016 DB AW  First Bankcard 44182292810... 232 - Accounts... 1,000.00 12,163.66
Bill Pmt -Check 09/19/2016 7905 James Riley Hall 8988 232 - Accounts... 57.24 12,106.42
Bill Pmt -Check 09/19/2016 7906 AREA WIDE PROT... 232 - Accounts... 2,577.20 9,529.22
Bill Pmt -Check 09/19/2016 7907 T.AS 12360569A 232 - Accounts... 214.45 9,314.77
Bill Pmt -Check 09/19/2016 7908 CSX Transportation 8318440 232 - Accounts... 723.12 8,591.65
Bill Pmt -Check 09/19/2016 7909 PITNEY BOWES G...  80009000012... 232 - Accounts... 255.96 8,335.69
Bill Pmt -Check 09/19/2016 7910 Holland Supply Com... 462184 232 - Accounts... 432.79 7,902.90
Bill Pmt -Check 09/19/2016 7911 KLC Enterprises 06-16 232 - Accounts... 1,447.56 6,455.34
Check 09/19/2016 EPAY KY DEPT OF REVE... UT FOR 08-16 242 - Utility Ta... 1,892.67 4,562.67
Check 09/19/2016 EPAY KY DEPT OF REVE... SALES TAXF... 241 - Sales Ta... 1,120.75 3,441.92
Bill Pmt -Check 09/19/2016 7912 HOMETOWN TRUE... 2431 232 - Accounts... 49.16 3,392.76
Deposit 09/21/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 119.58 3,5612.34
Deposit 09/21/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 540.09 4,052.43
Deposit 09/21/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 74.00 4,126.43
Deposit 09/21/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 48.20 4,174.63
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Bill Pmt -Check 09/21/2016 ACH Big Sandy Recc 61430001 232 - Accounts... 441.53 3,733.10
Check 09/21/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 47.99 3,685.11
Check 09/21/2016 DB CD Auto Zone -SPLIT- 12.70 3,672.41
Check 09/21/2016 DB CD Auto Zone -SPLIT- 10.79 3,661.62
Deposit 09/21/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 423.07 4,084.69
Deposit 09/21/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 320.81 4,405.50
Deposit 09/22/2016 Deposit 921.2 - Office ... 33.00 4,438.50
Check 09/25/2016 DB CD Layne's ACE HARD...  ODORANT 379 - Odorant ... 67.27 4,371.23
Check 09/25/2016 DB CD COSTCO WHSE ODORANT 379 - Odorant ... 482.08 3,889.15
Deposit 09/25/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 240.33 4,129.48
Check 09/25/2016 DB CD Food City -SPLIT- 19.95 4,109.53
Check 09/25/2016 7894 United Airline -SPLIT- 25.00 4,084.53
Check 09/25/2016 DB CD MCGUIRES BRICK... -SPLIT- 35.00 4,049.53
Check 09/25/2016 DB CD Reno's Roadhouse -SPLIT- 16.50 4,033.03
Check 09/25/2016 DB CD Wal Mart -SPLIT- 26.45 4,006.58
Check 09/25/2016 DB CD wyoming.com -SPLIT- 30.00 3,976.58
Deposit 09/25/2016 ACHT Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,000.00 5,976.58
Deposit 09/26/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 4,327.98 10,304.56
Deposit 09/26/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,223.44 12,528.00
Deposit 09/26/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,830.97 14,358.97
Check 09/26/2016 ACH Western Commerce... -SPLIT- 847.96 13,511.01
Deposit 09/26/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 269.16 13,780.17
Check 09/26/2016 DB CD BAYOU ENGINEER... ODORANT -SPLIT- 521.34 13,258.83
Check 09/26/2016 DB CD Lowe's ODORANT 379 - Odorant ... 7.92 13,250.91
Check 09/26/2016 DB CD Auto Zone ODORANT 379 - Odorant ... 20.12 13,230.79
Check 09/26/2016 DB CD Auto Zone ODORANT 379 - Odorant ... 9.73 13,221.06
Check 09/26/2016 DB CD Layne's ACE HARD... ODORANT 379 - Odorant ... 16.92 13,204.14
Check 09/26/2016 DB CD Auto Zone ODORANT 379 - Odorant ... 20.53 13,183.61
Check 09/26/2016 DB CD Auto Zone ODORANT 379 - Odorant ... 25.93 13,157.68
Bill Pmt -Check 09/26/2016 ACH Eagle Research Co... 232 - Accounts... 96.03 13,061.65
Bill Pmt -Check 09/26/2016 7913 MARY MUSIC 232 - Accounts... 50.00 13,011.65
Transfer 09/26/2016 130 Funds Transfer 131.8 - Citizen... 9,500.00 22,511.65
Deposit 09/26/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 5,245.07 27,756.72
Check 09/27/2016 DB CD SUBWAY -SPLIT- 30.21 27,726.51
Check 09/27/2016 DB CD Layne's ACE HARD... 379 - Odorant ... 20.36 27,706.15
Check 09/27/2016 DB CD Layne's ACE HARD... 379 - Odorant ... 36.91 27,669.24
Bill Pmt -Check 09/27/2016 ACH AT&T 150113768 232 - Accounts... 110.60 27,558.64
Check 09/27/2016 DB CD W. VA. Electric Sup... -SPLIT- 19.03 27,539.61
Deposit 09/27/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 118.43 27,658.04
Deposit 09/27/2016 CCPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 50.48 27,708.52
Deposit 09/27/2016 CC/IPY Deposit -SPLIT- 584.85 28,293.37
Bill Pmt -Check 09/27/2016 7915 Woodrow and Linda ... Office Rentfo... 232 - Accounts... 1,200.00 27,093.37
Bill Pmt -Check 09/27/2016 7916 Anthem Blue Cross ... 232 - Accounts... 6,443.15 20,650.22
Check 09/27/2016 7914 Royse, Betty REIMB FOR ... -SPLIT- 14.48 20,635.74
Bill Pmt -Check 09/28/2016 7917 Quality Natural Gas ... 232 - Accounts... 15,315.93 5,319.81
Transfer 09/28/2016 Deposit 208.2 - Partner... 35,000.00 40,319.81
Bill Pmt -Check 09/28/2016 7918 Community Trust Ba... 60100533313... 232 - Accounts... 17,426.89 22,892.92
Deposit 09/28/2016 ACHT Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,400.00 24,292.92
Transfer 09/28/2016 Funds Transfer  131.3 - Comm ... 26,900.00 -2,607.08
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Check 09/28/2016 ACH Branham, Sallye -SPLIT- 1,800.00 -4,407.08
Check 09/28/2016 DB CD Layne's ACE HARD... 379 - Odorant ... 16.41 -4,423.49
Check 09/28/2016 DB CD Pig In A Poke -SPLIT- 29.00 -4,452.49
Deposit 09/28/2016 CC/PY Deposit -SPLIT- 440.55 -4,011.94
Check 09/28/2016 DB CD Auto Zone 379 - Odorant ... 3.91 -4,015.85
Check 09/28/2016 DB CD Speedway Superam... -SPLIT- 22.03 -4,037.88
Deposit 09/29/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 249.40 -3,788.48
Deposit 09/29/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,646.97 -2,141.51
Deposit 09/29/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 416.43 -1,725.08
Deposit 09/29/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,230.15 -494.93
Check 09/30/2016 DB CD Thrifty Car Rental -SPLIT- 242,10 -737.03
Check 09/30/2016 DB CD United Airline -SPLIT- 25.00 -762.03
Check 09/30/2016 DB CD NEW BELGIUM HUB -SPLIT- 10.21 ~772.24
Check 09/30/2016 AW MISCELLANEOUS ... 921.3 - Bank S... 228.75 -1,000.99
Check 09/30/2016 DB CD EXXONMOBIL -SPLIT- 24.70 -1,025.69
Deposit 09/30/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,742.87 1,717.18
Transfer 09/30/2016 Deposit Nanc...  380.01 - Servic... 1,000.00 2,717.18
Deposit 09/30/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 483.39 3,200.57
Bill Pmt -Check 10/03/2016 ACH Birch Communications 232 - Accounts... 322.58 2,877.99
Deposit 10/03/2016 CC/PY Deposit -SPLIT- 934.56 3,812.55
Check 10/03/2016 7919 MELISSA BANKS REF OF CRE... 142 - Custome... 144.14 3,668.41
Deposit 10/04/2016 ACHT Deposit 142 - Custome... 7,000.00 10,668.41
Deposit 10/04/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,634.62 13,303.03
Bill Pmt -Check 10/04/2016 7920 Community Trust Ba... 60300248851... 232 - Accounts... 614.22 12,688.81
Bill Pmt -Check 10/04/2016 7921 Community Trust Ba... 60100623385... 232 - Accounts... 11,861.90 826.91
Transfer 10/04/2016 131 Funds Transfer 131.8 - Citizen... 10,000.00 10,826.91
Bill Pmt -Check 10/04/2016 7922 Kentucky Power 03505030928 232 - Accounts... 210.57 10,616.34
Bill Pmt -Check 10/04/2016 7923 CASELLE Inv# 75624 232 - Accounts... 449.00 10,167.34
Bill Pmt -Check 10/04/2016 7924 VanArk Inc #603 232 - Accounts... 50.00 10,117.34
Bill Pmt -Check 10/04/2016 7925 RICOH USA, INC 21864875 232 - Accounts... 298.47 9,818.87
Bill Pmt -Check 10/04/2016 7926 CT Corporation Syst...  5003064001-00 232 - Accounts... 296.00 9,522.87
Bill Pmt -Check 10/04/2016 7927 m2m Data Corporati... 29584 232 - Accounts... 26.20 9,496.67
Bill Pmt -Check 10/04/2016 7928 RL Laughlin & CoInc 1604127 232 - Accounts... 26.25 9,470.42
Bill Pmt -Check 10/04/2016 7929 KY CRYSTAL WAT... 002207 232 - Accounts... 57.95 9,412.47
Bill Pmt -Check 10/04/2016 7930 PERRY COUNTY S... GNC5650 P... 232-Accounts... 63.09 9,349.38
Bill Pmt -Check 10/04/2016 7931 DNI Corp Inc 68698 232 - Accounts... 1,070.62 8,278.76
Bill Pmt -Check 10/04/2016 7932 Jackson Municipal ... 01-00001138-... 232 - Accounts... 111.36 8,167.40
Bill Pmt -Check 10/04/2016 7933 Waste Connections 6055-44936 232 - Accounts... 87.07 8,080.33
Bill Pmt -Check 10/04/2016 7934 PITNEY BOWES G...  00364480LN 232 - Accounts... 180.20 7,900.13
Deposit 10/04/2016 CCc/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 212.70 8,112.83
Deposit 10/04/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 344.33 8,457.16
Deposit 10/04/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,270.81 9,727.97
Check 10/04/2016 ACH Paymentech fee -SPLIT- 389.12 9,338.85
Check 10/04/2016 NSF Paymentech fee CHARGEBACK 142 - Custome... 74.00 9,264.85
Deposit 10/05/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 681.91 9,946.76
Bill Pmt -Check 10/05/2016 ACH Appalachian Wireless 00200611207 232 - Accounts... 1,007.13 8,939.63
Check 10/05/2016 ACH Xpress Bill Pay -SPLIT- 517.57 8,422.06
Deposit 10/05/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,018.75 9,440.81
Bill Pmt -Check 10/05/2016 7935 Community Trust Ba... 60300329774 ... 232 - Accounts... 376.53 9,064.28
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Bill Pmt -Check 10/05/2016 7936 Community Trust Ba... 60300249233 ... 232 - Accounts... 610.30 8,453.98
Bill Pmt -Check 10/05/2016 7937 Community Trust Ba... 60300268609 ... 232 - Accounts... 364.73 8,089.25
Bill Pmt -Check 10/05/2016 7938 AREA WIDE PROT... 232 - Accounts... 807.41 7,281.84
Deposit 10/06/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,913.17 10,195.01
Deposit 10/06/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 609.90 10,804.91
Deposit 10/06/2016 Deposit 405.1 - Manag... 16,000.00 26,804.91
Bill Pmt -Check 10/06/2016 7939 Jefferson Gas, LLC 08-16 Public ... 232 - Accounts... 10,877.50 15,927 .41
Bill Pmt -Check 10/06/2016 7940 Speedway Superam... 1001229655 232 - Accounts... 3,000.00 12,927.41
Bill Pmt -Check 10/06/2016 7941 CAUDILL SEED 232 - Accounts... 24428 12,683.13
Deposit 10/07/2016 CC/PY Deposit -SPLIT- 1,119.38 13,802.51
Deposit 10/07/2016 ACHT Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,000.00 15,802.51
Deposit 10/07/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 4,674.74 20,477.25
Deposit 10/10/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 4,708.82 25,186.07
Deposit 10/10/2016 DEP .. Deposit 142 - Custome... 12.62 25,198.69
Transfer 10/11/2016 132 Funds Transfer  131.8 - Citizen... 4,500.00 29,698.69
Bill Pmt -Check 10/11/2016 ACH Travelers 232 - Accounts... 3,928.04 25,770.65
Deposit 10/11/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 507.49 26,278.14
Check 10/11/2016 DB CD Auto Zone -SPLIT- 8.03 26,270.11
Check 10/11/2016 DB CD NAPA Prestonsburg -SPLIT- 173.43 26,096.68
Check 10/11/2016 DB CD NAPA Prestonsburg -SPLIT- 84.78 26,011.90
Deposit 10/11/2016 CC/PY Deposit -SPLIT- 701.94 26,713.84
Deposit 10/11/2016 CCIPY Deposit -SPLIT- 621.92 27,335.76
Deposit 10/11/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 28.59 27,364.35
Deposit 10/11/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 19.17 27,383.52
Deposit 10/11/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,282.74 30,666.26
Bill Pmt -Check 10/11/2016 7942 Community Trust Ba... 60100584401... 232 - Accounts... 1,475.26 29,191.00
Bill Pmt -Check 10/11/2016 7943 Community Trust Ba... 60100584401... 232 - Accounts... 13,277.26 15,913.74
Bill Pmt -Check 10/11/2016 7944 Miller Supply Inc 232 - Accounts... 579.80 15,333.94
Deposit 10/11/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 5,007.53 20,341.47
Bill Pmt -Check 10/12/2016 ACH Prestonsburg City's ... ~ 102-21600-00 232 - Accounts... 27.24 20,314.23
Check 10/12/2016 DB CD NAPA Prestonsburg -SPLIT- 88.97 20,225.26
Transfer 10/12/2016 Funds Transfer 131.3 - Comm ... 27,200.00 -6,974.74
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2016 ACH AT&T 60629831202... 232 - Accounts... 85.85 -7,060.59
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2016 ACH AT&T 60629809550... 232 - Accounts... 126.28 -7,186.87
Check 10/13/2016 DB CD Staples -SPLIT- 70.17 -7,257.04
Deposit 10/13/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,014.89 -6,242.15
Deposit 10/13/2016 CcC/PY Deposit -SPLIT- 1,494.37 -4,747.78
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2016 ACH VERIZON WIRELESS  Inv#97720694... 232 - Accounts... 517.04 -5,264.82
Deposit 10/13/2016 CCIPY Deposit -SPLIT- 1,503.23 -3,761.59
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2016 7945 DNI Corp Inc 68992 232 - Accounts... 804.82 -4,566.41
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2016 7946 Columbia Gas of Ke... 09-16 MLG 232 - Accounts... 1,108.75 -5,675.16
Deposit 10/14/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 5,5616.19 -158.97
Transfer 10/14/2016 133 Funds Transfer  131.8 - Citizen... 5,400.00 5,241.03
Deposit 10/14/2016 CC/PY Deposit -SPLIT- 760.57 6,001.60
Bill Pmt -Check 10/14/2016 7947 EQT Energy, LLC 232 - Accounts... 12,140.41 -6,138.81
Bill Pmt -Check 10/14/2016 7948 CONLEY BROS. TI... 114541 232 - Accounts... 28.00 -6,166.81
Bill Pmt -Check 10/14/2016 7949 EASTERN TELEPH... 9592 232 - Accounts... 90.00 -6,256.81
Bill Pmt -Check 10/14/2016 7950 Heather Cantrell 232 - Accounts... 100.00 -6,356.81
Bill Pmt -Check 10/14/2016 7951 HOMETOWN TRUE... 2431 232 - Accounts... 70.35 -6,427.16
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Bill Pmt -Check 10/14/20186 7952 James Riley Hall 9025 232 - Accounts... 31.80 -6,458.96
Bill Pmt -Check 10/14/2016 7953 KEMI Inv#2157025 232 - Accounts... 1,068.64 -7,527.60
Bill Pmt -Check 10/14/2016 7954 KY CRYSTAL WAT... 002207 232 - Accounts... 92.70 -7,620.30
Bill Pmt -Check 10/14/2016 7955 Layne's ACE HARD... 866000 232 - Accounts... 103.69 -7,723.99
Bill Pmt -Check 10/14/2016 7956 MARY MUSIC 232 - Accounts... 50.00 -7,773.99
Bill Pmt -Check 10/14/2016 7957 HiTech Signs & Gra... 66580 232 - Accounts... 152.50 -7,926.49
Bill Pmt -Check 10/14/2016 7958 Speedway Superam... 1001229655 232 - Accounts... 2,066.12 -9,992.61
Bill Pmt -Check 10/14/2016 7959 Kentucky Undergrou... 232 - Accounts... 396.80 -10,389.41
Bill Pmt -Check 10/14/2016 7960 T.AS 12360813 232 - Accounts... 169.35 -10,558.76
Bill Pmt -Check 10/14/2016 7961 CARQUEST AUTO ... 2431 232 - Accounts... 62.42 -10,621.18
Bill Pmt -Check 10/14/2016 7962 CARQUEST OF SA... 203251 232 - Accounts... 5.04 -10,626.22
Check 10/14/2016 DB CD Wal Mart Gift Cards for ... -SPLIT- 329.52 -10,955.74
Bill Pmt -Check 10/14/2016 7963 TIRE WORKS 232 - Accounts... 214.50 -11,170.24
Deposit 10/14/2016 Deposit 405.1 - Manag... 12,500.00 1,329.76
Deposit 10/17/2016 CC/PY Deposit -SPLIT- 633.15 1,962.91
Check 10/17/2016 DB CD Bruce Walters Ford -SPLIT- 59.33 1,903.58
Check 10/17/2016 DB CD Staples -SPLIT- 73.13 1,830.45
Deposit 10/17/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,560.65 5,391.10
Bill Pmt -Check 10/17/2016 7964 Columbia Gas of Ke... 09-16 PG 232 - Accounts... 1,977.91 3,413.19
Bill Pmt -Check 10/17/2016 7965 RL Laughlin & CoInc 1604483 232 - Accounts... 26.25 3,386.94
Bill Pmt -Check 10/17/2016 7966 Samuel T Alcus 07-16 232 - Accounts... 1,298.90 2,088.04
Check 10/17/2016 7967 ESTILL HALL REF OF CRE... 142 - Custome... 582.71 1,505.33
Bill Pmt -Check 10/17/2016 7968 Jackson True Value A902636 232 - Accounts... 54.97 1,450.36
Bill Pmt -Check 10/17/2016 7969 Jackson Electric & P... 232 - Accounts... 149.91 1,300.45
Deposit 10/18/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,231.04 3,531.49
Deposit 10/18/2016 ACHT. Deposit 142 - Custome... 11,900.00 15,431.49
Check 10/18/2016 DB CD P & J TRAILER SAL... -SPLIT- 171.37 15,260.12
Check 10/18/2016 DB CD Auto Zone -SPLIT- 16.50 15,243.62
Check 10/18/2016 EPAY KY DEPT OF REVE... SALES TAXF... 241 - Sales Ta... 1,308.63 13,934.99
Deposit 10/18/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 517.58 14,452.57
Deposit 10/18/2016 CC/PY Deposit -SPLIT- 1,316.57 15,769.14
Deposit 10/18/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 21.04 16,790.18
Bill Pmt -Check 10/18/2016 7970 Community Trust Ba... 60300248851... 232 - Accounts... 614.22 15,175.96
Bill Pmt -Check 10/18/2016 7971 Community Trust Ba... 60100618146... 232 - Accounts... 1,883.00 13,292.96
Bill Pmt -Check 10/18/2016 7972 Magnum Dirilling of ... 09-16 232 - Accounts... 808.50 12,484.46
Bill Pmt -Check 10/19/2016 ACH Big Sandy Recc 61430001 232 - Accounts... 376.28 12,108.18
Deposit 10/19/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 307.05 12,415.23
Bill Pmt -Check 10/19/2016 ACH AFLAC INSURANCE 232 - Accounts... 1,622.22 10,793.01
Deposit 10/19/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 407.92 11,200.93
Deposit 10/20/2016 CC/PY Deposit -SPLIT- 670.93 11,871.86
Check 10/20/2016 EPAY KY DEPT OF REVE... UTILITY TAX ... 242 - Utility Ta... 2,224.81 9,647.05
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2016 ACH AT&T 60666685832... 232 - Accounts... 87.63 9,5659.42
Check 10/20/2016 DB CD CONTINENTAL IND... -SPLIT- 122.59 9,436.83
Deposit 10/20/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,092.85 10,529.68
Deposit 10/20/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,685.29 14,214.97
Deposit 10/21/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 483.78 14,698.75
Check 10/21/2016 7973 Clarissa White Travel from J...  -SPLIT- 117.00 14,581.75
Bill Pmt -Check 10/21/2016 7974 Floyd County Cham... 232 - Accounts... 225.00 14,356.75
Deposit 10/21/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,800.00 17,156.75

ACHT...
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Bill Pmt -Check 10/21/2016 7975 Chris Waugh, Floyd ... 2012 TOY TA... 232 - Accounts... 275.33 16,881.42
Bill Pmt -Check 10/21/2016 7976 Chris Waugh, Floyd ... 2015 TOY TA... 232 - Accounts... 385.77 16,495.65
Bill Pmt -Check 10/21/2016 7977 Samuel T Alcus 08-16 232 - Accounts... 1,066.40 15,429.25
Deposit 10/21/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,062.07 18,491.32
Check 10/24/2016 7978 CHARLES RAMEY DEP REF #1.... -SPLIT- 103.44 18,387.88
Bill Pmt -Check 10/24/2016 7979 Chris Waugh, Floyd ... Renewal on ... 232 - Accounts... 704.37 17,683.51
Check 10/24/2016 7980 JENNIFER SHEPH... DEP REF #1.... -SPLIT- 123.42 17,560.09
Bill Pmt -Check 10/24/2016 7981 CSX Transportation 232 - Accounts... 752.22 16,807.87
Deposit 10/24/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 5,074.34 21,882.21
Bill Pmt -Check 10/25/2016 DB CD First Bankcard 232 - Accounts... 1,000.00 20,882.21
Check 10/25/2016 DB CD UPS*INTERNET SH... -SPLIT- 18.25 20,863.96
Check 10/25/2016 ACH Western Commerce... -SPLIT- 847.96 20,016.00
Deposit 10/25/2016 CCIPY Deposit -SPLIT- 824.12 20,840.12
Deposit 10/25/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 59.83 20,899.95
Deposit 10/25/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 62.10 20,962.05
Check 10/25/2016 DB CD FedEx -SPLIT- 75.62 20,886.43
Deposit 10/25/2016 CC/IPY Deposit -SPLIT- 1,046.74 21,933.17
Check 10/25/2016 ACH Eagle Research Co... -SPLIT- 95.18 21,837.99
Transfer 10/25/2016 134 Funds Transfer 131.8 - Citizen... 9,500.00 31,337.99
Deposit 10/25/2016 Deposit 405.1 - Manag... 2,000.00 33,337.99
Bill Pmt -Check 10/25/2016 7982 Anthem Blue Cross ... 0201610207924 232 - Accounts... 6,443.15 26,894.84
Check 10/25/2016 7983 Clarissa White Travel from J...  -SPLIT- 117.00 26,777.84
Deposit 10/25/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,053.70 27,831.54
Transfer 10/25/2016 Funds Transfer  131.3 - Comm ... 26,000.00 1,831.54
Bill Pmt -Check 10/26/2016 ACH AT&T 150113768 232 - Accounts... 110.60 1,720.94
Deposit 10/26/2016 CC/IPY Deposit -SPLIT- 882.88 2,603.82
Deposit 10/26/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,119.78 5,723.60
Deposit 10/27/2016 ACHT... Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,800.00 7,623.60
Check 10/27/2016 ACH wyoming.com -SPLIT- 30.00 7,593.60
Deposit 10/27/2016 CcCc/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 22543 7,819.03
Bill Pmt -Check 10/27/2016 7984 Woodrow and Linda ... 11-16 Jackso... 232 - Accounts... 1,200.00 6,619.03
Bill Pmt -Check 10/28/2016 ACH Kentucky Power 232 - Accounts... 167.90 6,451.13
Bill Pmt -Check 10/28/2016 ACH Branham, Sallye 232 - Accounts.., 1,800.00 4,651.13
Deposit 10/28/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,289.36 7,940.49
Deposit 10/28/2016 CC/IPY Deposit -SPLIT- 738.84 8,679.33
Deposit 10/28/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,646.15 10,325.48
Transfer 10/31/2016 135 Funds Transfer  131.8 - Citizen... 7,000.00 17,325.48
Deposit 10/31/2016 CC/IPY Deposit -SPLIT- 658.94 17,984.42
Check 10/31/2016 7985 AUXIER ROAD GA... DEP PD TOK... -SPLIT- 165.00 17,819.42
Bill Pmt -Check 10/31/2016 7986 Community Trust Ba... 60100533313... 232 - Accounts... 17,426.89 392.53
Check 10/31/2016 DB CD Staples -SPLIT- 50.86 341.67
Check 10/31/2016 AW MISCELLANEOUS ... 921.3 - Bank S... 220.80 120.87
Deposit 11/01/2016 CC/PY Deposit -SPLIT- 1,449.72 1,570.59
Deposit 11/01/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 119.31 1,689.90
Deposit 11/01/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 786.82 2,476.72
Deposit 11/01/2016 ACHT... Deposit 142 - Custome... 7,000.00 9,476.72
Deposit 11/01/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,491.90 12,968.62
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2016 7987 DNI Corp Inc 69319 232 - Accounts... 1,156.07 11,812.55
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2016 7988 Cumberland Valley ...  08-16 232 - Accounts... 10,000.00 1,812.55
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Check 11/01/2016 7989 PATRICIA STACY REF OF CUS... 142 - Custome... 362.43 1,450.12
Transfer 11/02/2016 136 Funds Transfer  131.8 - Citizen... 4,300.00 5,750.12
Bill Pmt -Check 11/02/2016 ACH Birch Communications 232 - Accounts... 323.73 5,426.39
Deposit 11/02/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 932.61 6,359.00
Deposit 11/02/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,322.53 7,681.53
Bill Pmt -Check 11/02/2016 7990 CASELLE 76233 232 - Accounts... 699.00 6,982.53
Bill Pmt -Check 11/02/2016 7991 James Riley Hall 232 - Accounts... 95.40 6,887.13
Bill Pmt -Check 11/02/2016 7992 m2m Data Corporati... 28732 232 - Accounts... 26.20 6,860.93
Bill Pmt -Check 11/02/2016 7993 Miller Supply Inc 7028953 232 - Accounts... 147.66 6,713.27
Check 11/03/2016 7994 LARRY TIGNOR DEP REF #1.... -SPLIT- 194.80 6,518.47
Bill Pmt -Check 11/03/2016 7995 THE ELITE AGENC... ADDITIONAL ... 232 - Accounts... 1,073.84 5,444.63
Deposit 11/03/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 791.66 6,236.29
Check 11/03/2016 ACH Paymentech fee -SPLIT- 541.39 5,694.90
Deposit 11/03/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 584.02 6,278.92
Check 11/03/2016 7996 RUSSELL RICE REF OF CRE... 142 - Custome... 63.38 6,215.54
Deposit 11/04/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 2,580.00 8,795.54
Deposit 11/04/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,738.50 11,534.04
Bill Pmt -Check 11/04/2016 7997 Community Trust Ba... 60100623385... 232 - Accounts... 11,861.90 -327.86
Bill Pmt -Check 11/04/2016 7998 Community Trust Ba... 60300329774... 232 - Accounts... 376.53 -704.39
Bill Pmt -Check 11/04/2016 7999 Community Trust Ba... 60100620990... 232 - Accounts... 726.66 -1,431.05
Check 11/04/2016 8000 DON POLITTE CUST CREDI... 142 - Custome... 800.00 -2,231.05
Deposit 11/04/2016 ACHT Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,000.00 768.95
Deposit 11/04/2016 CCIPY Deposit -SPLIT- 675.14 1,444.09
Transfer 11/04/2016 137 Funds Transfer  131.8 - Citizen... 5,600.00 7,044.09
Bill Pmt -Check 11/07/2016 ACH Appalachian Wireless 00200611207 232 - Accounts... 919.69 6,124.40
Check 11/07/2016 ACH Xpress Bill Pay -SPLIT- 511.01 5,613.39
Bill Pmt -Check 11/07/12016 8001 MICHELLE WADE TRAVEL TO J... 232 - Accounts... 42.90 5,570.49
Check 11/07/12016 8002 LORENE YOUNG REF OF CRE... 142 - Custome... 265.93 5,304.56
Check 11/07/2016 8003 John W White Reimb for part... -SPLIT- 33.90 5,270.66
Deposit 11/08/2016 CC/IPY Deposit -SPLIT- 2,161.40 7,432.06
Deposit 11/08/2016 CC/IPY Deposit -SPLIT- 1,343.17 8,775.23
Deposit 11/08/2016 CCIPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 132.13 8,907.36
Deposit 11/08/2016 CCIPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 54.81 8,962.17
Deposit 11/08/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 831.85 9,794.02
Deposit 11/08/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,339.97 13,133.99
Deposit 11/08/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,542.39 16,676.38
Transfer 11/08/2016 138 Funds Transfer 131.8 - Citizen... 4,800.00 21,476.38
Check 11/09/2016 8004 Chris Waugh, Floyd ... -SPLIT- 286.08 21,1980.30
Bill Pmt -Check 11/09/2016 ACH Prestonsburg City's ...  102-21600-00 232 - Accounts... 30.76 21,159.54
Deposit 11/09/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 5,149.81 26,309.35
Deposit 11/09/2016 CC/PY Deposit -SPLIT- 1,308.97 27,618.32
Deposit 11/09/2016 ACHT... Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,000.00 29,618.32
Deposit 11/08/2016 Deposit 405.1 - Manag... 21,000.00 50,618.32
Bill Pmt -Check 11/09/2016 8005 Action Petroleum Co. 40180060 232 - Accounts... 109.13 50,509.19
Bill Pmt -Check 11/09/2016 8006 CARQUEST AUTO ... 232 - Accounts... 99.25 50,409.94
Bill Pmt -Check 11/09/2016 8007 J D Westcott & Son ... 232 - Accounts... 226.36 50,183.58
Bill Pmt -Check 11/09/2016 8008 J D Westcott & Son... VOID: 232 - Accounts... 0.00 50,183.58
Bill Pmt -Check 11/09/2016 8009 Community Trust Ba... 60300249233... 232 - Accounts... 610.30 49,573.28
Bill Pmt -Check 11/09/2016 8010 MARY MUSIC 232 - Accounts... 100.00 49,473.28
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Bill Pmt -Check 11/09/2016 8011 Kentucky Undergrou... 200630714 232 - Accounts... 208.00 49,265.28
Bill Pmt -Check 11/09/2016 8012 Kentucky Undergrou... 200630623 232 - Accounts... 137.60 49,127.68
Bill Pmt -Check 11/09/2016 8013 RL Laughlin & Co Inc 1604747 232 - Accounts... 26.25 49,101.43
Bill Pmt -Check 11/09/2016 8014 HOMETOWN TRUE... 2431 232 - Accounts... 13.86 49,087.57
Bill Pmt -Check 11/09/2016 8015 Layne's ACE HARD... 866000 232 - Accounts... 64.35 49,023.22
Bill Pmt -Check 11/09/2016 8016 Sandy Valley Hardw... KY FRGO 232 - Accounts... 16.92 49,006.30
Bill Pmt -Check 11/09/2016 8017 State Wide Press 232 - Accounts... 50.88 48,955.42
Bill Pmt -Check 11/09/2016 8018 Waste Connections 605544936 232 - Accounts... 87.07 48,868.35
Bill Pmt -Check 11/09/2016 8019 Kentucky Gas Asso...  2016-2017 M... 232 - Accounts... 1,326.00 47,542 .35
Bill Pmt -Check 11/09/2016 8020 RICOH USA, INC 21994580 232 - Accounts... 298.47 47,243.88
Deposit 11/09/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,764.66 51,008.54
Bill Pmt -Check 11/09/2016 7393 Industrial Gas Servi... 232 - Accounts... 6,000.00 45,008.54
Bill Pmt -Check 11/09/2016 7392 Robert J Oxford exe... 232 - Accounts... 2,000.00 43,008.54
Transfer 11/09/2016 Funds Transfer 131.3 - Comm ... 26,500.00 16,508.54
Check 11/09/2016 8021 VOID VOID: 930.2 - Miscell... 0.00 16,508.54
Transfer 11/09/2016 Deposit 376.10 - MAIN... 15,487.40 31,995.94
Deposit 11/10/2016 CC/PY Deposit -SPLIT- 505.57 32,501.51
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2016 8022 Community Trust Ba... 60100584401... 232 - Accounts... 13,277.26 19,224.25
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2016 8023 Community Trust Ba... 60100584401... 232 - Accounts... 1,475.26 17,748.99
Check 11/10/2016 8024 Summit Engineering 10-166.00/P3,... 376.10 - MAIN... 15,487.40 2,261.59
Transfer 11/10/2016 139 Funds Transfer  131.8 - Citizen... 3,600.00 5,861.59
Deposit 11/11/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,488.84 9,350.43
Deposit 11/11/2016 DEP Deposit 142 - Custome... 0.02 9,350.45
Deposit 11/11/2016 ACHT Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,300.00 10,650.45
Bill Pmt -Check 11/14/2016 ACH AT&T 60629809550... 232 - Accounts... 131.11 10,519.34
Bill Pmt -Check 11/14/2016 ACH AT&T 60629831202... 232 - Accounts... 85.80 10,433.54
Bill Pmt -Check 11/14/2016 ACH Travelers 232 - Accounts... 3,928.04 6,505.50
Deposit 11/14/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 398.91 6,904.41
Deposit 11/14/2016 CC/PY Deposit -SPLIT- 953.55 7,857.96
Deposit 11/14/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 931.24 8,789.20
Deposit 11/14/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 8,109.43 16,898.63
Bill Pmt -Check 11/14/2016 8025 Cumberland Valley ... 08-16 232 - Accounts... 18,612.86 -1,714.23
Deposit 11/15/12016 CC/IPY Deposit -SPLIT- 1,036.06 -678.17
Transfer 11/15/2016 Deposit 37603 - ELKC... 32,556.00 31,877.83
Bill Pmt -Check 11/15/12016 8026 Drains Unlimited, Inc. #31885 2 bor... 232 - Accounts... 32,556.00 -678.17
Deposit 11/15/2016 Deposit 405.1 - Manag... 15,000.00 14,321.83
Bill Pmt -Check 11/15/2016 8027 Community Trust Ba... 60300268609... 232 - Accounts... 364.73 13,957.10
Bill Pmt -Check 11/15/2016 8028 Holland Supply Com... 462408 . 232 - Accounts... 1,500.00 12,457.10
Bill Pmt -Check 11/15/2016 8029 United Systems & S... 58765 (200 IT... 232 - Accounts... 3,000.00 9,457.10
Bill Pmt -Check 11/15/2016 8030 KY CRYSTAL WAT... 002207 232 - Accounts... 50.20 9,406.90
Bill Pmt -Check 11/156/2016 8031 DLR 232 - Accounts... 2,943.75 6,463.15
Bill Pmt -Check 11/15/2016 8032 Drains Unlimited, Inc. 32208 232 - Accounts... 29.54 6,433.61
Bill Pmt -Check 11/15/2016 8033 Drains Unlimited, Inc. 31843 232 - Accounts... 67.67 6,365.94
Bill Pmt -Check 11/15/2016 8034 Eagle Research Co... Inv# 162372 232 - Accounts... 1,000.00 5,365.94
Bill Pmt -Check 11/15/2016 8035 TIRE WORKS 5404 232 - Accounts... 672.21 4,693.73
Bill Pmt -Check 11/15/2016 8036 DNI Corp Inc 232 - Accounts... 801.31 3,892.42
Deposit 11/16/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,444.80 5,337.22
Deposit 11/16/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 165.00 5,502.22
Deposit 11/16/2016 CC/PY Deposit -SPLIT- 1,462.02 6,964.24
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Deposit 11/16/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 75.35 7,039.59
Deposit 11/16/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 123.50 7,163.09
Deposit 11/16/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,000.00 8,163.09
Deposit 11/16/2016 ) Deposit -SPLIT- 500.00 8,663.09
Bill Pmt -Check 11/16/2016 8037 EQT Energy, LLC 08-16 232 - Accounts... 2,585.56 6,077.53
Deposit 11/17/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,568.11 7,645.64
Bill Pmt -Check 11/17/2016 ACH AFLAC INSURANCE 232 - Accounts... 954.16 6,691.48
Check 11/17/2016 DB CD Staples -SPLIT- 43.75 6,647.73
Deposit 11/17/2016 ACHT... Deposit 142 - Custome... 13,000.00 19,647.73
Bill Pmt -Check 11/17/12016 8038 Magnum Dirilling of ... 10-16 232 - Accounts... . 1,375.50 18,272.23
Check 11/17/2016 8039 KAYLA ASHLEY CREDIT REF... 142 - Custome... 58.36 18,213.87
Check 11/17/2016 8040 JANICE ARNETT DEP REF #25... -SPLIT- 1,345.38 16,868.49
Deposit 11/17/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,645.08 19,513.57
Check 11/17/2016 NSF NSF SURMUKH 8Sl... 142 - Custome... 110.11 19,403.46
Check 11/17/2016 AW BANK CHARGE 921.3 - Bank S... 3.00 19,400.46
Bill Pmt -Check 11/18/2016 ACH ATS&T 60666685832... 232 - Accounts... 94.01 19,306.45
Check 11/18/2016 pB CD Pulse Instruments H2S Monitors -SPLIT- 88.28 19,218.17
Bill Pmt -Check 11/19/2016 ACH Eagle Research Co... 232 - Accounts... 95.64 19,122.53
Bill Pmt -Check 11/21/2016 8041 Community Trust Ba... 60100618146... 232 - Accounts... 1,883.00 17,239.53
Bill Pmt -Check 11/21/2016 8042 Community Trust Ba... 60300248851... 232 - Accounts... 614.22 16,625.31
Transfer 11/21/2016 140 Funds Transfer  131.8 - Citizen... 6,000.00 22,625.31
Deposit 11/21/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,092.99 23,718.30
Deposit 11/21/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,522.41 25,240.71
Transfer 11/21/2016 Deposit 380.22 - Servic... 500.00 25,740.71
Check 11/21/2016 EPAY DEPT OF REV UTILITY TAX ... 242 - Utility Ta... 3,276.07 22,464.64
Check 11/21/2016 EPAY DEPT OF REV SALES TAXF... 241 - Sales Ta... 1,559.69 20,904.95
Bill Pmt -Check 11/21/2016 ACH Big Sandy Recc 232 - Accounts... 314.33 20,590.62
Bill Pmt -Check 11/21/2016 8043 Speedway Superam... 1001229655 232 - Accounts... 3,888.60 16,702.02
Deposit 11/21/2016 CC/IPY Deposit -SPLIT- 1,828.77 18,530.79
Bill Pmt -Check 11/21/2016 8044 Jefferson Gas, LLC 09-16 232 - Accounts... ) 5,389.65 13,141.14
Deposit 11/21/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 11,169.97 24,311.1
Transfer 11/21/2016 141 Funds Transfer ~ 131.8 - Citizen... 7,000.00 31,311.11
Check 11/22/2016 DB CD Staples -SPLIT- 89.20 31,221.91
Check 11/22/2016 DB CD UPS*INTERNET SH... -SPLIT- 6.70 31,215.21
Deposit 11/22/2016 CC/PY Deposit -SPLIT- 520.66 31,735.87
Deposit 11/22/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 47.00 31,782.87
Deposit 11/22/2016 Ccc/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 68.96 31,851.83
Deposit 11/22/2016 CC/PY Deposit -SPLIT- 2,194.96 34,046.79
Check 11/22/2016 DB CD UPS*INTERNET SH... -SPLIT- 17.25 34,029.54
Bill Pmt -Check 11/22/2016 8045 Columbia Gas of Ke...  10-16 MLG 232 - Accounts... 1,348.69 32,680.85
Bill Pmt -Check 11/22/2016 8046 RICOH USA, INC 22121108 232 - Accounts... 310.19 32,370.66
Bill Pmt -Check 11/22/2016 8047 Columbia Gas of Ke... 10-16 PG 232 - Accounts... 2,937.72 29,432.94
Bill Pmt -Check 11/22/2016 8048 PITNEY BOWES G...  #3301429965 232 - Accounts... 146.28 29,286.66
Transfer 11/23/2016 Funds Transfer  131.3 - Comm ... 25,000.00 4,286.66
Bill Pmt -Check 11/23/2016 8049 John P. Hunt, Sheriff BILL # 2979 232 - Accounts... 1,511.37 2,775.29
Check 11/23/2016 8050 John W White reimb for gas...  -SPLIT- 66.80 2,708.49
Deposit 11/23/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 944.07 3,652.56
Bill Pmt -Check 11/23/2016 8051 CM Contracting 232 - Accounts... 360.00 3,292.56
Bill Pmt -Check 11/23/2016 8052 Heather Cantrell 232 - Accounts... 160.00 3,142.56
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Bill Pmt -Check 11/23/2016 8053 MARY MUSIC 232 - Accounts... 50.00 3,092.56
Bill Pmt -Check 11/23/2016 8054 Pinpoint Systems, Inc. 232 - Accounts... 980.00 2,112.56
Bill Pmt -Check 11/23/2016 8055 Woodrow and Linda ... Jackson Offic... 232 - Accounts... 1,200.00 912.56
Check 11/23/2016 ACH wyoming.com -SPLIT- 30.00 882.56
Deposit 11/23/2016 ccpey Deposit 142 - Custome... 744.10 1,626.66
Check - 11/23/2016 DB CD Staples -SPLIT- 34.95 1,591.71
Bill Pmt -Check 11/23/2016 8057 m2m Data Corporati... 232 - Accounts... 26.20 1,565.51
Bill Pmt -Check 11/23/2016 8058 CONLEY BROS. TI... 232 - Accounts... 793.52 771.99
Bill Pmt -Check 11/23/2016 8059 Community Trust Ba... 60100620990/... 232 - Accounts... 736.67 35.32
Deposit 11/23/2016 ACHT. Deposit 142 - Custome... 4,000.00 4,035.32
Bill Pmt -Check 11/23/2016 8060 T.AS #12361317 232 - Accounts... 206.85 3,828.47
Bill Pmt -Check 11/23/2016 8061 Cumberland Valley ...  08-16 232 - Accounts... 10,000.00 -6,171.53
Check 11/23/2016 NSF NSF DANIEL RATLI... 142 - Custome... 75.00 -6,246.53
Check 11/23/2016 AW BANK CHARGE 921.3-Bank S... 3.00 -6,249.53
Deposit 11/25/2016 CC/PY Deposit -SPLIT- 932.23 -5,317.30
Deposit 11/25/2016 CC/IPY Deposit -SPLIT- 1,430.09 -3,887.21
Check 11/28/2016 8064 KEVIN DYE DEP REF#1.0... -SPLIT- 102.75 -3,989.96
Check 11/28/2016 DB CD UPS*INTERNET SH... -SPLIT- 21.59 -4,011.55
Check 11/28/2016 NSF NSF TERESA BAT... 142 - Custome... 249.99 -4,261.54
Check 11/28/2016 AW BANK CHARGE 921.3 - Bank S... 3.00 -4,264.54
Transfer 11/28/2016 Deposit 231.5-N/P-C... 50,000.00 45,735.46
Deposit 11/28/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 225.86 45,961.32
Deposit 11/28/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 58.95 46,020.27
Deposit 11/28/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 46.26 46,066.53
Bill Pmt -Check 11/28/2016 ACH Kentucky Power 03505030928 232 - Accounts... 173.94 45,892.59
Bill Pmt -Check 11/28/2016 ACH AT&T 150113768-9 232 - Accounts... 110.60 45,781.99
Bill Pmt -Check 11/28/2016 8062 AT&T 8310006214689 232 - Accounts... 1,725.57 44,056.42
Deposit 11/28/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 114.84 44,171.26
Check 11/28/2016 8063 U S Postal Service BULK MAILIN...  -SPLIT- 327.71 43,843.55
Transfer 11/29/2016 142 Funds Transfer  131.8 - Citizen... 10,000.00 53,843.55
Check 11/29/2016 DB CD UPS*INTERNET SH... -SPLIT- 26.00 53,817.55
Bill Pmt -Check 11/29/2016 8065 Action Petroleum Co. 117769 232 - Accounts... 90.01 53,727.54
Bill Pmt -Check 11/29/2016 8066 Anthem Blue Cross ...  Inv# 0201611... 232 - Accounts... 5,541.61 48,185.93
Bill Pmt -Check 11/29/2016 8067 CARQUEST OF SA... 203251 232 - Accounts... 144.48 48,041.45
Bill Pmt -Check 11/28/2016 8068 CASELLE 76824 232 - Accounts... 699.00 47,342.45
Bill Pmt -Check 11/28/2016 8069 CORNERSTONE C...  CDS99017722 232 - Accounts... 183.74 47,158.71
Bill Pmt -Check 11/29/2016 8070 DNI Corp Inc #69950 232 - Accounts... 1,161.90 45,996.81
Bill Pmt -Check 11/29/2016 8071 Fast Change Lube &... 232 - Accounts... 169.16 45,837.65
Bill Pmt -Check 11/29/2016 8072 Griffith Plumbing & ... Repairs to A/... 232 - Accounts... 5142 45,786.23
Bill Pmt -Check 11/29/2016 8073 HiTech Signs & Gra... 56275 232 - Accounts... 130.91 45,655.32
Bill Pmt -Check 11/29/2016 8074 J D Westcott & Son ...  Cust No. 103 232 - Accounts... 219.12 45,436.20
Bill Pmt -Check 11/28/2016 8075 Kentucky Meter Ser...  #896 232 - Accounts... 2,352.60 43,083.60
Bill Pmt -Check 11/28/2016 8076 Kentucky Undergrou... 200631043 232 - Accounts... 224.00 42,859.60
Bill Pmt -Check 11/29/2016 8077 Stone Enterprises 232 - Accounts... 727.20 42,132.40
Bill Pmt -Check 11/29/2016 8078 Unlimited Equipmen... 10856 232 - Accounts... 448.35 41,684.05
Bill Pmt -Check 11/29/2016 8079 MARY MUSIC 232 - Accounts... 50.00 41,634.05
Bill Pmt -Check 11/29/2016 8080 Chris Waugh, Floyd ...  Vin# 1FTWW... 232 Accounts... 17.00 41,617.05
Bill Pmt -Check 11/29/2016 8081 Hazard Fire & Safet...  #14100 232 - Accounts... 452.07 41,164.98
Bill Pmt -Check 11/29/2016 8082 Hays, Maggard & H... Inv# 23308 232 - Accounts... 3,877.75 37,287.23
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Bill Pmt -Check 11/29/2016 8083 John N. Hughes, PSC 232 - Accounts... 2,386.00 34,901.23
Bill Pmt -Check 11/29/2016 8084 Community Trust Ba... 601005633313... 232 - Accounts... 17,426.89 17,474.34
Bill Pmt -Check 11/29/2016 7394 Robert J Oxford exe... 232 - Accounts... 2,400.00 15,074.34
Deposit 11/29/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 12,933.56 28,007.90
Deposit 11/29/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 13,231.11 41,239.01
Deposit 11/29/2016 DEP ... Deposit 142 - Custome... 28.13 41,267.14
Check 11/29/2016 DB CD Deluxe Checks -SPLIT- 145.48 41,121.66
Deposit 11/30/2016 Deposit 405.1 - Manag... 6,000.00 47,121.66
Bill Pmt -Check 11/30/2016 ACH Branham, Sallye 232 - Accounts... 1,800.00 45,321.66
Check 11/30/2016 8085 VOID VOID: 930.2 - Miscell... 0.00 45,321.66
Deposit 11/30/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,950.57 48,272.23
Deposit 11/30/2016 CC/PY Deposit -SPLIT- 1,545.07 49,817.30
Check 11/30/2016 8086 AUXIER ROAD GA... ARG CUST D... 235 - Custome... 345.00 49,472.30
Deposit 11/30/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,517.77 51,990.07
Bill Pmt -Check 11/30/2016 8087 Cumberland Valley ... 09-16 232 - Accounts... 12,000.00 39,990.07
Bill Pmt -Check 11/30/2016 8088 Jefferson Gas, LLC 09-16 PUBLI... 232 - Accounts... 11,770.13 28,219.94
Bill Pmt -Check 11/30/2016 8089 Quality Natural Gas ...  07-16 232 - Accounts... 9,652.45 18,567.49
Check 11/30/2016 AW MISCELLANEOUS ... 921.3 - Bank S... 236.25 18,331.24
Bill Pmt -Check 12/01/2016 8091 Purchase Power 232 - Accounts... 793.18 17,538.06
Check 12/01/2016 8090 VOID VOID: 930.2 - Miscell... 0.00 17,538.06
Check 12/01/2016 DB CD Sam's Club Jackets for e... -SPLIT- 133.48 17,404.58
Deposit 12/01/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 970.36 18,374.94
Bill Pmt -Check 12/01/2016 8092 Community Trust Ba... 60100623385... 232 - Accounts... 11,861.90 6,513.04
Bill Pmt -Check 12/01/2016 8093 Southern Energy, LLC  09-16 EQT K... 232 - Accounts... 4,811.52 1,701.52
Deposit 12/01/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 4,483.54 6,185.06
Bill Pmt -Check 12/05/2016 ACH Birch Communications  Inv#22728816 232 - Accounts... 323.31 5,861.75
Check 12/05/2016 ACH Xpress Bill Pay -SPLIT- 562.65 5,299.10
Check 12/05/2016 ACH Paymentech fee -SPLIT- 528.73 4,770.37
Check 12/05/2016 DB CD Amazon.com ° -SPLIT- 16.53 4,753.84
Check 12/05/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 23.50 4,730.34
Check 12/05/2016 DB CD Amazon.com -SPLIT- 9.22 4,721.12
Check 12/05/2016 DB CD ACCO BRANDS DI... -SPLIT- 49.73 4,671.39
Deposit 12/05/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,995.97 7,667.36
Deposit 12/05/2016 ACHT Deposit 142 - Custome... 10,200.00 17,867.36
Deposit 12/05/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,984.44 19,851.80
Deposit 12/05/2016 CC/PY Deposit -SPLIT- 921.76 20,773.56
Bill Pmt -Check 12/05/2016 8094 Consolidated Pipe &... 232 - Accounts... 2,094.46 18,679.10
Bill Pmt -Check 12/05/2016 8095 West Virginia Electri... 232 - Accounts... 609.51 18,069.59
Check 12/05/2016 8096 Chris Waugh, Floyd ...  Registration R... -SPLIT- 280.87 17,788.72
Bill Pmt -Check 12/05/2016 8097 HTC Gas Company,... 232 - Accounts... 1,758.00 16,030.72
Bill Pmt -Check 12/05/2016 8098 Heather Cantrell 232 - Accounts... 50.00 15,980.72
Transfer 12/05/2016 143 Funds Transfer  131.8 - Citizen... 13,400.00 29,380.72
Bill Pmt -Check 12/05/2016 8099 Samuel T Alcus 09-16 232 - Accounts... 477.40 28,903.32
Bill Pmt -Check 12/05/2016 8100 Utility Sales & Servi... 232 - Accounts... 4,842.28 24,061.04
Deposit 12/05/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 839.85 24,900.89
Check 12/06/2016 DB CD Sam's Club -SPLIT- 39.05 24,861.84
Check 12/06/2016 DB CD McDonalds -SPLIT- 7.19 24,854.65
Deposit 12/06/2016 ACHT Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,400.00 28,254.65
Deposit 12/06/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,186.70 29,441.35
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Check 12/06/2016 NSF NSF JANICE HILL 142 - Custome... 98.48 29,342 87
Check 12/06/2016 AW BANK CHARGE 921.3 - Bank S... 3.00 29,339.87
Check 12/06/2016 DB CD Food City -SPLIT- 8.55 29,331.32
Bill Pmt -Check 12/06/2016 8101 DNI Corp Inc 70214 232 - Accounts... 822.03 28,509.29
Bill Pmt -Check 12/06/2016 8102 m2m Data Corporati... 30138 232 - Accounts... 26.20 28,483.09
Bill Pmt -Check 12/06/2016 8103 RICOH USA, INC 5045713062 232 - Accounts... 108.78 28,374.31
Bill Pmt -Check 12/06/2016 8104 State Wide Press 232 - Accounts... 148.40 28,225.91
Bill Pmt -Check 12/06/2016 8105 Interstate Natural G... 06-16 thru 10-... 232 - Accounts... 161.20 28,064.71
Deposit 12/06/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 4,473.88 32,538.59
Deposit 12/06/2016 CC/IPY Deposit -SPLIT- 4,003.85 36,542.44
Deposit 12/06/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 303.96 36,846.40
Deposit 12/06/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 175.62 37,021.92
Bill Pmt -Check 12/06/2016 8106 Jackson Municipal ... 01-00001138-... 232 - Accounts... 53.08 36,968.84
Bill Pmt -Check 12/06/2016 8107 Layne's ACE HARD... 866000 232 - Accounts... .33.02 36,935.82
Bill Pmt -Check 12/06/2016 8108 JD Westcott & Son l... 103 232 - Accounts... 2.78 36,933.04
Bill Pmt -Check 12/06/2016 8109 First Bankcard 44182292810... 232 - Accounts... 1,000.00 35,933.04
Bill Pmt -Check 12/06/2016 8110 West Virginia Electri...  $1714739.001 232 - Accounts... 5.44 35,927.60
Bill Pmt -Check 12/06/2016 8111 Waste Connections 6055-44936 232 - Accounts... 87.07 35,840.53
Bill Pmt -Check 12/07/2016 ACH Appalachian Wireless 00200611207 232 - Accounts... 885.85 34,954.68
Check 12/07/2016 DB CD Staples -SPLIT- 90.30 34,864.38
Check 12/07/2016 DB CD Food City -SPLIT- 3.34 34,861.04
Deposit 12/07/2016 CCIPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,218.74 37,079.78
Deposit 12/07/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 8,768.46 45,848.24
Bill Pmt -Check 12/07/2016 8112 PITNEY BOWES G...  #00443366LN 232 - Accounts... 180.20 45,668.04
Bill Pmt -Check 12/07/2016 8113 Cumberland Valley ... 09-16 232 - Accounts... 11,017.71 34,650.33
Transfer 12/07/2016 Funds Transfer  131.3 - Comm ... 26,200.00 8,450.33
Check 12/07/2016 DB CD LIZZIE BS CAFE -SPLIT- 13.89 8,436.44
Deposit 12/07/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 12,970.40 21,406.84
Check 12/08/2016 DB CD Giovanni's -SPLIT- 57.57 21,349.27
Bill Pmt -Check 12/08/2016 8114 Pinpoint Systems, Inc.  Inv# 6947 232 - Accounts... 90.00 21,259.27
Bill Pmt -Check 12/08/2016 8115 City of Jackson Business Lice... 232 - Accounts... 100.00 21,159.27
Bill Pmt -Check 12/08/2016 8116 Community Trust Ba... 60300329774 ... 232 - Accounts... 376.53 20,782.74
Bill Pmt -Check 12/08/2016 8117 Community Trust Ba... 60300249233 ... 232 - Accounts... 610.30 20,172.44
Deposit 12/09/2016 Deposit 405.1 - Manag... 8,000.00 28,172.44
Bill Pmt -Check 12/09/2016 ACH Northwestern Mutual 232 - Accounts... 574.29 27,598.15
Check 12/09/2016 DB CD Dairy Queen -SPLIT- 10.92 27,587.23
Deposit 12/09/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 8,363.97 35,951.20
Deposit 12/09/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 759.13 36,710.33
Bill Pmt -Check 12/09/2016 8118 Cumberland Valley ... 10-16 232 - Accounts... 13,000.00 23,710.33
Bill Pmt -Check 12/09/2016 8119 Jefferson Gas, LLC 10-16 232 - Accounts... 4,899.68 18,810.65
Bill Pmt -Check 12/09/2016 8120 Slone Energy, LLC 232 - Accounts... 289.19 18,521.46
Bill Pmt -Check 12/09/2016 8121 Columbia Gas of Ke... 11-16 MLG 232 - Accounts... 554.18 17,967.28
Bill Pmt -Check 12/09/2016 8122 KLC Enterprises 232 - Accounts... 2,617.33 15,349.95
Bill Pmt -Check 12/09/2016 8123 KLC Enterprises 07-16 232 - Accounts... 1,167.48 14,182.47
Bill Pmt -Check 12/09/2016 8124 Community Trust Ba... 60100584401... 232 - Accounts... 13,277.26 905.21
Bill Pmt -Check 12/09/2016 8125 Community Trust Ba... 60100584401... 232 - Accounts... 1,475.26 -570.05
Biill Pmt -Check 12/09/2016 8126 T.AS 12361317 232 - Accounts... 206.85 -776.90
Deposit 12/12/2016 Deposit 405.1 - Manag... 28,000.00 27,223.10
Transfer 12/12/2016 144 Funds Transfer  131.8 - Citizen... 4,600.00 31,823.10
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Deposit 12/12/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 8,474.50 40,297.60
Deposit 12/12/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,059.75 41,357.35
Check 12/12/12016 DB CD Shell Oil -SPLIT- 27.69 41,329.66
Check 12/12/2016 DB CD DIA PARKING -SPLIT- 65.00 41,264.66
Check 12/12/2016 DB CD UPS -SPLIT- 13.00 41,251.66
Deposit 12/12/2016 Deposit 490 - Other Inc... 110.60 41,362.26
Deposit 12/12/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 8,838.41 50,200.67
Check 12/12/2016 8127 SONYA SLONE GIL... DEP REF#10... -SPLIT- 115.01 50,085.66
Deposit 12/12/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 24.87 50,110.53
Bill Pmt -Check 12/12/2016 8128 AT&T 8310006214689 232 - Accounts... 857.00 49,253.53
Bill Pmt -Check 12/12/2016 8129 Cumberland Valley ... 10-16 232 - Accounts... - 8,177.77 41,075.76
Bill Pmt -Check 12/12/2016 8130 Drains Unlimited, Inc.  #31885 2 bor... 232 - Accounts... 2,501.00 38,574.76
Bill Pmt -Check 12/12/2016 8131 Eagle Research Co... Inv# 162372 232 - Accounts... 1,787.00 36,787.76
Bill Pmt -Check 12/12/2016 8132 Holland Supply Com... 462408 232 - Accounts... 1,575.82 35,211.94
Bill Pmt -Check 12/12/2016 8133 Pike County Sherrif 2015 PROPE... 232 - Accounts... 5,797.42 29,414.52
Bill Pmt -Check 12/12/2016 8134 RICOH USA, INC Buyout of MP... 232 - Accounts... 2,067.53 27,346.99
Bill Pmt -Check 12/12/2016 8135 United Systems & S... 58765 (200 IT... 232 - Accounts... 3,700.00 23,646.99
Bill Pmt -Check 12/12/2016 8136 RICOH USA, INC #2016377 FA... 232 - Accounts... 211.77 23,435.22
Bill Pmt -Check 12/12/2016 8137 Community Trust Ba... 60300268609 ... 232 - Accounts... 364.73 23,070.49
Bill Pmt -Check 12/12/2016 8138 CONLEY BROS. Tl... 232 - Accounts... 336.81 22,733.68
Bill Pmt -Check 12/12/2016 8139 D W Gas Meter Test... Inv# 475 232 - Accounts... 364.56 22,369.12
Bill Pmt -Check 12/12/2016 8140 Jackson True Value 232 - Accounts... 55.00 22,314.12
Bill Pmt -Check 12/12/2016 8141 Kentucky Undergrou... 200630954 232 - Accounts... 164.80 22,149.32
Bill Pmt -Check 12/12/2016 8142 Fast Change Lube &... 02-231311 232 - Accounts... 83.66 22,065.66
Bill Pmt -Check 12/12/2016 8143 HOMETOWN TRUE... 2431 232 - Accounts... 158.76 21,906.90
Bill Pmt -Check 12/12/2016 8144 Williams Electric & ... Inv# 00211790 232 - Accounts... 41.01 21,865.89
Bill Pmt -Check 12/12/2016 8145 Miller Supply Inc 7029190 232 - Accounts... 171.19 21,694.70
Bill Pmt -Check 12/12/2016 7395 Industrial Gas Servi... 232 - Accounts... 8,441.40 13,253.30
Deposit 12/12/2016 Deposit 874 - Mains & ... 6.11 13,259.41
Bill Pmt -Check 12/13/2016 8146 DLR TRANSPORT... 232 - Accounts... 3,000.00 10,259.41
Deposit 12/13/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 11,645.01 21,904.42
Bill Pmt -Check 12/13/2016 ACH Prestonsburg City's ... ~ 102-21600-00 232 - Accounts... 25.50 21,878.92
Bill Pmt -Check 12/13/2016 ACH Travelers 232 - Accounts... 3,928.04 17,950.88
Deposit 12/13/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 152.00 18,102.88
Deposit 12/13/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 305.46 18,408.34
Deposit 12/13/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,600.57 20,008.91
Check 12/13/2016 DB CD Auto Zone -SPLIT- 47.44 19,961.47
Bill Pmt -Check 12/13/2016 8147 TIRE WORKS 232 - Accounts... 644.89 19,316.58
Bill Pmt -Check 12/13/2016 8148 KY CRYSTAL WAT... 002207 232 - Accounts... 57.95 19,258.63
Bill Pmt -Check 12/13/2016 8149 VanArk Inc #624 232 - Accounts... 50.00 19,208.63
Bill Pmt -Check 12/13/2016 8150 Nytis Exploration Co... 232 - Accounts... 5,217.83 13,990.80
Bill Pmt -Check 12/13/2016 8151 Columbia Gas of Ke... 11-16 MLGC... 232 - Accounts... 2,090.27 11,900.53
Check 12/13/2016 NSF NSF VICKIE RATLIFF 142 - Custome... 284.43 11,616.10
Check 12/13/2016 AW BANK CHARGE 921.3 - Bank S... 3.00 - 11,613.10
Deposit 12/13/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,622.72 13,235.82
Deposit 12/13/2016 ACHT. Deposit 142 - Custome... 8,000.00 21,235.82
Check 12/14/2016 DB CD CAUDILL SEED 376.34 - Mains... 122.14 21,113.68
Deposit 12/14/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,751.81 22,865.49
Check 12/14/2016 8152 CHARLENE GREEN DEP REF #2....  -SPLIT- 38.16 22,827.33
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Bill Pmt -Check 12/14/2016 8153 KEMI 2173744 232 - Accounts... 3,459.67 19,367.66
Bill Pmt -Check 12/14/2016 8154 Magnum Dirilling of ... 11-16 232 - Accounts... 3,811.50 15,556.16
Bill Pmt -Check 12/14/2016 8155 Miller Supply Inc 7029285 232 - Accounts... 67.31 15,488.85
Bill Pmt -Check 12/14/2016 8156 NMB Assaciates Inc 232 - Accounts... 1,300.00 14,188.85
Bill Pmt -Check 12/14/2016 8157 P & J TRAILER SAL... 232 - Accounts... 284.48 13,904.37
Bill Pmt -Check 12/14/2016 8158 U S Postal Service Fee on Permit... 232 - Accounts... 215.00 13,689.37
Bill Pmt -Check 12/14/2016 8159 PITNEY BOWES G...  #00533503LN 232 - Accounts... 214.12 13,475.25
Bill Pmt -Check 12/14/2016 8160 Quality Natural Gas ...  08-16 232 - Accounts... 8,346.55 5,128.70
Bill Pmt -Check 12/14/2016 8161 Pinpoint Systems, Inc.  Inv#6967 232 - Accounts... 130.00 4,998.70
* Bill Pmt -Check 12/14/2016 7397 Dennis Homer 232 - Accounts... 1,007.24 3,991.46
Bill Pmt -Check 12/14/2016 7396 Oxford, Robert J. 232 - Accounts... 668.82 3,322.64
Check 12/14/2016 8162 JOSEPH COLLINS DEP REF#1.0... -SPLIT- 171.29 3,151.35
Deposit 12/15/2016 Deposit 405.1 - Manag... 20,000.00 23,151.35
Deposit 12/15/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 5,668.96 28,820.31
Deposit 12/15/2016 CC/IPY Deposit -SPLIT- 1,400.02 30,220.33
Bill Pmt -Check 12/15/2016 ACH AT&T 60629809550... 232 - Accounts... 131.13 30,089.20
Bill Pmt -Check 12/15/2016 ACH AT&T 60629831202... 232 - Accounts... 85.82 30,003.38
Bill Pmt -Check 12/15/2016 8163 MARY MUSIC 232 - Accounts... 50.00 29,953.38
Bill Pmt -Check 12/15/2016 8164 Spirit Energy 232 - Accounts... 3,165.00 26,788.38
Check 12/15/2016 8165 Royse, Betty reimb for offic...  -SPLIT- 19.13 26,769.25
Check 12/15/2016 8166 CHRIS CAVEN reimb for see...  380.12 - Servic... 63.39 26,705.86
Bill Pmt -Check 12/15/2016 8167 ARG Toremove ne... 232 - Accounts... 800.00 25,905.86
Check 12/16/12016 8168 Floyd County Rescu...  Donation -SPLIT- 50.00 25,855.86
Bill Pmt -Check 12/15/2016 8169 Columbia Gas of Ke... 11-16 PG 232 - Accounts... 4,328.44 21,526.42
Deposit 12/19/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 5,654.72 27,081.14
Deposit 12/19/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,637.99 29,719.13
Bill Pmt -Check 12/19/2016 8171 THE ELITE AGENC... Down Payme... 232 - Accounts... 3,403.37 26,315.76
Check 12/19/2016 8170 VOID VOID: 930.2 - Miscell... 0.00 26,315.76
Check 12/19/2016 DB CD Showtime Video Tan Office Exp -SPLIT- 33.18 26,282.58
Check 12/19/2016 DB CD Giovanni's Office Exp -SPLIT- 57.31 26,225.27
Check 12/19/2016 DB CD Eagle Research Co... -SPLIT- 95.18 26,130.09
Bill Pmt -Check 12/19/2016 ACH AFLAC INSURANCE 232 - Accounts... 954.16 25,175.93
Bill Pmt -Check 12/19/2016 ACH Big Sandy Recc 232 - Accounts... 275.31 24,900.62
Check 12/19/2016 DB CD Milton Roy LLC -SPLIT- 326.97 24,573.65
Check 12/19/2016 DB CD Staples -SPLIT- 54.35 24,519.30
Deposit 12/19/2016 CcC/PY Deposit -SPLIT- 2,222.58 26,741.88
Deposit 12/19/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 603.66 27,345.54
Deposit 12/19/2016 CC/IPY Deposit -SPLIT- 4,393.05 31,738.59
Check 12/19/2016 EPAY KY DEPT OF REVE... UTILITY TAX ... 242 - Utility Ta... 7,894.02 23,844.57
Check 12/19/2016 EPAY KY DEPT OF REVE... SALES TAXF... 241 - Sales Ta... 2,991.51 20,853.06
Deposit 12/19/2016 ACHT Deposit 142 - Custome... 14,400.00 35,253.06
Bill Pmt -Check 12/19/2016 8172 Heather Cantrell 232 - Accounts... 50.00 35,203.06
Check 12/19/2016 8173 UNIVERSAL WELL ... REFUND OF ... 142 - Custome... 391.88 34,811.18
Bill Pmt -Check 12/19/2016 8174 Community Trust Ba... 60300248851 ... 232 - Accounts... 614.22 34,196.96
Bill Pmt -Check 12/19/2016 8175 Community Trust Ba... 60100618146... 232 - Accounts... 1,883.00 32,313.96
Bill Pmt -Check 12/19/2016 8176 Community Trust Ba... 60100629878... 232 - Accounts... 416.67 31,897.29
Deposit. 12/20/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 12,121.30 44,018.59
Transfer 12/20/2016 145 Funds Transfer 131.8 - Citizen... 16,000.00 60,018.59
Deposit 12/20/2016 Deposit 405.1 - Manag... 5,000.00 65,018.59
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Deposit 12/20/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 285.06 65,303.65
Deposit 12/20/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 372.16 65,675.81
Deposit 12/20/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,736.40 67,412.21
Bill Pmt -Check 12/20/2016 8177 Anthem Blue Cross ...  Inv#02016122... 232 - Accounts... 5,992.38 61,419.83
Bill Pmt -Check 12/20/2016 8178 CASELLE 77434 232 - Accounts... 699.00 60,720.83
Bill Pmt -Check 12/20/2016 8179 Samuel T Alcus 10-16 232 - Accounts... 1,016.80 59,704.03
Bill Pmt -Check 12/20/2016 8180 TAS 12361585 232 - Accounts... 252.35 59,451.68
Bill Pmt -Check 12/20/2016 8181 Fast Change Lube &... 232 - Accounts... 81.62 69,370.06
Bill Pmt -Check 12/20/2016 Wire Trf  Jefferson Gas, LLC 10-16 Public ... 232 - Accounts... 18,774.48 40,595.58
Check 12/20/2016 Wire F Outgoing Wire Fee Outgoing Wir...  921.3 - Bank S... 20.00 40,575.58
Bill Pmt -Check 12/20/2016 8182 Woodrow and Linda ... 01-17 Office ... 232 - Accounts... 1,200.00 39,375.58
Deposit 12/21/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 702.21 40,077.79
Deposit 12/21/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,476.36 41,554.15
Bill Pmt -Check 12/21/2016 ACH AT&T 60666685832... 232 - Accounts... 92.98 41,461.17
Bill Pmt -Check 12/21/2016 8184 Speedway Superam... 1001229655 232 - Accounts... 4,934.34 36,526.83
Bill Pmt -Check 12/21/2016 8185 DLR TRANSPORT... 232 - Accounts... 1,000.00 35,526.83
Transfer 12/21/2016 Funds Transfer  131.3 - Comm ... 26,500.00 9,026.83
Check 12/21/12016 8183 CASH CHRISTMAS ... -SPLIT- 1,900.00 7,126.83
Transfer 12/22/12016 146 Funds Transfer  131.8 - Citizen... 9,000.00 16,126.83
Deposit 12/22/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 5,179.15 21,305.98
Deposit 12/22/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 1.433.14 22,739.12
Deposit 12/22/2016 Deposit 921.2 - Office ... 100.00 22,839.12
Check 12/22/2016 8186 MARTHA GILBERT CUST CREDI... 142 - Custome... 82.82 22,756.30
Bill Pmt -Check 12/22/2016 8187 Kentucky Meter Ser... 232 - Accounts... 3,683.80 19,072.50
Bill Pmt -Check 12/22/2016 8188 RICOH USA, INC 2016377 FO... 232 - Accounts... 12.71 19,059.79
Deposit 12/22/2016 ACHT Deposit 142 - Custome... 5,400.00 24,459.79
Bill Pmt -Check 12/22/2016 8189 HiTech Signs & Gra... 57640 232 - Accounts... 63.60 24,396.19
Check 12/22/2016 8190 LOGAN WICKER DEP REF #1....  -SPLIT- 52.77 24,343.42
Check 12/22/2016 8191 SCOTTY FLEMING VEHICLE RE...  -SPLIT- 1,100.00 23,243.42
Deposit 12/23/2016 CC/IPY Deposit -SPLIT- 1,125.51 24,368.93
Check 12/28/2016 8192 DELORES MCCORD DEP REF#1.0... -SPLIT- 160.66 24,208.27
Deposit 12/28/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 17,431.75 41,640.02
Deposit 12/28/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 10,908.73 52,548.75
Transfer 12/28/2016 147 Funds Transfer  131.8 - Citizen... 21,000.00 73,548.75
Deposit 12/28/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 9,510.25 83,059.00
Deposit 12/28/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,164.00 84,223.00
Bill Pmt -Check 12/28/2016 ACHDB Speedway Superam... 1001228655 232 - Accounts... 4,934.34 79,288.66
Check 12/28/2016 AW SPEEDWAY PAY/P... -SPLIT- 4.00 79,284.66
Bill Pmt -Check 12/28/2016 8193 Community Trust Ba... 60100533313... 232 - Accounts... 17,426.89 61,857.77
Bill Pmt -Check 12/28/2016 8194 MARY MUSIC 232 - Accounts... 50.00 61,807.77
Bill Pmt -Check 12/28/2016 WIRE ... Jefferson Gas, LLC 11-16 PUBLIC 232 - Accounts... 48,264.20 13,543.57
Check 12/28/2016 WIRE ... Outgoing Wire Fee FOR JEFFER... 921.3-BankS... 20.00 13,523.57
Bill Pmt -Check 12/28/2016 ACH AT&T 232 - Accounts... 110.60 13,412.97
Check 12/28/2016 ACH wyoming.com -SPLIT- 30.00 13,382.97
Deposit 12/28/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 408.57 13,791.54
Deposit 12/28/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 28.25 13,819.79
Deposit 12/28/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 410.26 14,230.05
Deposit 12/28/2016 CC/IPY Deposit -SPLIT- 2,127.95 16,358.00
Deposit 12/28/2016 CC/IPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 384.52 16,742.52
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Check 12/28/2016 DB CD Automation Direct Odorant 379 - Odorant ... 296.00 16,446.52
Deposit 12/28/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 987.97 17,434.49
Deposit 12/28/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 2,911.75 20,346.24
Check 12/29/2016 ACH Branham, Sallye -SPLIT- 1,800.00 18,546.24
Bill Pmt -Check 12/29/2016 ACH Kentucky Power 232 - Accounts... 157.73 18,388.51
Deposit 12/29/2016 CC/PY Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,450.35 20,838.86
Deposit 12/29/2016 ACHT Deposit 142 - Custome... 7,000.00 27,838.86
Bill Pmt -Check 12/29/2016 8195 VanArk Inc VOID: #624 232 - Accounts... 0.00 27,838.86
Bill Pmt -Check 12/29/2016 8196 Purchase Power 80009000012... 232 - Accounts... 402.50 27,436.36
Bill Pmt -Check 12/29/2016 8197 RL Laughlin & ColInc 1606444 232 - Accounts... 26.25 27,410.11
Bill Pmt -Check 12/29/2016 8198 DNI Corp Inc 70535 232 - Accounts... 1,185.82 26,224.29
Bill Pmt -Check 12/29/2016 8199 DLR May-Dec15... 232 - Accounts... 2,000.00 24,224.29
Bill Pmt -Check 12/29/2016 8200 Cumberland Valley ... 11-16 232 - Accounts... 15,000.00 9,224 .29
Bill Pmt -Check 12/29/2016 8201 EQT Energy, LLC 232 - Accounts... 10,000.00 -775.71
Bill Pmt -Check 12/29/2016 8202 Quality Natural Gas ... 232 - Accounts... 20,865.99 -21,641.70
Deposit 12/29/2016 Deposit 142 : Custome... 10,113.05 -11,528.65
Transfer 12/30/2016 148 Funds Transfer 131.8 - Citizen... 7,500.00 -4,028.65
Deposit 12/30/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 11,068.86 7,040.21
Check 12/30/2016 NSF NSF JOE WESTER... 142 - Custome... 83.66 6,956.55
Check 12/30/2016 AW BANK CHARGE 921.3 - Bank S... 3.00 6,953.55
Check 12/30/2016 AW MISCELLANEOUS ... 921.3 - Bank S... 252.60 6,700.95
Deposit 12/30/2016 CCIPY Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,588.40 10,289.35
+ Total 131.2 - Comm Trust Bank Oper 4002506337 4,358,808.17 4,391,221.58 10,289.35
131.3 - Comm Trust Payroll #4002507509 172.72
Check 01/04/2016 AW ADP 920.2 - Payroll ... 162.09 10.63
Transfer 01/06/2016 Funds Transfer 131.2 - Comm ... 26,500.00 26,510.63
General Journal 01/08/2016 Payrol... Transfer from ... -SPLIT- 26,413.46 97.17
Check 01/15/2016 AW ADP 920.2 - Payroll ... 162.09 -64.92
Check 01/19/2016 AW ADP 920.2 - Payroll ... 184.30 -249.22
Transfer 01/20/2016 Funds Transfer  131.2 - Comm ... 27,600.00 27,350.78
General Journal 01/22/2016 Payrol Trans. from O... -SPLIT- 27,356.02 -5.24
Check 01/22/2016 AW ADP 920.2 - Payroll ... 69.50 -74.74
Check 01/29/2016 AW ADP 920.2 - Payroll ... 162.09 -236.83
Transfer 02/03/2016 Funds Transfer  131.2 - Comm ... 28,000.00 27,763.17
General Journal 02/05/2016 Payrol Transfer from ... -SPLIT- 27,287.41 475.76
Check 02/12/2016 ACH ADP 920.2 - Payroll ... 162.09 313.67
Transfer 02/17/2016 Funds Transfer 131.2 - Comm ... 28,000.00 28,313.67
General Journal 02/19/2016 Payrol Trans. from O... -SPLIT- 27,526.22 787.45
Check 02/26/2016 ACH ADP 920.2 - Payroll ... 69.50 717.95
Check 02/26/2016 ACH ADP 920.2 - Payroll ... 162.09 555.86
Transfer 03/02/2016 Funds Transfer  131.2 - Comm ... 28,300.00 28,855.86
General Journal 03/04/2016 Payrol Transfer from ... -SPLIT- 28,264.20 591.66
Check 03/11/2016 ACH ADP 920.2 - Payroll ... 162.09 429.57
Transfer 03/16/2016 Funds Transfer 131.2 - Comm ... 26,500.00 26,929.57
General Journal 03/18/2016 Payrol _ Transfer from ... -SPLIT- 26,172.05 757.52
Check 03/25/2016 ACH ADP 920.2 - Payroll ... 159.74 597.78
Check 03/25/2016 ACH ADP 920.2 - Payroll ... 69.50 528.28
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Transfer 03/30/2016 Funds Transfer  131.2 - Comm ... 35,000.00 35,528.28
General Journal 03/31/2016 Payrol... Transfer from ... -SPLIT- 34,516.29 1,011.99
Check 04/08/2016 ACH ADP 920.2 - Payroll ... 159.74 852.25
Transfer 04/13/2016 Funds Transfer 131.2 - Comm ... 26,700.00 27,552.25
General Journal 04/15/2016 Payrol... Trans. from O... -SPLIT- 26,604.83 947.42
Check 04/22/2016 ACH ADP 920.2 - Payroll ... 160.84 786.58
Check 04/22/2016 ACH ADP 920.2 - Payroll ... 66.50 720.08
Transfer 04/27/2016 Funds Transfer 131.2 - Comm ... 27,000.00 ) 27,720.08
General Journal 04/29/2016 Payrol... Transfer from ... -SPLIT- 26,563.54 1,156.54
Check 05/06/2016 AW ADP 920.2 - Payroll ... 162.95 993.59
Transfer 05/11/2016 Funds Transfer 131.2 - Comm ... 29,500.00 30,493.59
General Journal 05/13/2016 Payrol... Transfer from ... -SPLIT- 29,483.89 1,009.70
Transfer 05/20/2016 Funds Transfer  131.2 - Comm ... 30,000.00 31,009.70
Check 05/20/2016 AW ADP 920.2 - Payroll ... 162.95 30,846.75
Check 05/27/2016 AW ADP 920.2 - Payroll ... 66.50 30,780.25
Transfer 05/31/2016 Funds Transfer  131.2 - Comm ... 3,000.00 27,780.25
General Journal 05/31/2016 Payrol... Transfer from ... -SPLIT- 26,622.67 1,157.58
Check 06/03/2016 AW ADP 920.2 - Payrolt ... 162.95 994.63
Transfer 06/08/2016 Funds Transfer  131.2 - Comm ... 26,800.00 27,794.63
General Journal 06/10/2016 Payrol... Transfer from ... -SPLIT- 26,485.21 1,309.42
Check 06/17/2016 AW ADP 920.2 - Payroll ... 165.05 1,144.37
Transfer 06/22/2016 Funds Transfer 131.2 - Comm ... 27,000.00 28,144.37
General Journal 06/24/2016 Payrol... Transfer from ... -SPLIT- 26,750.94 1,393.43
Check 07/01/2016 AW ADP 920.2 - Payroll ... 162.95 1,230.48
Check 07/01/2016 AW ADP 920.2 - Payroll ... 68.00 1,162.48
Transfer 07/06/2016 Funds Transfer  131.2 - Comm ... 28,500.00 29,662.48
Transfer 07/07/2016 Funds Transfer 131.2 - Comm ... 3,000.00 26,662.48
General Journal 07/08/2016 Payrol... Transfer from ... -SPLIT- 26,279.29 383.19
Check 07/15/2016 AW ADP 920.2 - Payroll ... 162.95 220.24
Transfer 07/20/2016 Funds Transfer 131.2 - Comm ... 26,700.00 26,920.24
General Journal 07/22/2016 Payrol... Transfer from ... -SPLIT- 26,399.26 520.98
Check 07/29/2016 AW ADP 920.2 - Payroll ... 162.95 358.03
Check 07/29/2016 AW ADP 920.2 - Payroll ... 68.00 290.03
Transfer 08/04/2016 Funds Transfer 131.2 - Comm ... 28,000.00 28,290.03
General Journal 08/05/2016 Payrol... Transfer from ... -SPLIT- 26,532.00 1,758.03
Check 08/12/2016 ACH ADP 920.2 - Payroll ... 162.95 1,595.08
Transfer 08/18/2016 Funds Transfer  131.2 - Comm ... 28,000.00 29,595.08
General Journal 08/19/2016 Payrol... Transfer from ... -SPLIT- 28,440.24 1,154.84
Check 08/26/2016 ACH ADP 920.2 - Payroll ... 162.95 991.89
Check 08/26/2016 ACH ADP 920.2 - Payroll ... 66.50 925.39
Transfer 08/31/2016 Funds Transfer 131.2 - Comm ... 26,000.00 26,925.39
General Journal 09/02/2016 Payrol... Trans. from O... -SPLIT- 26,443.23 482.16
Check 09/09/2016 ACH ADP 920.2 - Payroll ... 162.95 319.21
Transfer 09/15/2016 Funds Transfer 131.2 - Comm ... 26,000.00 26,319.21
General Journal 09/16/2016 Payrol... Trans. from O... -SPLIT- 25,828.63 490.58
Deposit 09/19/2016 Deposit 996 - Garnish... 315.11 805.69
Check 09/23/2016 ACH ADP 920.2 - Payroli ... 162.95 642.74
Transfer 09/28/2016 Funds Transfer  131.2 - Comm ... 26,900.00 27,542.74
Check 09/30/2016 ACH ADP 920.2 - Payroll ... 66.50 27,476.24
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General Journal 09/30/2016 Payrol... Transfer from ... -SPLIT- 26,895.29 580.95
Check 10/07/2016 ACH ADP 920.2 - Payroll ... 170.15 410.80
Transfer 10/12/2016 Funds Transfer 131.2 - Comm ... 27,200.00 27,610.80
Deposit 10/14/2016 Deposit 995 - Employer... 10.79 27,621.59
General Journal 10/18/2016 Payrol... Transfer from ... -SPLIT- 27,108.62 512.97
Check 10/21/2016 ACH ADP 920.2 - Payroll ... 170.15 342.82
Transfer 10/25/2016 Funds Transfer  131.2 - Comm ... 26,000.00 26,342.82
General Journal 10/28/2016 Payrol... Transfer from ... -SPLIT- 26,324.50 18.32
Check 10/28/2016 ACH ADP 920.2 - Payroll ... 66.50 -48.18
Check 11/04/2016 AW ADP 920.2 - Payroll ... 170.16 -218.33
Transfer 11/09/2016 Funds Transfer  131.2 - Comm ... 26,500.00 26,281.67
General Journal 11/16/2016 Payrol... Transfer from ... -SPLIT- 25,986.63 295.04
Check 11/18/2016 AW ADP 920.2 - Payroll ... 167.96 127.08
Transfer 11/23/2016 Funds Transfer  131.2 - Comm ... 25,000.00 25,127.08
General Journal 11/25/2016 Payrol... Transfer from ... -SPLIT- 24,661.06 466.02
Check 11/25/2016 AW ADP 920.2 - Payroll ... 66.50 399.52
Check 12/02/2016 ACH ADP 920.2 - Payroll ... 167.96 231.56
Transfer 12/07/2016 Funds Transfer  131.2 - Comm ... 26,200.00 26,431.56
General Journal 12/09/2016 Payrol... Transfer from ... -SPLIT- 26,138.28 293.28
Check 12/16/2016 ACH ADP 920.2 - Payroll ... 167.96 125.32
Transfer 12/21/12016 Funds Transfer  131.2 - Comm ... 26,500.00 26,625.32
General Journal 12/23/2016 Payroil... Transfer from ... -SPLIT- 26,288.45 336.87
Check 12/30/2016 ACH ADP 920.2 - Payroll ... 167.96 168.91
Check 12/30/2016 ACH ADP 920.2 - Payroll ... 66.50 102.41
Total 131.3 - Comm Trust Payroll #4002507509 714,725.90 714,796.21 102.41
131.4 - Comm Trust Escrow #4002506345 0.00
Total 131.4 - Comm Trust Escrow #4002506345 0.00
131.5 - Comm Trust Mon Makt #4002540542 0.00
Total 131.5 - Comm Trust Mon Makt #4002540542 0.00
131.6 - Comm Trust ACH #4003210277 0.00
Total 131.6 - Comm Trust ACH #4003210277 0.00
131.7 - CTB Savings #5001856760 3,168.05
Deposit 02/01/2016 . Deposit 149 - Due from... 50,000.00 53,168.05
Check 02/01/2016 AW INCOMING WIRE F... WIRE FEE -SPLIT- 10.00 53,158.05
Transfer 02/03/2016 Funds Transfer 131.2 - Comm ... 30,000.00 23,158.05
Deposit 03/28/2016 Deposit 149 - Due from... 45,000.00 68,158.05
Check 03/28/2016 AW INCOMING WIRE F... 921.3 - Bank S... 10.00 68,148.05
Deposit 03/31/2016 Deposit 419 - Interest ... 473 68,152.78
Transfer 04/28/2016 Funds Transfer  131.2 - Comm ... 68,000.00 162.78
Check 06/30/2016 AW BANK CHARGE 921.3 - Bank S... 4.00 148.78
Deposit 06/30/2016 Deposit 419 - Interest |... 5.07 163.85
Deposit 07/22/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 134,879.66 135,033.51
Check 07/22/2016 AW INCOMING WIRE F... 921.3 - Bank S... 10.00 135,023.51
Transfer 07/26/2016 Funds Transfer  131.2 - Comm ... 120,000.00 15,023.51
Transfer 08/18/2016 Funds Transfer  131.2 - Comm ... 5,000.00 10,023.51
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Transfer 08/29/2016 Funds Transfer  131.2 - Comm ... 10,000.00 23.51
Deposit 09/30/2016 Deposit 419 - Interest I... 2.74 26.25
Check 09/30/2016 AW BANK CHARGE 921.3 - Bank S... 4.00 22.25
Check 12/31/2016 AW BANK CHARGE 921.3 - Bank S... 4.00 18.25
Deposit 12/31/2016 Deposit 419 - Interest I... 0.01 18.26
Total 131.7 - CTB Savings #5001856760 229,892.21 233,042.00 18.26
131.8 - Citizens Bank of Jackson 0.00
Check 01/29/2016 7036 Citizens Bank of Jac... initial deptoo... 131.2-Comm ... 3,200.00 3,200.00
Check 01/29/2016 AW BANK CHARGE 921.3 - Bank S... 1.00 3,199.00
Deposit 02/01/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,428.08 5,627.08
Deposit 02/03/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 4,656.18 10,283.26
Deposit 02/03/2016 Deposit 930.2 - Miscell... 186.00 10,469.26
Deposit 02/04/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,872.22 12,341.48
Deposit 02/04/2016 Deposit LIHE... 142 - Custome... 10,060.00 22,401.48
Deposit 02/05/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,919.69 24,321.17
Deposit 02/05/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,154.06 25,475.23
Deposit 02/08/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,480.56 26,964.79
Deposit 02/09/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 965.34 27,930.13
Check 02/10/2016 ACH HARLAND CLARKE... 921.2 - Office ... 17.39 27,912.74
Check 02/10/2016 ACH HARLAND CLARKE... 921.2 - Office ... 45.69 27,867.05
Deposit 02/11/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,098.19 28,965.24
Deposit 02/12/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,191.20 30,156.44
Deposit 02/12/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 583.43 30,739.87
Deposit 02/18/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 552.08 31,291.95
Deposit 02/18/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 783.13 32,075.08
Deposit 02/18/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 476.84 32,551.92
Check 02/19/2016 101 VOID VOID: 930.2 - Miscell... 0.00 32,551.92
Transfer 02/19/2016 102 Funds Transfer  131.2 - Comm ... 30,000.00 2,551.92
Deposit 02/22/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,5682.95 4,134.87
Deposit 02/23/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 23,733.95 27,868.82
Deposit 02/23/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,206.97 30,075.79
Transfer 02/25/2016 103 Funds Transfer 131.2 - Comm ... 28,000.00 2,075.79
Deposit 02/26/2016 : Deposit 142 - Custome... 10,675.45 12,751.24
Deposit 02/26/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 8,136.06 20,887.30
Deposit 02/26/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 13,096.83 33,984.13
Check 02/29/2016 ACH BANK CHARGE 921.3 - Bank S... 1.00 33,983.13
Deposit 03/01/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 4,213.10 38,196.23
Deposit 03/02/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 17,206.31 55,402.54
Transfer 03/07/2016 104 Funds Transfer  131.2 - Comm ... 53,000.00 2,402.54
Deposit 03/08/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 7,656.28 10,058.82
Deposit 03/08/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 5,255.18 15,314.00
Deposit 03/08/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 4,009.26 19,323.26
Deposit 03/08/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 4,447.53 23,770.79
Deposit 03/09/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,000.00 24,770.79
Deposit 03/09/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,000.00 25,770.79
Deposit 03/09/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,748.19 27,518.98
Deposit 03/09/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 5,652.76 33,171.74

Page 58



1:34 PM

08/01/17
Accrual Basis

Kentucky Frontier Gas, LLC

General Ledger
As of December 31, 2016

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Debit Credit Balance
Deposit 03/11/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 13,508.34 46,680.08
Transfer 03/11/2016 105 Funds Transfer  131.2 - Comm ... 43,000.00 3,680.08
Deposit 03/11/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,311.13 5,991.21
Deposit 03/15/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,646.18 8,637.39
Deposit 03/15/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 6,980.85 15,618.24
Deposit 03/18/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 460.83 16,079.07
Deposit 03/18/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,737.59 17,816.66
Deposit 03/18/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,561.95 20,378.61
Transfer 03/24/2016 106 Funds Transfer  131.2 - Comm ... 17,000.00 3,378.61
Deposit 03/24/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 4,467.43 7,846.04
Deposit 03/24/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,266.75 10,112.79
Deposit 03/24/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 9,762.45 19,875.24
Deposit 03/29/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 7,347.95 27,223.19
Deposit 03/29/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 20,210.85 47,434.04
Deposit 03/29/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,265.58 49,699.62
Transfer 03/30/2016 107 Funds Transfer  131.2 - Comm ... 46,000.00 3,699.62
Deposit 03/31/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 7,269.53 10,969.15
Deposit 03/31/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 5,136.39 16,105.54
Check 03/31/2016 NSF NSF JACKIE REED 142 - Custome... 68.83 16,036.71
Check 03/31/2016 AW BANK CHARGE 921.3 - Bank S... 5.00 16,031.71
Deposit 04/04/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 8,612.65 24,644.36
Deposit 04/04/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,000.18 25,644.54
Deposit 04/05/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,696.75 29,341.29
Deposit 04/06/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,627.82 31,969.11
Transfer 04/07/2016 108 Funds Transfer  131.2 - Comm ... 28,000.00 3,969.11
Deposit 04/11/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 971.21 4,940.32
Deposit 04/11/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 4,629.08 9,569.40
Deposit 04/13/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 611.99 10,181.39
Deposit 04/13/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,033.92 12,215.31
Deposit 04/13/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 5,342.80 17,558.11
Deposit 04/19/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 665.46 18,223.57
Deposit 04/19/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 4,494.16 22,717.73
Deposit 04/19/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,440.34 26,158.07
Transfer 04/19/2016 109 Funds Transfer  131.2 - Comm ... 23,000.00 3,158.07
Deposit 04/20/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,920.37 6,078.44
Deposit 04/21/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 6,178.66 12,257.10
Check 04/21/2016 NSF NSF LONNIE PERK... 142 - Custome... 76.39 12,180.71
Check 04/21/2016 AW BANK CHARGE 921.3 - Bank S... 5.00 12,175.71
Deposit 04/26/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 5,850.02 18,025.73
Deposit 04/26/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 508.70 18,534.43
Deposit 04/26/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,829.97 22,364.40
Deposit 04/26/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 66.60 22,431.00
Deposit 04/26/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 4,101.08 26,532.08
Transfer 04/27/2016 110 Funds Transfer  131.2 - Comm ... 23,500.00 3,032.08
Deposit 04/27/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 828.67 3,860.75
Deposit 04/28/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 5,815.19 9,675.94
Deposit 04/29/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,835.70 13,511.64
Deposit 05/02/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 4,638.45 18,150.09
Deposit 05/03/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,5667.04 19,717.13
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Transfer 05/04/2016 111 Funds Transfer  131.2 - Comm ... 15,000.00 4,717.13
Check 05/04/2016 NSF NSF ARTHUR ADKI... 142 - Custome... 72.36 4,644.77
Check 05/04/2016 AW BANK CHARGE 921.3 - Bank S... 5.00 4,639.77
Deposit 05/05/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,977.52 6,617.29
Deposit 05/05/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,215.89 7,833.18
Deposit 05/05/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 6,615.15 14,448.33
Deposit 05/06/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,567.02 18,015.35
Transfer 05/09/2016 112 Funds Transfer  131.2 - Comm ... 7,000.00 11,016.35
Deposit 05/10/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 564.22 11,679.57
Deposit 05/12/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,965.18 13,544.75
Deposit 05/16/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 720.44 14,265.19
Deposit 05/16/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,353.10 16,618.29
Transfer 05/18/2016 113 Funds Transfer 131.2 - Comm ... 12,500.00 3,118.29
Deposit 05/23/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,716.39 5,834.68
Deposit 05/23/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,696.02 9,5630.70
Deposit 05/23/2016 . Deposit 142 - Custome... 741.21 10,271.91
Deposit 05/23/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 881.29 11,153.20
Deposit 05/23/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 4,834.78 156,987.98
Transfer 05/23/2016 114 Funds Transfer 131.2 - Comm ... 12,000.00 3,987.98
Deposit 05/24/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 413.87 4,401.85
Deposit 05/24/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 5,210.39 9,612.24
Deposit 05/25/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,710.41 12,322.65
Transfer 05/25/2016 115 Funds Transfer 131.2 - Comm ... 9,000.00 3,322.65
Deposit 05/31/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,253.29 6,575.94
Deposit 05/31/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,389.55 8,965.49
Deposit 05/31/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,937.10 11,902.59
Deposit 06/02/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,284.70 13,187.29
Deposit 06/02/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,385.87 14,573.16
Transfer 06/06/2016 116 Funds Transfer  131.2 - Comm ... 14,000.00 573.16
Deposit 06/08/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,154.76 2,727.92
Deposit 06/08/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 637.25 3,365.17
Deposit 06/08/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,789.66 6,154.83
Deposit 06/08/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,606.00 7,760.83
Deposit 06/10/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 703.83 8,464.66
Transfer 06/10/2016 117 Funds Transfer  131.2 - Comm ... 5,000.00 3,464.66
Deposit 06/10/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,031.43 4,496.09
Deposit 06/14/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,973.49 6,469.58
Deposit 06/16/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 972.89 7,442.47
Deposit 06/16/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 461.81 7,904.28
Deposit 06/16/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 440.00 8,344.28
Deposit 06/17/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,136.34 9,480.62
Deposit 06/22/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 417.14 9,897.76
Deposit 06/22/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,818.15 12,715.91
Transfer 06/22/2016 118 Funds Transfer  131.2 - Comm ... 12,000.00 715.91
Deposit 06/23/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,622.34 3,338.25
Deposit 06/27/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,869.97 7,208.22
Deposit 06/27/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,742.88 8,951.10
Deposit 06/27/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,524 .57 11,475.67
Transfer 06/27/2016 119 Funds Transfer 131.2 - Comm ... 11,000.00 475.67
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Deposit 06/28/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 639.19 1,114.86
Deposit 06/30/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 828.51 1,943.37
Deposit 06/30/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,777.99 3,721.36
Check 06/30/2016 AW BANK CHARGE 921.3 - Bank S... 5.00 3,716.36
Deposit 07/06/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 399.80 4,116.16
Deposit 07/06/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,374.96 6,491.12
Deposit 07/07/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,277.75 8,768.87
Transfer 07/07/2016 120 Funds Transfer 131.2 - Comm ... 8,500.00 268.87
Deposit 07/07/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,108.36 1,377.23
Deposit 07/12/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,994.74 4,371.97
Deposit 07/12/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 85.14 4,457.11
Deposit 07/12/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 666.02 5,123.13
Check 07/12/2016 NSF NSF DIANA STRONG 142 - Custome... 170.36 4,952.77
Check 07/12/2016 AW BANK CHARGE 921.3 - Bank S... 5.00 4,947.77
Deposit 07/14/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 149.44 5,097.21
Deposit 07/14/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 549.53 5,646.74
Deposit 07/15/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,050.70 6,697.44
Check 07/15/2016 121 VOID VOID: 930.2 - Miscell... 0.00 6,697.44
Deposit 07/18/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 834.70 7,532.14
Transfer 07/19/2016 122 Funds Transfer  131.2 - Comm ... 7,000.00 532.14
Deposit 07/20/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 928.81 1,460.95
Deposit 07/20/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 643.96 2,104.91
Deposit 07/26/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 272.21 2,377.12
Deposit 07/26/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,739.52 5,116.64
Deposit 07/26/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,041.71 7,168.35
Deposit 07/26/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,700.14 8,858.49
Deposit 07/28/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,684.32 10,542.81
Deposit 07/28/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,062.42 11,605.23
Deposit 07/28/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,011.10 12,616.33
Check 07/29/2016 AW BANK CHARGE 921.3 - Bank S... 5.00 12,611.33
Transfer 08/01/2016 123 Funds Transfer  131.2 - Comm ... 12,500.00 111.33
Deposit 08/02/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,115.71 2,227.04
Deposit 08/03/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 477.26 2,704.30
Deposit 08/04/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 524.39 3,228.69
Deposit 08/05/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,276.16 4,504.85
Deposit 08/08/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,958.13 6,462.98
Deposit 08/08/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,307.23 7,770.21
Deposit 08/09/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 241.61 8,011.82
Transfer 08/10/2016 124 Funds Transfer  131.2 - Comm ... 8,000.00 11.82
Deposit 08/11/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 192.11 203.93
Deposit 08/11/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 72.40 276.33
Deposit 08/12/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 659.02 935.35
Deposit 08/15/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,536.85 2,471.20
Deposit 08/17/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 308.57 2,779.77
Deposit 08/19/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 275.53 3,055.30
Deposit 08/19/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 431.73 3,487.03
Deposit 08/19/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 14.11 3,501.14
Deposit 08/22/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 477.86 3,979.00
Transfer 08/22/2016 125 Funds Transfer  131.2- Comm ... 3,800.00 179.00
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Deposit 08/22/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 4,420.36 4,599.36
Deposit 08/23/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 302.46 4,901.82
Deposit 08/29/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 865.15 5,766.97
Deposit 08/29/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,897.03 7,664.00
Deposit 08/29/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,068.14 8,732.14
Transfer 08/29/2016 126 Funds Transfer  131.2 - Comm ... 8,500.00 232.14
Deposit 08/30/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,375.60 2,607.74
Deposit 08/30/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 44258 3,050.32
Deposit 08/30/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 41213 3,462.45
Transfer 08/31/2016 127 Funds Transfer  131.2 - Comm ... 3,000.00 462.45
Check 08/31/2016 AW BANK CHARGE 921.3 - Bank S... 10.00 452.45
Deposit 09/06/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 855.94 1,308.39
Deposit 09/06/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,032.55 2,340.94
Deposit 09/08/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 448.61 2,789.55
Deposit 09/08/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,835.73 4,625.28
Deposit 09/13/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,301.32 5,926.60
Deposit 09/13/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 767.87 6,694.47
Deposit 09/13/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 505.68 7,200.15
Transfer 09/13/2016 128 Funds Transfer  131.2 - Comm ... 7,000.00 200.15
Deposit 09/13/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,047.71 2,247.86
Deposit 09/14/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,237.02 3,484.88
Check 09/14/2016 NSF NSF MADONNA TR... 142 - Custome... 100.00 3,384.88
Check 09/14/2016 AW BANK CHARGE 921.3 - Bank S... 5.00 3,379.88
Deposit 09/16/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 416.74 3,796.62
Deposit 09/19/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 280.28 4,076.90
Transfer 09/19/2016 129 Funds Transfer  131.2 - Comm ... 4,000.00 76.90
Deposit 09/21/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 660.59 737.49
Deposit 09/21/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,113.70 2,851.19
Deposit 09/26/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,486.96 6,338.15
Deposit 09/26/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,672.48 7,910.63
Deposit 09/26/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,813.95 9,724.58
Transfer 09/26/2016 130 Funds Transfer  131.2 - Comm ... 9,500.00 224.58
Deposit 09/27/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,909.72 2,134.30
Deposit 09/27/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 277.74 2,412.04
Deposit 09/29/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 811.88 3,223.92
Deposit 09/29/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,219.42 5,443.34
Check 09/30/2016 AW Service Charge 921.3 - Bank S... 5.00 5,438.34
Deposit 10/04/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,637.49 7,075.83
Deposit 10/04/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,963.09 10,038.92
Transfer 10/04/2016 131 Funds Transfer  131.2 - Comm ... 10,000.00 38.92
Deposit 10/06/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,032.01 2,070.93
Deposit 10/06/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,027.41 3,098.34
Deposit 10/07/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 278.12 3,376.46
Deposit 10/10/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,260.32 4,636.78
Transfer 10/11/2016 132 Funds Transfer  131.2 - Comm ... 4,500.00 136.78
Deposit 10/11/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,773.66 1,910.44
Deposit 10/11/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,901.51 3,811.95 .
Deposit 10/13/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,143.05 4,955.00
Deposit 10/14/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 514.45 5,469.45
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Transfer 10/14/2016 133 Funds Transfer 131.2 - Comm ... 5,400.00 69.45
Deposit 10/17/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 631.23 700.68
Deposit 10/18/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,681.77 2,382.45
Deposit 10/19/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 655.87 3,038.32
Deposit 10/20/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 340.04 3,378.36
Deposit 10/25/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 572.44 3,950.80
Deposit 10/25/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 4,443.63 8,394.33
Deposit 10/25/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 986.72 9,381.05
Deposit 10/25/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 436.89 9,817.94
Transfer 10/25/2016 134 Funds Transfer 131.2 - Comm ... 9,500.00 317.94
Deposit 10/26/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,480.35 2,798.29
Deposit 10/28/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,070.12 4,868.41
Deposit 10/28/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,444 .61 7,313.02
Transfer 10/31/2016 135 Funds Transfer 131.2 - Comm ... 7,000.00 313.02
Deposit 10/31/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,584.81 2,897.83
Check 11/01/2016 AW BANK CHARGE 921.3 - Bank S... 5.00 2,892.83
Deposit 11/01/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,903.16 4,795.99
Deposit 11/02/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,438.06 6,235.05
Transfer 11/02/2016 136 Funds Transfer . 131.2 - Comm ... 4,300.00 1,935.05
Deposit 11/03/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,861.22 3,796.27
Deposit 11/04/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,003.87 5,800.14
Transfer 11/04/2016 137 Funds Transfer 131.2 - Comm ... 5,600.00 200.14
Deposit 11/08/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 4,426.40 4,626.54
Deposit 11/08/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 213.73 4,840.27
Transfer 11/08/2016 138 Funds Transfer 131.2 - Comm ... 4,800.00 40.27
Deposit 11/10/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,418.49 1,458.76
Deposit 11/10/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,143.02 3,601.78
Transfer 11/10/2016 139 Funds Transfer 131.2 - Comm ... 3,600.00 1.78
Deposit 11/15/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,691.04 1,692.82
Deposit 11/16/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,124.85 2,817.67
Deposit 11/17/12016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 256.46 3,074.13
Deposit 11/21/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,221.58 4,295.71
Deposit 11/21/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,837.80 6,133.51
Transfer 11/21/2016 140 Funds Transfer 131.2- Comm ... 6,000.00 133.51
Deposit 11/21/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 6,928.99 7,062.50
Transfer 11/21/2016 141 Funds Transfer 131.2 - Comm ... 7,000.00 62.50
Deposit 11/23/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,672.13 1,734.63
Deposit 11/23/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,545.17 4,279.80
Deposit 11/29/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 5,989.42 10,269.22
Transfer 11/29/2016 142 Funds Transfer 131.2 - Comm ... 10,000.00 269.22
Deposit 11/30/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,906.56 2,175.78
Deposit 11/30/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 425.18 2,600.96
Check 11/30/2016 AW BANK CHARGE 921.3 - Bank S... 5.00 2,595.96
Deposit 12/05/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,743.21 4,339.17
Deposit 12/05/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 2,348.31 6,687.48
Deposit 12/05/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 6,734.24 13,421.72
Transfer 12/05/2016 143 Funds Transfer 131.2 - Comm ... 13,400.00 21.72
Deposit 12/07/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 508.82 530.54
Deposit 12/07/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 779.40 1,309.94
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Deposit 12/09/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,613.63 2,923.57
Deposit 12/12/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,699.23 4,622.80
Transfer 12/12/12016 144 Funds Transfer 131.2 - Comm ... 4,600.00 22.80
Deposit 12/13/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 3,497.42 3,520.22
Deposit 12/13/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 615.08 4,135.30
Deposit 12/15/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,101.50 5,236.80
Deposit 12/19/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,045.08 6,281.88
Deposit 12/19/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 624.64 6,906.52
Deposit 12/20/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 9,659.04 16,565.56
Check 12/20/2016 NSF NSF WILMA CRASE 142 - Custome... 215.08 16,350.48
Check 12/20/2016 AW BANK CHARGE 921.3 - Bank S... 5.00 16,345.48
Transfer 12/20/2016 145 Funds Transfer  131.2 - Comm ... 16,000.00 345.48
Deposit 12/20/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 1,839.63 2,185.11
Deposit 12/22/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 6,984.66 9,169.77
Transfer 12/22/2016 146 Funds Transfer  131.2 - Comm ... 9,000.00 169.77
Deposit 12/28/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 6,188.53 6,358.30
Deposit 12/28/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 14,922.22 21,280.52
Transfer 12/28/2016 147 Funds Transfer 131.2 - Comm ... 21,000.00 280.52
Deposit 12/29/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 993.89 1,274.41
Deposit 12/29/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 6,266.92 7,541.33
Transfer 12/30/2016 148 Funds Transfer 131.2 - Comm ... 7,500.00 41.33
Deposit 12/30/2016 Deposit 142 - Custome... 7,434.96 7,476.29
Check 12/30/2016 AW BANK CHARGE 921.3 - Bank S... 5.00 7,471.29
Total 131.8 - Citizens Bank of Jackson 618,309.39 610,838.10 7,471.29
135.1 - CC- CNB Account 0.00
Total 135.1 - CC- CNB Account 0.00
131 - Cash - Bank Accounts - Other 0.00
Total 131 - Cash - Bank Accounts - Other 0.00
Total 131 - Cash - Bank Accounts 5,922,029.00 5,950,243.13 18,129.40
142 - Customer Accounts Receivable 305,903.55
Deposit 01/04/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 2,256.71 303,646.84
Deposit 01/04/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 8,073.21 295,573.63
Deposit 01/04/2016 CC/IPY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 3,084.37 292,489.26
Deposit 01/05/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 132.11 292,357.15
Deposit 01/05/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 171.95 292,185.20
Deposit 01/05/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 801.43 291,383.77
Deposit 01/05/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 1,431.31 289,952.46
Deposit 01/07/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 3,242.44 286,710.02
Check 01/07/2016 6980 All Customers REF OF CUS... 131.2-Comm ... 15.73 286,725.75
Deposit 01/07/2016 CCIPY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 1,005.17 285,720.58
Deposit 01/07/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 2,285.97 283,434.61
Deposit 01/08/2016 CC/IPY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 581.09 282,853.52
Deposit 01/08/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 2,6565.76 280,197.76
Deposit 01/08/2016 ACHT... All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 8,600.00 271,597.76
Deposit 01/11/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 447.02 271,150.74

Page 64



Kentucky Frontier Gas, LLC

General Ledger
As of December 31, 2016

1:34 PM

08/01/17
Accrual Basis

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Debit Credit Balance
Deposit 01/12/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 10,136.08 261,014.66
Deposit 01/12/2016 CC/IPY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 150.13 260,864.53
Deposit 01/12/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 126.87 260,737.66
Deposit 01/12/2016 CCIPY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 928.24 259,809.42
Check 01/12/2016 6989 All Customers Lester Jarvis 131.2 - Comm ... 53.48 259,862.90
Deposit 01/12/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 16,484.02 243,378.88
Deposit 01/12/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 570.61 242,808.27
Deposit 01/14/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 13,988.84 228,819.43
Deposit 01/14/2016 CCIPY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 1,254.76 227,664.67
Check 01/14/2016 DEP ... All Customers 131.2 - Comm ... 70.45 227,635.12
Deposit 01/15/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 18,869.21 208,765.91
Deposit 01/15/2016 ACHT... All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 9,100.00 199,665.91
Deposit 01/15/2016 CC/IPY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 1,226.70 198,439.21
Check 01/15/2016 DEP ... All Customers 131.2 - Comm ... 147.32 198,586.53
Deposit 01/17/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 19,679.18 178,907.35
Deposit 01/18/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 14,164.43 164,742.92
Deposit 01/19/2016 CCIPY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 106.45 164,636.47
Deposit 01/19/2016 CC/IPY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 1,631.19 163,005.28
Deposit 01/19/2016 CCIPY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 118.62 162,886.66
Deposit 01/19/2016 CCIPY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 4,996.50 157,890.16
Deposit 01/20/2016 DEP ... All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 92.06 1567,798.10
Deposit 01/20/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 7,390.67 150,407.43
Deposit 01/20/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 731.01 149,676.42
Deposit 01/21/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 678.69 148,997.73
Deposit 01/21/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 1,125.09 147,872.64
Deposit 01/21/2016 ACHT... All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 19,300.00 128,572.64
Deposit 01/21/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 0.03 128,572.61
Deposit 01/22/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 1,322.69 127,249.92
Deposit 01/25/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 8,114.27 119,135.65
Deposit 01/25/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 26,735.17 92,400.48
Deposit 01/26/2016 CC/IPY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 1,009.35 91,391.13
Deposit 01/26/2016 CC/IPY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 97.15 91,293.98
Deposit 01/26/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 223.53 91,070.45
Deposit 01/26/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 254.69 90,815.76
Check 01/26/2016 DEP ... All Customers 131.2 - Comm ... 37.91 90,853.67
Deposit 01/27/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 1,421.37 89,432.30
Check 01/27/2016 DEP ... All Customers 131.2 - Comm ... 42.42 89,474.72
Deposit 01/28/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 13,639.60 75,835.12
Deposit 01/28/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 1,433.13 74,401.99
Deposit 01/28/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 459.32 73,942.67
Deposit 01/29/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 1,450.61 72,492.06
Deposit 01/29/2016 ACHT... All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 7,000.00 65,492.06
Deposit 01/29/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 10,898.92 54,593.14
Deposit 01/30/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 8,702.48 45,890.66
General Journal 01/31/2016 1 All Customers TOREC SAL... -SPLIT- 399,482.37 445,373.03
General Journal 01/31/2016 8 All Customers TO REC PUB... -SPLIT- 129,942.97 575,316.00
Deposit 02/01/2016 CC/IPY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... ' 855.09 574,460.91
Check 02/01/2016 7056 All Customers REFUND OF ... 131.2- Comm ... 25.36 574,486.27
Deposit 02/01/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 2,428.08 572,058.19
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Deposit 02/02/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 13,550.65 558,507.54
Deposit 02/02/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 783.33 557,724.21
Deposit 02/02/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2- Comm ... 277.61 557,446.60
Deposit 02/02/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 1,313.03 556,133.57
Deposit 02/03/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 2,280.16 553,853.41
Deposit 02/03/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 4,194.38 549,659.03
Check 02/03/2016 7071 All Customers LESS UNPAL... 131.2 - Comm ... 59.62 549,599.41
Deposit 02/03/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 4,656.18 544,943.23
Deposit 02/04/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 8,164.53 536,778.70
Deposit 02/04/2016 CC/PY Ali Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 1,662.20 535,216.50
Deposit 02/04/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 1,872.22 533,344.28
Deposit 02/04/2016 All Customers LIHEAP 131.8 - Citizen... 10,060.00 523,284.28
Deposit 02/05/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 3,313.31 519,970.97
Deposit 02/05/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 9,985.08 509,985.89
Deposit 02/05/2016 ACHT... All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 13,000.00 496,985.89
Check 02/05/2016 7081 All Customers LESS UNPAL... 131.2 - Comm ... 0.00 496,985.89
Check 02/05/2016 7082 All Customers LESS UNPAIL... 131.2 - Comm ... 38.27 496,947.62
Deposit 02/05/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 18,319.70 478,627.92
Deposit 02/05/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 1,919.69 476,708.23
Deposit 02/05/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 1,154.06 475,554.17
Deposit 02/08/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 3,109.74 472,444 43
Deposit 02/08/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 1,489.56 470,954.87
Deposit 02/09/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 1,043.53 469,911.34
Deposit 02/09/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 56,588.43 413,322.91
General Journal 02/09/2016 1 All Customers TO REC CON... 490 - Other Inc... 1,028.00 414,350.91
Deposit 02/09/2016 CC/IPY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 3,817.53 410,533.38
Deposit 02/09/2016 CC/IPY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 487.48 410,045.90
Deposit 02/09/2016 CC/IPY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 251.62 409,794.28
Deposit 02/09/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 1,129.87 408,664.41
Deposit 02/09/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 965.34 407,699.07
Deposit 02/10/2016 CC/IPY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 1,389.77 406,309.30
Deposit 02/11/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2- Comm ... 14,669.79 391,639.51
Deposit 02/11/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 779.27 390,860.24
Deposit 02/11/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 1,098.19 389,762.05
Deposit 02/12/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 13,510.33 376,251.72
Deposit 02/12/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 1,779.74 374,471.98
Deposit 02/12/2016 ACHT... All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 13,200.00 361,271.98
Check 02/12/2016 DEP ... All Customers 131.2 - Comm ... 534.12 361,806.10
Deposit 02/12/2016 CCIPY All Customers Deposit 131.2- Comm ... 1,715.22 360,090.88
Deposit 02/12/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 3,311.83 356,778.95
Deposit 02/12/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 66.84 356,712.11
Deposit 02/12/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 622.64 356,089.47
Deposit 02/12/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 1,191.20 354,898.27
Deposit 02/12/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 583.43 354,314.84
Deposit 02/16/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 19,138.96 335,175.88
Deposit 02/17/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 25,463.76 309,712.12
Deposit 02/17/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 2,016.94 307,695.18
Deposit 02/18/2016 CC/IPY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 3,326.54 304,368.64
Deposit 02/18/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 1,929.99 302,438.65
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Deposit 02/18/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 552.08 301,886.57
Deposit 02/18/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 783.13 301,103.44
Deposit 02/18/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 476.84 300,626.60
Check 02/19/2016 7135 All Customers CUSTOMER... 131.2-Comm ... 83.50 300,710.10
Deposit 02/19/2016 CC/IPY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 3,603.21 297,106.89
Deposit 02/19/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 4,584.68 292,522.21
Deposit 02/19/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 3,463.54 289,058.67
Check 02/19/2016 NSF All Customers 131.2 - Comm ... 72.42 289,131.09
Check 02/19/2016 NSF All Customers 131.2 - Comm ... 143.85 289,274.94
Deposit 02/19/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 2,507.78 286,767.16
Deposit 02/22/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 1,5682.95 285,184.21
Check 02/22/2016 7145 All Customers LESS UNPAIL.. 131.2-Comm ... 50.00 285,134.21
Deposit 02/22/2016 ACHT... All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 24,700.00 260,434.21
Deposit 02/23/2016 CC/IPY All Customers Deposit 131.2- Comm ... 193.94 260,240.27
Deposit 02/23/2016 CCIPY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 307.62 259,932.65
Deposit 02/23/2016 CCIPY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 5,133.34 254,799.31
Deposit 02/23/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 20,828.61 233,970.70
Deposit 02/23/2016 CCIPY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 2,101.98 231,868.72
Deposit 02/23/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 23,733.95 208,134.77
Deposit 02/23/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 2,206.97 205,927.80
Deposit 02/24/2016 All Customers gas bills for S...  131.2 - Comm ... 8,330.44 197,597.36
Deposit 02/24/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 3,786.48 193,810.88
Deposit 02/25/2016 CCIPY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 1,239.37 192,671.51
Deposit 02/25/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 14,235.48 178,336.03
Deposit 02/26/2016 CC/IPY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 3,020.23 175,315.80
Deposit 02/26/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 22,037.80 163,278.00
Deposit 02/26/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 10,675.45 142,602.55
Deposit 02/26/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 8,136.06 134,466.49
Deposit 02/26/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 12,758.69 121,707.80
Deposit 02/26/2016 All Customers Deposit DEP ...  131.2 - Comm ... 23.00 121,684.80
Deposit 02/26/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 13,096.83 108,587.97
Deposit 02/29/2016 ACHT... All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 12,300.00 96,287.97
Deposit 02/29/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 939.68 95,348.29
Deposit 02/29/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 34,317.54 61,030.75
General Journal 02/29/2016 1 All Customers TOREC SAL... -SPLIT- 592,773.44 653,804.19
General Journal 02/29/2016 3 All Customers ADJPERBR... 480 - Residenti... 9,693.46 644,110.73
Deposit 03/01/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 253.54 643,857.19
Deposit 03/01/2016 CC/IPY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 1,308.10 642,549.09
Deposit 03/01/2016 CC/IPY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 2,941.08 639,608.01
Check 03/01/2016 7171 All Customers REF OF CUS... 131.2- Comm ... 10.00 639,618.01
Deposit 03/01/2016 DEP ... All Customers Deposit 131.2- Comm ... 18.18 639,599.83
Check 03/01/2016 NSF All Customers 131.2 - Comm ... 68.94 639,668.77
Deposit 03/01/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 4,213.10 635,455.67
Deposit 03/02/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 8,346.25 627,109.42
Deposit 03/02/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 4,050.23 623,059.19
Deposit 03/02/2016 CC/IPY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 6,208.24 616,850.95
Deposit 03/02/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 17,206.31 599,644.64
Deposit 03/03/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 3,729.38 595,915.26
Deposit 03/03/2016 DEP ... All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 205.92 595,709.34
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Deposit 03/03/2016 CC/PY Ali Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 3,812.32 591,897.02
Deposit 03/04/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 5,395.82 586,501.20
Deposit 03/04/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 19,900.00 566,601.20
Check 03/04/2016 NSF All Customers 131.2 - Comm ... 98.00 566,699.20
Deposit 03/07/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 4,710.67 561,988.53
Deposit 03/07/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2- Comm ... 5,850.34 556,138.19
Deposit 03/08/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 38,712.71 517,425.48
Deposit 03/08/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 48.47 517,377.01
Check 03/08/2016 7206 All Customers VOID: Trfof A... 131.2 - Comm ... 0.00 517,377.01
Deposit 03/08/2016 CC/IPY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 1,265.20 516,111.81
Deposit 03/08/2016 CC/IPY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 3249 516,079.32
Deposit 03/08/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 5,364.43 510,714.89
Check 03/08/2016 7210 All Customers trf of Auxierc...  131.2- Comm ... 289.40 511,004.29
Deposit 03/08/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 7,656.28 503,348.01
Deposit 03/08/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 5,255.18 498,092.83
Deposit 03/08/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 4,009.26 494,083.57
Deposit 03/08/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 4,447.53 489,636.04
Check 03/08/2016 DEP ... All Customers 131.2 - Comm ... 112.46 489,748.50
Deposit 03/09/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 50.00 489,698.50
Deposit 03/09/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 1,748.19 487,950.31
Deposit 03/09/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 5,652.76 482,297.55
Deposit 03/10/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 4,652.51 477,745.04
Deposit 03/10/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2- Comm ... 176.94 477,568.10
Deposit 03/10/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 2,955.96 474,612.14
Deposit 03/10/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 17,354.20 457,257.94
Deposit 03/11/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 26,783.10 430,474.84
Deposit 03/11/2016 DEP ... All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 164.47 430,310.37
Deposit 03/11/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 2,050.72 428,259.65
Deposit 03/11/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 1,369.73 426,889.92
Deposit 03/11/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 13,508.34 413,381.58
Deposit 03/11/2016 ACHT... All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 16,800.00 396,581.58
Deposit 03/11/2016 DEP ... All Customers Deposit 131.2- Comm ... 109.91 396,471.67
Deposit 03/11/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 2,311.13 394,160.54
Deposit 03/14/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2- Comm ... 609.82 393,550.72
Deposit 03/15/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 42,470.45 351,080.27
Deposit 03/15/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 22,984.15 328,096.12
Deposit 03/15/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 627.06 327,469.06
Deposit 03/15/2016 cCc/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 358.44 327,110.62
Deposit 03/15/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 327.61 326,783.01
Deposit 03/15/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 5,217.67 321,565.34
Check 03/15/2016 7246 All Customers REFUND OF ...  131.2- Comm ... 43.67 321,609.01
Deposit 03/15/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 2,646.18 318,962.83
Check 03/15/2016 DEP ... All Customers 131.2 - Comm ... 112.68 319,075.51
Deposit 03/15/2016 CC/PY . All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 4,797.36 314,278.15
Deposit 03/15/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 6,980.85 307,297.30
Deposit 03/16/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 4,365.34 302,931.96
Deposit 03/17/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 10,230.56 292,701.40
Deposit 03/17/2016 CC/IPY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 6,068.35 286,633.05
Deposit 03/18/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 6,346.46 280,286.59
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Deposit 03/18/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 3,498.10 276,788.49
Deposit 03/18/2016 ACHT... All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 32,900.00 243,888.49
Deposit 03/18/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 3,972.17 239,916.32
Deposit 03/18/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 3,991.95 235,924.37
Deposit 03/18/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 460.83 235,463.54
Deposit 03/18/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 1,737.59 233,725.95
Deposit 03/18/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 2,561.95 231,164.00
Deposit 03/23/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 1,599.06 229,564.94
Deposit 03/23/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 69.99 229,494.95
Deposit 03/23/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 225.10 229,269.85
Deposit 03/23/2016 CC/IPY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 2,506.04 226,763.81
Deposit 03/23/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 18,520.71 208,243.10
Deposit 03/24/2016 CC/IPY All Customers Deposit 131.2- Comm ... 1,994.89 206,248.21
Deposit 03/24/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 4,063.88 202,184.33
Deposit 03/24/2016 ACHT... All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 6,700.00 195,484.33
Check 03/24/2016 7268 All Customers Ref of cust cr... 131.2 - Comm ... 21.37 195,505.70
Deposit 03/24/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 13,375.77 182,129.93
Deposit 03/24/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 4,467.43 177,662.50
Deposit 03/24/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 2,266.75 175,395.75
Deposit 03/24/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 9,762.45 165,633.30
Check 03/25/2016 NSF All Customers 131.2 - Comm ... 135.07 165,768.37
Deposit 03/25/2016 CCIPY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 835.26 164,933.11
Deposit 03/28/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 13,548.66 151,384.45
Deposit 03/28/2016 CCIPY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 829.59 150,554.86
Deposit 03/29/2016 CC/IPY All Customers Deposit 131.2- Comm ... 372.11 150,182.75
Deposit 03/29/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 1,125.65 149,057.10
Deposit 03/29/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 264.38 148,792.72
Check 03/29/2016 7287 All Customers REF OF CUS... 131.2-Comm ... 0.00 148,792.72
Deposit 03/29/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 7,347.95 141,444.77
Deposit 03/29/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 20,210.85 121,233.92
Deposit 03/29/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 2,265.58 118,968.34
Deposit 03/29/2016 DEP ... All Customers Deposit 131.2- Comm ... 62.85 118,905.49
Check 03/30/2016 NSF All Customers 131.2 - Comm ... 81.11 118,986.60
Deposit 03/30/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 2,855.35 116,131.25
Deposit 03/31/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 1,592.02 114,539.23
Deposit 03/31/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 38,637.26 75,901.97
Deposit 03/31/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 9,893.41 66,008.56
Deposit 03/31/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 7,269.53 58,739.03
Deposit 03/31/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 5,136.39 53,602.64
Check 03/31/2016 NSF All Customers 131.8 - Citizen... 68.83 63,671.47
Deposit 03/31/2016 CC/IPY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 3,323.10 50,348.37
General Journal 03/31/2016 1 All Customers TO REC SAL... -SPLIT- 310,840.55 361,188.92
General Journal 03/31/2016 3 All Customers Adj's per breg... 480 - Residenti... 16,228.72 344,960.20
Check 04/01/2016 7292 All Customers REF OF CUS... 131.2-Comm ... 422.13 345,382.33
Deposit 04/01/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 4,231.44 341,150.89
Deposit 04/01/2016 ACHT... All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 17,900.00 323,250.89
Deposit 04/01/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 5,411.36 317,839.53
Deposit 04/01/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 5,472.79 312,366.74
Deposit 04/04/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 6,937.54 305,429.20
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Check 04/04/2016 NSF All Customers 131.2 - Comm ... 842.37 306,271.57
Deposit 04/04/2016 CC/IPY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 1,048.02 305,223.55
Deposit 04/04/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 8,612.65 296,610.90
Deposit 04/04/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 1,000.18 295,610.72
Deposit 04/05/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 3,696.75 291,913.97
Deposit 04/05/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 47719 291,436.78
Deposit 04/05/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 718.19 290,718.59
Deposit 04/05/2016 CC/IPY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 4,099.53 286,619.06
Deposit 04/06/2016 CC/IPY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 3,141.01 283,478.05
Deposit 04/06/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 2,435.09 281,042.96
Check 04/06/2016 7313 All Customers LESS UNPAI... 131.2-Comm ... 11.99 281,030.97
Check 04/06/2016 7314 All Customers LESS UNPAIL... 131.2 - Comm ... 45.27 280,985.70
General Journal 04/06/2016 5 All Customers Rhonda Corn...  131.0 - Petty C... 43.33 281,029.03
Check 04/06/2016 7317 All Customers LESS UNPAL.. 131.2-Comm ... 11.33 281,017.70
Deposit 04/06/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 2,627.82 278,389.88
Deposit 04/07/2016 CC/IPY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 1,695.58 276,694.30
Deposit 04/07/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 6,403.62 270,290.68
Deposit 04/07/2016 ACHT... All Customers Deposit 131.2- Comm ... 6,800.00 263,490.68
Check 04/07/2016 NSF All Customers 131.2 - Comm ... 82.30 263,572.98
Deposit 04/07/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 2,778.73 260,794.25
Deposit 04/07/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 12,919.96 247,874.29
Deposit 04/08/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 16,791.61 231,082.68
Deposit 04/11/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 1,152.42 229,930.26
Deposit 04/11/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 971.21 228,959.05
Deposit 04/11/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 4,629.08 224,329.97
Deposit 04/11/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 501.07 223,828.90
Deposit 04/13/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 33,375.56 190,453.34
Check 04/13/2016 7344 All Customers REF OF CUS... 131.2-Comm ... 300.29 190,753.63
Deposit 04/13/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 1,361.39 189,392.24
Deposit 04/13/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 611.99 188,780.25
Deposit 04/13/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 2,033.92 186,746.33
Deposit 04/13/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2- Comm ... 1,370.19 185,376.14
Deposit 04/13/2016 CC/IPY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 376.27 184,999.87
Deposit 04/13/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 82.32 184,917.55
Deposit 04/13/2016 All Customers mcee 131.2 - Comm ... 1,944.78 182,972.77
Deposit 04/13/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 5,342.80 177,629.97
Deposit 04/13/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 1,056.86 176,573.11
Deposit 04/13/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 1,508.18 175,064.93
Deposit 04/14/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 9,642.03 165,422.90
Deposit 04/18/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 1,420.23 164,002.67
Deposit 04/19/2016 ACHT... All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 9,200.00 154,802.67
Deposit 04/19/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 7,878.60 146,924.07
Deposit 04/19/2016 CC/IPY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 2,212.13 144,711.94
Deposit 04/19/2016 : All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... '8,128.42 136,583.52
Deposit 04/19/2016 CC/IPY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 4,660.92 131,922.60
Deposit 04/19/2016 CC/IPY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 50.40 131,872.20
Deposit 04/19/2016 CCIPY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 56.00 131,816.20
Deposit 04/19/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 665.46 131,150.74
Deposit 04/19/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 4,494.16 126,656.58
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Deposit 04/19/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 3,440.34 123,216.24
Deposit 04/19/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 5,619.29 117,596.95
Check 04/19/2016 7362 All Customers REF OF CUS... 131.2- Comm ... 108.03 117,704.98
Deposit 04/20/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 498.19 117,206.79
Deposit 04/20/2016 DEP ... All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 16.41 117,190.38
Deposit 04/20/2016 CC/IPY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 3,5679.55 113,610.83
Deposit 04/20/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 2,920.37 110,690.46
General Journal 04/20/2016 6 All Customers Rhonda mista... 131.0 - Petty C... 51.91 110,742.37
Check 04/20/2016 7370 All Customers TO REPLENL.. 131.2-Comm ... 51.9 110,794.28
Deposit 04/21/2016 CC/IPY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 3,191.46 107,602.82
Deposit 04/21/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 8,618.85 98,983.97
Deposit 04/21/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 6,178.66 92,805.31
Check 04/21/20186 NSF All Customers 131.8 - Citizen... 76.39 92,881.70
Deposit 04/22/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 12,042.93 80,838.77
Deposit 04/22/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 4,029.17 76,809.60
Deposit 04/25/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 5,630.02 71,179.58
Deposit 04/25/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2- Comm ... 611.79 70,567.79
Deposit 04/26/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 5,850.02 64,717.77
Deposit 04/26/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 1,206.25 63,511.52
Deposit 04/26/2016 ACHT... All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 22,700.00 40,811.52
Deposit 04/26/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 508.70 40,302.82
Deposit 04/26/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 3,829.97 36,472.85
Deposit 04/26/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 66.60 36,406.25
Deposit 04/26/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 4,101.08 32,305.17
Deposit 04/27/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 13,740.17 18,565.00
Deposit 04/27/2016 CC/IPY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 62.27 18,502.73
Deposit 04/27/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2- Comm ... 1,047.24 17,455.49
Deposit 04/27/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2- Comm ... 60.00 17,395.49
Deposit 04/27/2016 CC/IPY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 1,664.75 15,730.74
Deposit 04/27/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 828.67 14,902.07
Deposit 04/28/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 5,815.19 9,086.88
Deposit 04/29/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 3,835.70 5,251.18
Deposit 04/29/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 6,838.15 -1,586.97
Deposit 04/30/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 2,612.61 -4,199.58
Deposit 04/30/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 1,011.39 -5,210.97
Deposit 04/30/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 681.48 -5,892.45
Deposit 04/30/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 3,468.89 -9,361.34
General Journal 04/30/2016 1 All Customers TO REC SAL...  -SPLIT- 223,721.68 214,360.34
General Journal 04/30/2016 3 All Customers ADJ PER BR... 480 - Residenti... 822.68 213,537.66
Deposit 05/02/2016 CC/IPY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 871.62 212,666.04
Deposit 05/02/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 4,638.45 208,027.59
Deposit 05/02/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 8,451.41 199,576.18
Deposit 05/03/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 227.08 199,349.10
Deposit 05/03/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 1,429.92 197,919.18
Deposit 05/03/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 3,182.05 194,737.13
Deposit 05/03/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 1,667.04 193,170.09
Deposit 05/04/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 1,200.85 191,969.24
Deposit 05/04/2016 CCIPY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 924.81 191,044.43
Check 05/04/2016 7456 All Customers LESS UNPAI... 131.2 - Comm ... 114.93 190,929.50
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Check 05/04/2016 7458 All Customers LESS UNPAI... 131.2 - Comm ... 55.12 190,874.38
Check 05/04/2016 NSF All Customers 131.8 - Citizen... 72.36 190,946.74
Deposit 05/05/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 1,729.58 189,217.16
Deposit 05/05/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 3,932.41 185,284.75
Deposit 05/05/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 1,977.52 183,307.23
Deposit 05/05/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 1,215.89 182,091.34
Deposit 05/05/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 6,615.15 175,476.19
Deposit 05/06/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 3,567.02 171,909.17
Deposit 05/06/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 6,357.92 165,551.25
Deposit 05/09/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 12,396.62 153,154.63
Deposit 05/09/2016 CC/IPY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 1,342.27 151,812.36
Deposit 05/10/2016 ACHT... All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 17,900.00 133,912.36
Deposit 05/10/2016 DEP ... All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 59.96 133,852.40
Deposit 05/10/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 180.01 133,662.39
Deposit 05/10/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 859.24 132,803.15
Deposit 05/10/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2- Comm ... 1,466.16 131,336.99
Deposit 05/10/2016 All Customers Deposit Blueg... 131.2 - Comm ... 229.73 131,107.26
Deposit 05/10/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 564.22 130,543.04
Deposit 05/11/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 1,710.41 128,832.63
Deposit 05/11/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 3,873.06 124,959.57
Deposit 05/11/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 21,278.76 103,680.81
Deposit 05/11/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 1,262.17 102,428.64
Check 05/11/2016 7513 All Customers REFUND OF ...  131.2- Comm ... 19.30 102,447.94
Deposit 05/12/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 8,725.55 93,722.39
Deposit 05/12/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 2,013.43 91,708.96
Deposit 05/12/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 1,965.18 89,743.78
Deposit 05/16/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 4,001.17 85,682.61
Deposit 05/16/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.8 - Citizen... 720.44 84,962.17
Deposit 05/16/2016 All Customers Deposit - 131.8 - Citizen... 1,353.10 83,609.07
Deposit 05/16/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 4,211.37 79,397.70
Deposit 05/16/2016 CCIPY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 1,266.66 78,131.04
Deposit 05/16/2016 CCIPY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 1,066.90 77,064.14
Deposit 05/16/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 10,478.22 66,585.92
Check 05/17/2016 7532 All Customers LESS UNPAL... 131.2 - Comm ... 87.70 66,498.22
Deposit 05/18/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 256.94 66,241.28
Check 05/18/2016 7546 All Customers REF OF CUS... 131.2-Comm ... 525.92 66,767.20
Check 05/18/2016 7547 All Customers REF OF CUS... 131.2-Comm ... 101.75 66,868.95
Deposit 05/18/2016 All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 2,019.13 64,849.82
Deposit 05/18/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 2,155.11 62,694.71
Deposit 05/19/2016 CCIPY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 218.15 62,476.56
Deposit 05/19/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 1,895.83 60,580.73
Deposit 05/19/2016 CC/PY All Customers Deposit 131.2 - Comm ... 179.00 60,401.